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Property Type Real Estate
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VILLAGE OF ARPIN, 101 - VILLAGE OF AUBURNDALE, 106 - VILLAGE OF BIRON, 122 - VILLAGE OF HEWITT, 151 - VILLAGE
OF MILLADORE, 171 - VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS, 178 - VILLAGE OF RUDOLPH, 186 - VILLAGE OF VESPER, 251 - CITY
OF MARSHFIELD, 261 - CITY OF NEKOOSA, 271 - CITY OF PITTSVILLE, 291 - CITY OF WISCONSIN RAPIDS

Start a new page for each municipality Yes
Exclude current year amounts if municipality is not
settled
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Limit to District No
Balance Type Properties with Postponed and/or Delinquent
Print Property Details Yes
Owner/Address information to use Name and Address on record for each year
Print Subtotal for Owner/Address No
Print Interest and Penalty Due Yes, using Interest/Penalty Date of 01/05/2026
Print Other Charges Yes
Limited to Payments Dated on or before No
Sort by Municipality, Parcel #, Tax Year
Exclude property for year with flag(s) (None)
Create CSV File Yes
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0100007A JEROME PONGRATZ 2023 2,155.32 D 0.00 N N 517.28 0.00 2,672.60
24.4.1-7.2 CAROL PONGRATZ 2024 1,855.91 D 0.00 N N 222.71 0.00 2,078.62

9554 COUNTY RD K TOTAL 4,011.23 0.00 739.99 0.00 4,751.22
AUBURNDALE WI 54412-9707

 
0100050A JARED D SNORTHEIM 2024 1,326.56 D 0.00 N N 159.19 0.00 1,485.75
24.4.4*5.2 ALISON T SNORTHEIM TOTAL 1,326.56 0.00 159.19 0.00 1,485.75

9684 COUNTY RD E
AUBURNDALE WI 54412

 
0100057D YVONNE M STEELE 2024 200.16 D 0.00 N N 24.02 0.00 224.18
24.4.4-11.5 CATINA HASKINS TOTAL 200.16 0.00 24.02 0.00 224.18

9240 CO RD D
ALMOND WI 54909-9267

 
0100072A ROBERT C HARTWIG 2022 2,293.66 D 0.00 N D 825.72 19.00 3,138.38
24.4.5-12.2 KATIE L HARTWIG 2023 2,382.82 D 0.00 N N 571.88 0.00 2,954.70

6732 ELM RD 2024 2,916.66 D 0.00 N N 350.00 0.00 3,266.66
ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 7,593.14 0.00 1,747.60 19.00 9,359.74

 
0100080A ALICE FRANZ 2024 3,334.89 D 0.00 N N 400.19 0.00 3,735.08
24.4.6-4.2 9591 ROCK INN RD TOTAL 3,334.89 0.00 400.19 0.00 3,735.08

ARPIN WI 54410
 
0100158A SHAUN SANDLEY 2024 1,905.05 D 0.00 N N 228.61 0.00 2,133.66
24.4.11-4.2 KRISTEN SANDLEY TOTAL 1,905.05 0.00 228.61 0.00 2,133.66

9155 COUNTY RD K
ARPIN WI 54410

 
0100173 TERRY L NAGEL JR 2024 0.00 N 65.52 N D 7.86 0.00 73.38
24.4.12-4 VALERIE NAGEL TOTAL 0.00 65.52 7.86 0.00 73.38

4933 ELM RD
ARPIN WI 54410

 
0100218A DAVID E GOEHRING SR 2024 287.94 D 0.00 N N 34.55 0.00 322.49
24.4.14-16.3 CAROL J GOEHRING TOTAL 287.94 0.00 34.55 0.00 322.49

8549 COUNTY RD K
ARPIN WI 54410

 
0100566 KEVIN J DUPEE 2023 904.27 D 0.00 N N 217.02 0.00 1,121.29
24.4.29-6.1 6354 MAIN ST 2024 585.53 D 0.00 N N 70.26 0.00 655.79

ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 1,489.80 0.00 287.28 0.00 1,777.08
 
0100662 ROBERT L SPREEMAN SR 2024 2,153.15 D 0.00 N N 258.38 0.00 2,411.53
24.4.34-13.1 7499 NORTH RD TOTAL 2,153.15 0.00 258.38 0.00 2,411.53

ARPIN WI 54410
 
0100662A RANDALL BERGHAMMER 2024 430.91 D 0.00 N N 51.71 0.00 482.62
24.4.34-13.4 MICHELLE BERGHAMMER TOTAL 430.91 0.00 51.71 0.00 482.62

5793 BUTTERNUT RD
ARPIN WI 54410

 
0100682 ROBERT L SPREEMAN SR 2023 1.47 D 0.00 N N 0.35 0.00 1.82
24.4.35-10.1 7499 NORTH RD 2024 245.69 D 0.00 N N 29.48 0.00 275.17
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 247.16 0.00 29.83 0.00 276.99
 
0100698 MABEL A GOTZ 2023 7.99 D 0.00 N N 1.92 0.00 9.91
24.4.36-6.1 10162 US HWY 10 W 2024 6.00 D 0.00 N N 0.72 0.00 6.72

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 13.99 0.00 2.64 0.00 16.63
 
0100698A MABEL A GOTZ 2023 239.75 D 0.00 N N 57.54 0.00 297.29
24.4.36-6.2 10162 US HWY 10 W 2024 191.77 D 0.00 N N 23.01 0.00 214.78

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 431.52 0.00 80.55 0.00 512.07
 
0100698B MABEL A GOTZ 2023 13.98 D 0.00 N N 3.36 0.00 17.34
24.4.36-6.3 10162 US HWY 10 W 2024 13.19 D 0.00 N N 1.58 0.00 14.77

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 27.17 0.00 4.94 0.00 32.11
 
0100703A BONNIE S POTTER 2024 1,848.78 D 0.00 N N 221.85 0.00 2,070.63
24.4.36-11.2-11.4 7344 STATE HWY 186 TOTAL 1,848.78 0.00 221.85 0.00 2,070.63

ARPIN WI 54410
 
0100703C BONNIE S POTTER 2024 207.34 D 0.00 N N 24.88 0.00 232.22
24.4.36-11.5-10.3 7344 STATE HWY 186 TOTAL 207.34 0.00 24.88 0.00 232.22

ARPIN WI 54410
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF ARPIN TOTALS 2022 2,293.66 0.00 825.72 19.00 3,138.38 1
2023 5,705.60 0.00 1,369.35 0.00 7,074.95 7
2024 17,509.53 65.52 2,109.00 0.00 19,684.05 17

TOTAL 25,508.79 65.52 4,304.07 19.00 29,897.38

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 17
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0200105A ANDREW C SCHNEIDER 2023 956.40 D 0.00 N N 229.54 0.00 1,185.94
25.4.7-15.2 7162 COUNTY RD H 2024 1,474.32 D 0.00 N N 176.92 0.00 1,651.24

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 2,430.72 0.00 406.46 0.00 2,837.18
 
0200364 SWIEC REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2023 12.04 D 0.00 N N 2.89 0.00 14.93
25.4.22-3 10776 COUNTY RD M 2024 14.53 D 0.00 N N 1.74 0.00 16.27

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 TOTAL 26.57 0.00 4.63 0.00 31.20
 
0200365 SWIEC REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2023 75.65 D 0.00 N N 18.16 0.00 93.81
25.4.22-4 10776 COUNTY RD M 2024 90.79 D 0.00 N N 10.89 0.00 101.68

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 TOTAL 166.44 0.00 29.05 0.00 195.49
 
0200368 SWIEC REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2023 3,157.12 D 0.00 N N 757.71 0.00 3,914.83
25.4.22-7.1 10776 COUNTY RD M 2024 3,373.50 D 0.00 N N 404.82 0.00 3,778.32

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 TOTAL 6,530.62 0.00 1,162.53 0.00 7,693.15
 
0200370 SWIEC REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2023 60.18 D 0.00 N N 14.44 0.00 74.62
25.4.22-8.1 10776 COUNTY RD M 2024 70.81 D 0.00 N N 8.50 0.00 79.31

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 TOTAL 130.99 0.00 22.94 0.00 153.93
 
0200406A KEVIN J ECKES SR 2024 1,447.10 D 0.00 N N 173.65 0.00 1,620.75
25.4.25-4.2 10339 RANGELINE RD TOTAL 1,447.10 0.00 173.65 0.00 1,620.75

AUBURNDALE WI 54412
 
0200452A JEFFREY A LOPEZ 2023 345.75 D 0.00 N N 82.98 0.00 428.73
25.4.28-11.2 2336 HARLEM BLVD 2024 364.96 D 0.00 N N 43.80 0.00 408.76

ROCKFORD IL 61103 TOTAL 710.71 0.00 126.78 0.00 837.49
 
0200459 KATHY GEBELEIN 2024 297.77 D 0.00 N N 35.73 0.00 333.50
25.4.29-1.1 6503 US HWY 10 TOTAL 297.77 0.00 35.73 0.00 333.50

AUBURNDALE WI 54412
 
0200524A SWIEC REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2023 103.14 D 0.00 N N 24.75 0.00 127.89
25.4.33-6.2 10776 COUNTY RD M 2024 121.65 D 0.00 N N 14.60 0.00 136.25

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 TOTAL 224.79 0.00 39.35 0.00 264.14
 
0200525 SWIEC REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2022 94.95 D 0.00 N D 34.18 19.00 148.13
25.4.33-7 10776 COUNTY RD M 2023 97.98 D 0.00 N N 23.52 0.00 121.50

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 2024 112.58 D 0.00 N N 13.51 0.00 126.09
TOTAL 305.51 0.00 71.21 19.00 395.72
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF AUBURNDALE TOTALS 2022 94.95 0.00 34.18 19.00 148.13 1
2023 4,808.26 0.00 1,153.99 0.00 5,962.25 8
2024 7,368.01 0.00 884.16 0.00 8,252.17 10

TOTAL 12,271.22 0.00 2,072.33 19.00 14,362.55

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 10
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0300086 CHAD DELANEY 2024 450.30 D 0.00 N N 54.04 0.00 504.34
25.3.29-16.1-16.5 JENNIFER DELANEY TOTAL 450.30 0.00 54.04 0.00 504.34

209053 PELICAN BAY DR
MOSINEE WI 54455

 
0300124C SCOTT P WILLIAMSON 2024 434.37 D 0.00 N N 52.12 0.00 486.49
25.3.31-15.4 1408 BENT STICK DR TOTAL 434.37 0.00 52.12 0.00 486.49

WAUSAU WI 54403
 
0300127A MICHAEL E HALPIN 2024 1,169.89 D 248.19 N D 170.17 0.00 1,588.25
25.3.32-1.2 8917 MILL CREEK RD TOTAL 1,169.89 248.19 170.17 0.00 1,588.25

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF CAMERON TOTALS 2024 2,054.56 248.19 276.33 0.00 2,579.08 3

TOTAL 2,054.56 248.19 276.33 0.00 2,579.08

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 3
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0400070 DONALD STOCKHEIMER 2024 735.79 D 0.00 N N 88.29 0.00 824.08
23.2.5*1.1 C/O KIMBERLEY TURNER TOTAL 735.79 0.00 88.29 0.00 824.08

PO BOX 643
KEWASKUM WI 53040

 
0400070A DONALD STOCKHEIMER 2024 610.91 D 0.00 N N 73.31 0.00 684.22
23.2.5*1.2 C/O KIMBERLEY TURNER TOTAL 610.91 0.00 73.31 0.00 684.22

PO BOX 643
KEWASKUM WI 53040

 
0400071 DONALD STOCKHEIMER 2024 156.10 D 0.00 N N 18.73 0.00 174.83
23.2.5*2.1.1 C/O KIMBERLEY TURNER TOTAL 156.10 0.00 18.73 0.00 174.83

PO BOX 643
KEWASKUM WI 53040

 
0400071A DONALD STOCKHEIMER 2024 138.25 D 0.00 N N 16.59 0.00 154.84
23.2.5*2.1.2 C/O KIMBERLEY TURNER TOTAL 138.25 0.00 16.59 0.00 154.84

PO BOX 643
KEWASKUM WI 53040

 
0400123 LEE ACCOLA 2024 169.47 D 0.00 N N 20.34 0.00 189.81
23.2.8-13 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 169.47 0.00 20.34 0.00 189.81

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400124 LEE ACCOLA 2023 692.03 D 0.00 N N 166.09 0.00 858.12
23.2.8-14 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 692.03 0.00 166.09 0.00 858.12

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400124 LEE ACCOLA 2024 936.55 D 0.00 N N 112.39 0.00 1,048.94
23.2.8-14 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 936.55 0.00 112.39 0.00 1,048.94

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400125 LEE ACCOLA 2024 150.14 D 0.00 N N 18.02 0.00 168.16
23.2.8-15 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 150.14 0.00 18.02 0.00 168.16

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400267A LEE N ACCOLA 2023 216.56 D 338.10 N D 133.11 0.00 687.77
23.2.17-1.1 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 216.56 338.10 133.11 0.00 687.77

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400267A LEE N ACCOLA 2024 222.98 D 0.00 N N 26.76 0.00 249.74
23.2.17-1.1 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 222.98 0.00 26.76 0.00 249.74

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400268 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 398.93 D 0.00 N N 95.74 0.00 494.67
23.2.17-2 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 398.93 0.00 95.74 0.00 494.67

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400268 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 445.98 D 0.00 N N 53.52 0.00 499.50
23.2.17-2 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 445.98 0.00 53.52 0.00 499.50

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400269 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 893.94 D 0.00 N N 214.55 0.00 1,108.49
23.2.17-3 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 893.94 0.00 214.55 0.00 1,108.49
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PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400269 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 969.25 D 0.00 N N 116.31 0.00 1,085.56
23.2.17-3 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 969.25 0.00 116.31 0.00 1,085.56

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400270 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 607.36 D 0.00 N N 145.77 0.00 753.13
23.2.17-4 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 607.36 0.00 145.77 0.00 753.13

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400270 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 731.40 D 0.00 N N 87.77 0.00 819.17
23.2.17-4 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 731.40 0.00 87.77 0.00 819.17

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400304A LEE N ACCOLA 2024 165.00 D 0.00 N N 19.80 0.00 184.80
23.2.19*12.2 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 165.00 0.00 19.80 0.00 184.80

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400306 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 178.39 D 0.00 N N 21.41 0.00 199.80
23.2.19-14 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 178.39 0.00 21.41 0.00 199.80

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400307 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 1,705.47 D 110.00 N D 435.71 0.00 2,251.18
23.2.19-15.1 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 1,705.47 110.00 435.71 0.00 2,251.18

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400307 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 1,496.92 D 135.00 N D 195.83 0.00 1,827.75
23.2.19-15.1 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 1,496.92 135.00 195.83 0.00 1,827.75

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400307A LEE N ACCOLA 2023 874.16 D 0.00 N N 209.80 0.00 1,083.96
23.2.19-15.2 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 874.16 0.00 209.80 0.00 1,083.96

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400307A LEE N ACCOLA 2024 1,200.49 D 0.00 N N 144.06 0.00 1,344.55
23.2.19-15.2 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 1,200.49 0.00 144.06 0.00 1,344.55

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400335 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 215.56 D 0.00 N N 25.87 0.00 241.43
23.2.21-9 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 215.56 0.00 25.87 0.00 241.43

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400338 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 590.07 D 0.00 N N 141.62 0.00 731.69
23.2.21-12.1 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 590.07 0.00 141.62 0.00 731.69

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400338 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 487.52 D 0.00 N N 58.50 0.00 546.02
23.2.21-12.1 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 487.52 0.00 58.50 0.00 546.02

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400357 LEE D MC DONALD 2023 3,161.18 D 110.00 N D 785.08 0.00 4,056.26
23.2.22-15 LYNNE L MC DONALD 2024 4,134.12 D 135.00 N D 512.29 0.00 4,781.41

W875 SHERWOOD RD TOTAL 7,295.30 245.00 1,297.37 0.00 8,837.67
PITTSVILLE WI 54466
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0400365 DILLON WADZINSKI 2023 572.91 D 110.00 N D 163.90 0.00 846.81
23.2.23-7.1 5917 JOHNSON RD 2024 868.99 D 135.00 N D 120.48 0.00 1,124.47

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 TOTAL 1,441.90 245.00 284.38 0.00 1,971.28
 
0400417 ADAM J BAXTER 2024 2,070.15 D 135.00 N D 264.62 0.00 2,469.77
23.2.26-4.1 10124 AMELIA RD TOTAL 2,070.15 135.00 264.62 0.00 2,469.77

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400451 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 468.94 D 0.00 N N 112.55 0.00 581.49
23.2.28-6.1 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 468.94 0.00 112.55 0.00 581.49

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400451 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 554.50 D 0.00 N N 66.54 0.00 621.04
23.2.28-6.1 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 554.50 0.00 66.54 0.00 621.04

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400453 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 314.27 D 0.00 N N 75.42 0.00 389.69
23.2.28-7 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 314.27 0.00 75.42 0.00 389.69

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400453 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 374.61 D 0.00 N N 44.95 0.00 419.56
23.2.28-7 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 374.61 0.00 44.95 0.00 419.56

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400455 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 527.58 D 0.00 N N 126.62 0.00 654.20
23.2.28-9 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 527.58 0.00 126.62 0.00 654.20

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400455 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 597.61 D 0.00 N N 71.71 0.00 669.32
23.2.28-9 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 597.61 0.00 71.71 0.00 669.32

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400456A LEE N ACCOLA 2024 170.88 D 0.00 N N 20.51 0.00 191.39
23.2.28-10.1 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 170.88 0.00 20.51 0.00 191.39

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400457 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 159.07 D 0.00 N N 19.09 0.00 178.16
23.2.28-11 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 159.07 0.00 19.09 0.00 178.16

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400458 LEE N ACCOLA 2023 589.45 D 0.00 N N 141.47 0.00 730.92
23.2.28-12 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 W TOTAL 589.45 0.00 141.47 0.00 730.92

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400458 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 793.84 D 0.00 N N 95.26 0.00 889.10
23.2.28-12 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 793.84 0.00 95.26 0.00 889.10

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400483 LEE N ACCOLA 2024 240.81 D 0.00 N N 28.90 0.00 269.71
23.2.30*5 10711 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 240.81 0.00 28.90 0.00 269.71

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400523A LEE ACCOLA 2024 160.47 D 0.00 N N 19.26 0.00 179.73
23.2.33-5.1 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 160.47 0.00 19.26 0.00 179.73

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0400524 LEE ACCOLA 2024 107.04 D 0.00 N N 12.84 0.00 119.88
23.2.33-6 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 107.04 0.00 12.84 0.00 119.88

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400525 LEE ACCOLA 2023 304.50 D 0.00 N N 73.08 0.00 377.58
23.2.33-7 11898 STATE HIGHWAY 73 TOTAL 304.50 0.00 73.08 0.00 377.58

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400525 LEE ACCOLA 2024 50.56 D 0.00 N N 6.07 0.00 56.63
23.2.33-7 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 50.56 0.00 6.07 0.00 56.63

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400526A LEE ACCOLA 2024 5.94 D 0.00 N N 0.71 0.00 6.65
23.2.33-8.2 10711 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 5.94 0.00 0.71 0.00 6.65

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0400545 CHRISTOPHER A POTTS 2023 190.51 D 0.00 N N 45.72 0.00 236.23
23.2.34-11 2820 STATE HWY 80 2024 211.09 D 0.00 N N 25.33 0.00 236.42

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 401.60 0.00 71.05 0.00 472.65
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF CARY TOTALS 2023 12,107.86 668.10 3,066.23 0.00 15,842.19 16
2024 19,510.38 540.00 2,406.06 0.00 22,456.44 32

TOTAL 31,618.24 1,208.10 5,472.29 0.00 38,298.63

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 32
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0500262AB MYRNA J TOPPING 2022 576.20 D 0.00 N N 207.43 0.00 783.63
22.4.28-1.1.3 6140 STATE HWY 54 W 2023 2,806.99 D 0.00 N N 673.68 0.00 3,480.67

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 3,083.11 D 0.00 N N 369.97 0.00 3,453.08
TOTAL 6,466.30 0.00 1,251.08 0.00 7,717.38
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF CRANMOOR TOTALS 2022 576.20 0.00 207.43 0.00 783.63 1
2023 2,806.99 0.00 673.68 0.00 3,480.67 1
2024 3,083.11 0.00 369.97 0.00 3,453.08 1

TOTAL 6,466.30 0.00 1,251.08 0.00 7,717.38

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 1
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0600086I MICHAEL J ASCHER 2024 160.74 D 0.00 N N 19.29 0.00 180.03
22.3.5-12.11 4550 ROBBIN LN TOTAL 160.74 0.00 19.29 0.00 180.03

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0600107A APOLLO DREAMING LLC 2024 4,752.46 D 0.00 N N 570.30 0.00 5,322.76
22.3.6-16.2 9374 COUNTY RD E TOTAL 4,752.46 0.00 570.30 0.00 5,322.76

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0600175 PAMELA S MASON 2024 2,030.15 D 0.00 N N 243.62 0.00 2,273.77
22.3.10-16.1 4194 STATE HWY 80 TOTAL 2,030.15 0.00 243.62 0.00 2,273.77

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
0600289B THOMAS J MORSE 2024 139.39 D 0.00 N N 16.73 0.00 156.12
22.3.16-11.3.1 LINDA J MORSE TOTAL 139.39 0.00 16.73 0.00 156.12

313 HILLVIEW DR
BOX ELDER SD 57719

 
0600406 LAKE DEXTER DRIVE INN LLC 2024 2,043.22 D 0.00 N N 245.19 0.00 2,288.41
22.3.23-5.4 2820 STATE HWY 80 TOTAL 2,043.22 0.00 245.19 0.00 2,288.41

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
0600619D CHRISTOPHER A POTTS 2024 2,394.89 D 0.00 N N 287.39 0.00 2,682.28
22.3.35-3.5 2820 STATE HWY 80 TOTAL 2,394.89 0.00 287.39 0.00 2,682.28

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF DEXTER TOTALS 2024 11,520.85 0.00 1,382.52 0.00 12,903.37 6

TOTAL 11,520.85 0.00 1,382.52 0.00 12,903.37

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 6
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PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0700036C ROBERT LARSEN 2023 5,688.63 D 145.00 N D 1,400.07 0.00 7,233.70
22.6.2-13.4 KAY LARSEN 2024 5,748.33 D 171.00 N D 710.32 0.00 6,629.65

3011 64TH ST N TOTAL 11,436.96 316.00 2,110.39 0.00 13,863.35
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0700047 DONALD E FISHER 2024 347.36 D 0.00 N N 41.68 0.00 389.04
22.6.3-8.2-8.6.4 3350 EAGLE RD TOTAL 347.36 0.00 41.68 0.00 389.04

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0700145I MICHAEL J HAASL 2023 258.71 D 145.00 N D 96.89 0.00 500.60
22.6.10-2.1.7.1 2310 42ND ST N 2024 306.53 D 171.00 N D 57.30 0.00 534.83

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 565.24 316.00 154.19 0.00 1,035.43
 
0700327AB BRENT GERDTS 2023 1,578.13 D 145.00 N D 413.55 0.00 2,136.68
22.6.16-13.8.3 3310 E PARKSIDE BLVD # 120 TOTAL 1,578.13 145.00 413.55 0.00 2,136.68

APPLETON WI 54915
 
0700327AB BRENT GERDTS 2024 1,585.07 D 171.00 N D 210.73 0.00 1,966.80
22.6.16-13.8.3 720 32ND ST S TOTAL 1,585.07 171.00 210.73 0.00 1,966.80

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0700673 PAUL A BRAUN 2023 1,390.11 D 0.00 N N 333.63 0.00 1,723.74
22.6.23-3.1 5721 KELLNER RD 2024 2,386.56 D 171.00 N D 306.91 0.00 2,864.47

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,776.67 171.00 640.54 0.00 4,588.21
 
0700705AA SARA GILSON 2024 973.02 D 0.00 N N 116.76 0.00 1,089.78
22.6.24-3.1.2 7231 KELLNER RD TOTAL 973.02 0.00 116.76 0.00 1,089.78

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0700750 SAVORY STEAKHOUSE LLC 2022 2,070.39 D 0.00 N D 745.34 19.00 2,834.73
22.6.25-13.9.1 4320 80TH ST S 2023 2,106.49 D 0.00 N N 505.56 0.00 2,612.05

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 2024 2,114.56 D 0.00 N N 253.75 0.00 2,368.31
TOTAL 6,291.44 0.00 1,504.65 19.00 7,815.09

 
0700768A JOHN D DONDLINGER 2024 1,644.76 D 171.00 N D 217.89 0.00 2,033.65
22.6.26-8.2 5211 WHITROCK AVE TOTAL 1,644.76 171.00 217.89 0.00 2,033.65

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0700799AB KEITH V MOON 2023 544.60 D 145.00 N D 165.50 0.00 855.10
22.6.28*4.1.2 2840 TWO MILE AVE 2024 593.03 D 171.00 N D 91.68 0.00 855.71

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 1,137.63 316.00 257.18 0.00 1,710.81
 
0700801E MARY R SCHEINOHA 2023 1,402.25 D 145.00 N D 371.34 0.00 1,918.59
22.6.28*6.6 C/O MARY MARCOTTE 2024 1,452.55 D 171.00 N D 194.83 0.00 1,818.38

1941 TWO MILE AVE TOTAL 2,854.80 316.00 566.17 0.00 3,736.97
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0700853B GRIZZLY BEAR VENTURES LLC 2022 8.91 D 0.00 N D 3.21 19.00 31.12
22.6.29-4.2.3 4824 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR 2023 9.04 D 0.00 N N 2.17 0.00 11.21

STEVENS POINT WI 54484 2024 9.06 D 0.00 N N 1.09 0.00 10.15
TOTAL 27.01 0.00 6.47 19.00 52.48

 
0700903AB ROBIN NICHOLSON 2022 391.12 D 0.00 N N 140.80 0.00 531.92
22.6.29-14.1.2.2.2 ANN NICHOLSON TOTAL 391.12 0.00 140.80 0.00 531.92
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

1020 WHITROCK AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0700903AB ROBIN NICHOLSON 2023 1,408.05 D 145.00 N D 372.73 0.00 1,925.78
22.6.29-14.1.2.2.2 1020 WHITROCK AVE 2024 1,414.62 D 171.00 N D 190.27 0.00 1,775.89

WICONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,822.67 316.00 563.00 0.00 3,701.67
 
0700903C GRACE L NICHOLSON 2024 1,789.97 D 171.00 N D 235.32 0.00 2,196.29
22.6.29-14.1.4 (2) TAMMY M NICHOLSON TOTAL 1,789.97 171.00 235.32 0.00 2,196.29

1230 2ND ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0700950B JOSEPH J VOBORSKY JR 2024 547.84 D 0.00 N N 65.74 0.00 613.58
22.6.32*5.1.3 PO BOX 1 TOTAL 547.84 0.00 65.74 0.00 613.58

STEVENS POINT WI 54481
 
0700950D JOSEPH J VOBORSKY JR 2024 1,367.48 D 171.00 N D 184.62 0.00 1,723.10
22.6.32*5.1.5 PO BOX 1 TOTAL 1,367.48 171.00 184.62 0.00 1,723.10

STEVENS POINT WI 54481
 
0701045AC MERLYN R CURTIS 2024 12.66 D 0.00 N N 1.52 0.00 14.18
22.6.36-16.2.3 C/O BARRY HONSTEIN TOTAL 12.66 0.00 1.52 0.00 14.18

W2899 2ND ST E
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
0701360 THOMAS M TRACY 2024 1,331.06 D 171.00 N D 180.25 0.00 1,682.31
22-6-23-1-1-13.1-14 2231 E BUFFALO DR TOTAL 1,331.06 171.00 180.25 0.00 1,682.31

COLUMBIA MO 65202
 
0701363 JOHN EBBE 2023 1,308.81 D 0.00 N N 314.11 0.00 1,622.92
22-6-23-1-1-17-18-19 6110 WAZEECHA AVE 2024 1,956.65 D 171.00 N D 255.32 0.00 2,382.97

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,265.46 171.00 569.43 0.00 4,005.89
 
0701398 STEVE J WINKER 2024 1,035.63 D 171.00 N D 144.80 0.00 1,351.43
22-6-23-1-2-36-37 3020 60TH ST S TOTAL 1,035.63 171.00 144.80 0.00 1,351.43

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0701529 TIMOTHY W KARBOWSKI 2023 64.87 D 0.00 N N 15.57 0.00 80.44
22-6-24-2-1 350 16TH AVE N 2024 96.10 D 0.00 N N 11.53 0.00 107.63

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 160.97 0.00 27.10 0.00 188.07
 
0701550 WAYNE KOSTUSAK 2022 1,179.41 D 145.00 N D 476.79 19.00 1,820.20
22-6-24-3-4-3.2 7830 HELKE RD 2023 1,429.78 D 145.00 N D 377.95 0.00 1,952.73

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,609.19 290.00 854.74 19.00 3,772.93
 
0701550 WAYNE KOSTUSAK 2024 1,436.39 D 171.00 N D 192.89 0.00 1,800.28
22-6-24-3-4-3.2 C/O GABRIELLE LANDPHIER TOTAL 1,436.39 171.00 192.89 0.00 1,800.28

309 S MAPLE ST
NORTH FREEDOM WI 53951

 
0702310 DARREN K CORNWELL 2023 1,005.51 D 0.00 N N 241.32 0.00 1,246.83
22-6-21-1-15 2831 31ST ST S TOTAL 1,005.51 0.00 241.32 0.00 1,246.83

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0702367 LOIS P KELLER 2024 1,329.39 D 171.00 N D 180.05 0.00 1,680.44
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22-6-21-2-2-50 C/O BONNIE KELLER TOTAL 1,329.39 171.00 180.05 0.00 1,680.44
2910 CHEROKEE CT
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0702644 PENNY M FISCHER-HAHN 2024 2,493.40 D 171.00 N D 319.73 0.00 2,984.13
22-6-29-8-4-4.1-5 3641 SAMPSON ST TOTAL 2,493.40 171.00 319.73 0.00 2,984.13

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0702723 JENNIFER J JAMES 2024 1,856.92 D 171.00 N D 243.35 0.00 2,271.27
22-6-23-4-36 4921 N BEACH RD TOTAL 1,856.92 171.00 243.35 0.00 2,271.27

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0703022 SCOTT GETZLOFF 2024 183.14 D 0.00 N N 21.98 0.00 205.12
22-6-28-3.5 SARAH GETZLOFF TOTAL 183.14 0.00 21.98 0.00 205.12

3311 90TH ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703161 ROGER PETERS 2024 97.92 D 0.00 N N 11.75 0.00 109.67
22-6-25-3-25 348 CHURCH AVE TOTAL 97.92 0.00 11.75 0.00 109.67

OZARK AL 36360
 
0703162 ROGER PETERS 2023 474.43 D 102.26 N D 138.40 0.00 715.09
22-6-25-3-26 449 BUTLER RD LOT B21 TOTAL 474.43 102.26 138.40 0.00 715.09

DOTHAN AL 36305
 
0703162 ROGER PETERS 2024 478.95 D 171.00 N D 77.99 0.00 727.94
22-6-25-3-26 348 CHURCH AVE TOTAL 478.95 171.00 77.99 0.00 727.94

OZARK AL 36360
 
0703173 ANDREA D PELOT 2023 579.36 D 63.03 N D 154.18 0.00 796.57
22-6-25-3-37 5635 5TH AVE TOTAL 579.36 63.03 154.18 0.00 796.57

RUDOLPH WI 54475
 
0703173 AUDREY FAWLEY 2024 584.11 D 171.00 N D 90.61 0.00 845.72
22-6-25-3-37 ELIZABETH M SANKEY TOTAL 584.11 171.00 90.61 0.00 845.72

8628 COUNTY RD K
ARPIN WI 54410

 
0703179 ROY FAWLEY JR 2023 188.55 D 63.03 N D 60.38 0.00 311.96
22-6-25-3-43 8628 COUNTY RD K 2024 192.44 D 171.00 N D 43.61 0.00 407.05

ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 380.99 234.03 103.99 0.00 719.01
 
0703224 JEROME D KREUTZER 2024 1,178.77 D 0.00 N N 141.45 0.00 1,320.22
22-6-25-4-5 JOHN R TIMM  (LE) TOTAL 1,178.77 0.00 141.45 0.00 1,320.22

7511 WHITROCK AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703244 LAWRENCE BOWMAN FAMILY TRUST 2024 1,816.16 D 0.00 N N 217.94 0.00 2,034.10
22-6-29-12-2.2 MIRAFLOR BOWMAN FAMILY TRUST TOTAL 1,816.16 0.00 217.94 0.00 2,034.10

512 BRENTWOOD DR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703250 JOSHUA BOYD 2023 207.36 D 0.00 N N 49.77 0.00 257.13
22-6-26-3.2 CAROL DECORAH 2024 419.09 D 171.00 N D 70.81 0.00 660.90

5951 SEQUOIA CIR TOTAL 626.45 171.00 120.58 0.00 918.03
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0703266 JOANN C BEACHEM 2023 265.96 D 144.87 N D 98.60 0.00 509.43
22-6-26-3.18 4211 58TH ST S 2024 313.77 D 171.00 N D 58.17 0.00 542.94

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 579.73 315.87 156.77 0.00 1,052.37
 
0703269 DANIEL ROMANSKI 2023 639.09 D 145.00 N D 188.18 0.00 972.27
22-6-26-3.21 5921 PONDEROSA CIR 2024 643.95 D 171.00 N D 97.79 0.00 912.74

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 1,283.04 316.00 285.97 0.00 1,885.01
 
0703271 MARY RENE MARCOTTE MALIN 2023 182.73 D 145.00 N D 78.66 0.00 406.39
22-6-26-3.23 5871 PONDEROSA CIR 2024 230.38 D 171.00 N D 48.17 0.00 449.55

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 413.11 316.00 126.83 0.00 855.94
 
0703276 MICHAEL J STANKE 2023 177.70 D 145.00 N D 77.45 0.00 400.15
22-6-26-3.28 7310 DEER RD 2024 181.55 D 171.00 N D 42.31 0.00 394.86

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 359.25 316.00 119.76 0.00 795.01
 
0703280 SALVADOR GONZALEZ 2023 291.68 D 145.00 N D 104.80 0.00 541.48
22-6-26-3.32 1916 JULIE LN 2024 295.79 D 171.00 N D 56.01 0.00 522.80

STEVENS POINT WI 54481 TOTAL 587.47 316.00 160.81 0.00 1,064.28
 
0703283 PHILLIP J KUHN 2024 83.03 D 0.00 N N 9.96 0.00 92.99
22-6-26-3.35 STEPHANIE M KUHN TOTAL 83.03 0.00 9.96 0.00 92.99

5651 SIESTA CIR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703284 PHILLIP J KUHN 2024 335.54 D 171.00 N D 60.78 0.00 567.32
22-6-26-3.36.37 STEPHANIE M KUHN TOTAL 335.54 171.00 60.78 0.00 567.32

5651 SIESTA CIR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703298 KEVIN T O'DAY 2024 7.08 D 0.00 N N 0.85 0.00 7.93
22-6-26-3.50 5641 BOULDER CIR TOTAL 7.08 0.00 0.85 0.00 7.93

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0703304 DANIEL W GOLDBERG 2023 689.74 D 128.72 N D 196.43 0.00 1,014.89
22-6-26-3.56 5731 BOULDER CIR 2024 694.73 D 171.00 N D 103.89 0.00 969.62

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 1,384.47 299.72 300.32 0.00 1,984.51
 
0703460 BRIAN J EDELBLUTE 2024 10.76 D 0.00 N N 1.29 0.00 12.05
22-6-28-7.32 2511 TWO MILE AVE TOTAL 10.76 0.00 1.29 0.00 12.05

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0703539 JUSTIN T POTTER 2023 39.48 D 0.00 N N 9.48 0.00 48.96
22-6-33-1.2 NICOLE R POTTER 2024 2,108.98 D 171.00 N D 273.60 0.00 2,553.58

2420 GRIFFITH AVE TOTAL 2,148.46 171.00 283.08 0.00 2,602.54
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703558A VIRGINIO M MUNGUIA 2024 2,428.12 D 171.00 N D 311.89 0.00 2,911.01
22-6-33-1.21B KELLY J MUNGUIA TOTAL 2,428.12 171.00 311.89 0.00 2,911.01

5320 30TH ST S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0703593 THERON W JOHNSON 2024 3,169.77 D 171.00 N D 400.89 0.00 3,741.66
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22-6-27-1.23 JACQUE L JOHNSON TOTAL 3,169.77 171.00 400.89 0.00 3,741.66
4231 WOODHAVEN LN
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0704024 ROBYN LOCHNER 2024 1,997.49 D 0.00 N N 239.70 0.00 2,237.19
22-6-33-4.24-4.25.1 2431 BRANWOOD DR TOTAL 1,997.49 0.00 239.70 0.00 2,237.19

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
0704379 STEPHEN D WATERS 2023 3,828.60 D 145.00 N D 953.66 0.00 4,927.26
22:6:34:6.23 SARAH E WATERS 2024 3,884.23 D 171.00 N D 486.63 0.00 4,541.86

5411 37TH ST S TOTAL 7,712.83 316.00 1,440.29 0.00 9,469.12
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
0705017 WILLIAM G VICKROY TRUST 2024 4,176.29 D 0.00 N N 501.15 0.00 4,677.44
22:6:35:2:9 MARY L VICKROY TRUST TOTAL 4,176.29 0.00 501.15 0.00 4,677.44

5410 FOX RUN DR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
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014 - TOWN OF GRAND RAPIDS
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF GRAND RAPIDS TOTALS 2022 3,649.83 145.00 1,366.14 57.00 5,217.97 4
2023 25,759.66 2,241.91 6,720.38 0.00 34,721.95 25
2024 59,340.98 5,472.00 7,777.55 0.00 72,590.53 48

TOTAL 88,750.47 7,858.91 15,864.07 57.00 112,530.45

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 49



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

016 - TOWN OF HANSEN

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:06 AM
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0800045 ARNOLD R BENDICKSON 2023 2,711.50 D 177.74 N D 693.42 0.00 3,582.66
23.4.2-13.1 WENDY L BENDICKSON 2024 2,694.11 D 230.00 N D 350.89 0.00 3,275.00

7091 STATE HWY 186 TOTAL 5,405.61 407.74 1,044.31 0.00 6,857.66
VESPER WI 54489

 
0800189A SHAWN ZELLMER 2024 586.14 D 230.00 N D 97.94 0.00 914.08
23.4.11-1.2 6831 STATE HWY 186 TOTAL 586.14 230.00 97.94 0.00 914.08

VESPER WI 54489
 
0800194 GREGORY PLAWMAN 2023 1,132.43 D 220.00 N D 324.58 0.00 1,677.01
23.4.11-5.1.1 5594 GRANT RD 2024 1,148.50 D 230.00 N D 165.42 0.00 1,543.92

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 2,280.93 450.00 490.00 0.00 3,220.93
 
0800271 DON A LEE 2024 917.69 D 0.00 N N 110.12 0.00 1,027.81
23.4.14-2 HEIDI L LEE TOTAL 917.69 0.00 110.12 0.00 1,027.81

5331 COUNTY ROAD C
VESPER WI 54489

 
0800426D BRIAN ALBRIGHT 2022 125.15 D 0.00 N D 45.05 19.00 189.20
23.4.23-3.2.5 SARAH ALBRIGHT 2023 2,274.11 D 220.00 N D 598.59 0.00 3,092.70

6008 SPRUCE RD 2024 1,231.89 D 0.00 N N 147.83 0.00 1,379.72
VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 3,631.15 220.00 791.47 19.00 4,661.62

 
0800457 PETER C HUSER 2024 869.13 D 230.00 N D 131.90 0.00 1,231.03
23.4.24-16.2 5741 STATE HWY 186 TOTAL 869.13 230.00 131.90 0.00 1,231.03

VESPER WI 54489-9745
 
0800459A GEOFF A ANDRADE 2024 509.75 D 0.00 N N 61.17 0.00 570.92
23.4.25-2.2 5631 WALNUT LN TOTAL 509.75 0.00 61.17 0.00 570.92

VESPER WI 54489
 
0800459B GEOFF A ANDRADE 2024 150.58 D 0.00 N N 18.07 0.00 168.65
23.4.25-2.3 5631 WALNUT LN TOTAL 150.58 0.00 18.07 0.00 168.65

VESPER WI 54489
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF HANSEN TOTALS 2022 125.15 0.00 45.05 19.00 189.20 1
2023 6,118.04 617.74 1,616.59 0.00 8,352.37 3
2024 8,107.79 920.00 1,083.34 0.00 10,111.13 8

TOTAL 14,350.98 1,537.74 2,744.98 19.00 18,652.70

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 8



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

018 - TOWN OF HILES

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
0900346 RICHARD D GOECKS 2023 335.76 D 0.00 N N 80.58 0.00 416.34
22.2.22-15.2 MARY JO GOECKS 2024 433.48 D 0.00 N N 52.02 0.00 485.50

2311 GREENWALD ST TOTAL 769.24 0.00 132.60 0.00 901.84
GREEN BAY WI 54301

 
0900347 RICHARD D GOECKS 2023 1,262.74 D 0.00 N N 303.06 0.00 1,565.80
22.2.22-16 MARY JO GOECKS 2024 1,630.32 D 0.00 N N 195.64 0.00 1,825.96

2311 GREENWALD ST TOTAL 2,893.06 0.00 498.70 0.00 3,391.76
GREEN BAY WI 54301

 
0900359 RICHARD D GOECKS 2023 1,234.90 D 0.00 N N 296.38 0.00 1,531.28
22.2.23-11 MARY JO GOECKS 2024 1,594.36 D 0.00 N N 191.32 0.00 1,785.68

2311 GREENWALD ST TOTAL 2,829.26 0.00 487.70 0.00 3,316.96
GREEN BAY WI 54301

 
0900360 RICHARD D GOECKS 2023 890.23 D 0.00 N N 213.66 0.00 1,103.89
22.2.23-12.1 MARY JO GOECKS 2024 1,133.61 D 0.00 N N 136.03 0.00 1,269.64

2311 GREENWALD ST TOTAL 2,023.84 0.00 349.69 0.00 2,373.53
GREEN BAY WI 54301

 
0900360B LINDA M MILLS 2024 107.85 D 0.00 N N 12.94 0.00 120.79
22.2.23-12.1.1 GINA RUPNOW TOTAL 107.85 0.00 12.94 0.00 120.79

93 WARBLER WAY
WATERTOWN WI 53098



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

018 - TOWN OF HILES

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF HILES TOTALS 2023 3,723.63 0.00 893.68 0.00 4,617.31 4
2024 4,899.62 0.00 587.95 0.00 5,487.57 5

TOTAL 8,623.25 0.00 1,481.63 0.00 10,104.88

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 5



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

020 - TOWN OF LINCOLN

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1000286B DEBRA A LANGRECK 2024 1,586.23 D 298.00 N D 226.11 0.00 2,110.34
25.2.15-6.3 11110A COUNTY ROAD H TOTAL 1,586.23 298.00 226.11 0.00 2,110.34

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1000287 DEBRA A LANGRECK 2024 17.49 D 0.00 N N 2.10 0.00 19.59
25.2.15-7.1 11110A COUNTY ROAD H TOTAL 17.49 0.00 2.10 0.00 19.59

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1000538 MITCH LARSON 2024 729.28 D 0.00 N N 87.51 0.00 816.79
25.2.28-6.1 KRISTI LARSON TOTAL 729.28 0.00 87.51 0.00 816.79

10496 EAGLE RD
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1000709 ALEXANDER T EDDO 2024 385.40 D 0.00 N N 46.25 0.00 431.65
25:2:5:4 CERENE A EDDO TOTAL 385.40 0.00 46.25 0.00 431.65

5462 WHITTLESEY BLVD APT 202
COLUMBUS GA 31909



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

020 - TOWN OF LINCOLN

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF LINCOLN TOTALS 2024 2,718.40 298.00 361.97 0.00 3,378.37 4

TOTAL 2,718.40 298.00 361.97 0.00 3,378.37

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 4



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
022 - TOWN OF MARSHFIELD

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1100011B MICHAEL D ZYGARLICKE 2024 1,520.68 D 0.00 N N 182.48 0.00 1,703.16
25.3.1-11.3 11776 COUNTY ROAD T TOTAL 1,520.68 0.00 182.48 0.00 1,703.16

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1100054E NANCY K KNOBLE 2023 2,175.83 D 248.35 N D 581.80 0.00 3,005.98
25.3.10-2.6 LUCILLE L KNOBLE  (LE) TOTAL 2,175.83 248.35 581.80 0.00 3,005.98

2311 S PEACH AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1100054E NANCY K KNOBLE 2024 2,689.52 D 244.80 N D 352.12 0.00 3,286.44
25.3.10-2.6 1137 PORTLAND AVE TOTAL 2,689.52 244.80 352.12 0.00 3,286.44

ST PAUL MN 55104
 
1100289 JAMES R STECKER 2023 122.52 D 0.00 N N 29.40 0.00 151.92
25.3.26-12.3 5183 3RD AVE APT 4 TOTAL 122.52 0.00 29.40 0.00 151.92

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
1100289 JAMES R STECKER 2024 592.13 D 244.80 N D 100.44 0.00 937.37
25.3.26-12.3 7603 PUFF CREEK BLVD TOTAL 592.13 244.80 100.44 0.00 937.37

ARPIN WI 54410
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF MARSHFIELD TOTALS 2023 2,298.35 248.35 611.20 0.00 3,157.90 2
2024 4,802.33 489.60 635.04 0.00 5,926.97 3

TOTAL 7,100.68 737.95 1,246.24 0.00 9,084.87

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 3
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1200150 CHARLES A BRANDL 2024 20.50 D 0.00 N N 2.46 0.00 22.96
25.5.10-11 2768 COUNTY RD H TOTAL 20.50 0.00 2.46 0.00 22.96

MILLADORE WI 54454
 
1200270A MATTHEW D COLLINS 2024 670.68 D 0.00 N N 80.48 0.00 751.16
25.5.17-14.2 4294 YELLOWSTONE DR TOTAL 670.68 0.00 80.48 0.00 751.16

AUBURNDALE WI 54412
 
1200271A MATTHEW D COLLINS 2024 1,215.68 D 0.00 N N 145.88 0.00 1,361.56
25.5.17-15.2 4294 YELLOWSTONE DR TOTAL 1,215.68 0.00 145.88 0.00 1,361.56

AUBURNDALE WI 54412
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF MILLADORE TOTALS 2024 1,906.86 0.00 228.82 0.00 2,135.68 3

TOTAL 1,906.86 0.00 228.82 0.00 2,135.68

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 3



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
026 - TOWN OF PORT EDWARDS
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1300017E JAMES T MASEPHOL 2024 179.95 D 0.00 N N 21.59 0.00 201.54
21.4.13-1.6 9281 WAGON WHEEL DR TOTAL 179.95 0.00 21.59 0.00 201.54

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300139A BRANDON P CARRIERE 2024 1,484.01 D 184.56 N D 200.23 0.00 1,868.80
21.4.25-13.2 324 QUIET HARBOR DR TOTAL 1,484.01 184.56 200.23 0.00 1,868.80

HENDERSON NV 89052
 
1300309C DANIEL SEGOVIA 2024 350.16 D 0.00 N N 42.02 0.00 392.18
21.4.36-4.4 351 COUNTY RD G TOTAL 350.16 0.00 42.02 0.00 392.18

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300309D DANIEL SEGOVIA 2024 3,380.93 D 184.56 N D 427.86 0.00 3,993.35
21.4.36-4.5 351 COUNTY RD G TOTAL 3,380.93 184.56 427.86 0.00 3,993.35

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300309 DANIEL SEGOVIA 2023 979.65 D 0.00 N N 235.12 0.00 1,214.77
21.4.36-4.1 REBECCA SEGOVIA 2024 1,268.81 D 184.56 N D 174.41 0.00 1,627.78

351 COUNTY RD G TOTAL 2,248.46 184.56 409.53 0.00 2,842.55
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1300319A DANIEL JONATHAN SEGOVIA 2024 38.92 D 0.00 N N 4.67 0.00 43.59
21.4.36-13.1.2 319 CTY RD G TOTAL 38.92 0.00 4.67 0.00 43.59

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300478 CYNTHIA L BAUM 2022 1,550.73 D 177.36 N D 622.11 19.00 2,369.20
21.5.20-4.3 1093 COUNTY RD JJ 2023 1,466.78 D 180.96 N D 395.46 0.00 2,043.20

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 1,496.18 D 184.56 N D 201.69 0.00 1,882.43
TOTAL 4,513.69 542.88 1,219.26 19.00 6,294.83

 
1300481 RICK E WENZEL 2024 5,142.69 D 184.56 N D 639.27 0.00 5,966.52
21.5.20-6.1 4423 LYNN HILL RD TOTAL 5,142.69 184.56 639.27 0.00 5,966.52

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300574 SANDRA HAMANN BAUMGART 2023 508.25 D 0.00 N N 121.98 0.00 630.23
21.5.30-10.1-12.1 146 GLENDALE LN 2024 534.44 D 0.00 N N 64.13 0.00 598.57

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 1,042.69 0.00 186.11 0.00 1,228.80
 
1300574A EDGAR RODRIGUEZ 2024 370.51 D 0.00 N N 44.46 0.00 414.97
21.5.30-10.2 VERONICA RODRIGUEZ TOTAL 370.51 0.00 44.46 0.00 414.97

688 COUNTY RD G
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1300601 SHARON ELAINE DESSART-SCHILLER 2023 3.56 D 0.00 N N 0.85 0.00 4.41
21.5.32-6.1.1 DARIN S DESSART 2024 1,090.29 D 184.56 N D 152.98 0.00 1,427.83

486 KIMBALL AVE TOTAL 1,093.85 184.56 153.83 0.00 1,432.24
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1300659G DARWIN F WHEELER 2024 4,552.56 D 184.56 N D 568.46 0.00 5,305.58
22.5.33-2.1.3 2958 SWIGGUM LN TOTAL 4,552.56 184.56 568.46 0.00 5,305.58

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1300659H DARWIN F WHEELER 2024 679.18 D 184.56 N D 103.65 0.00 967.39
22.5.33-2.7 2958 SWIGGUM LN TOTAL 679.18 184.56 103.65 0.00 967.39
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PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1300659J DARWIN F WHEELER 2024 313.29 D 0.00 N N 37.59 0.00 350.88
22.5.33-2.8 2958 SWIGGUM LN TOTAL 313.29 0.00 37.59 0.00 350.88

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1300661B BRYCE M LAMONT 2024 1,585.08 D 184.56 N D 212.36 0.00 1,982.00
22.5.33-4.1.3 2791 SWANSON RD TOTAL 1,585.08 184.56 212.36 0.00 1,982.00

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300668A DONALD STONE 2024 321.29 D 0.00 N N 38.55 0.00 359.84
22.5.33-8.2 3985 STATE HWY 54 W TOTAL 321.29 0.00 38.55 0.00 359.84

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1300691EA JESSE D SMITH 2023 409.96 D 0.00 N N 98.39 0.00 508.35
22.5.34*10.6.2 3959 GREENBRIAR CT 2024 998.32 D 0.00 N N 119.80 0.00 1,118.12

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 1,408.28 0.00 218.19 0.00 1,626.47
 
1300696 SWITCHED BUILDING LLC 2024 3,557.34 D 0.00 N N 426.88 0.00 3,984.22
22.5.34*13.2 2609 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 3,557.34 0.00 426.88 0.00 3,984.22

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1300702 LYN SCHMIDT 2024 244.38 D 0.00 N N 29.33 0.00 273.71
21.5.31*6.2-8.2 CAMERON SCHMIDT TOTAL 244.38 0.00 29.33 0.00 273.71

PO BOX 367
PLOVER WI 54667
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF PORT EDWARDS TOTALS 2022 1,550.73 177.36 622.11 19.00 2,369.20 1
2023 3,368.20 180.96 851.80 0.00 4,400.96 5
2024 27,588.33 1,661.04 3,509.93 0.00 32,759.30 19

TOTAL 32,507.26 2,019.36 4,983.84 19.00 39,529.46

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 19
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1400418B GARTH P MILLER 2024 222.38 D 189.50 N D 49.43 0.00 461.31
21.3.26-6.3 ELIZABETH R MILLER TOTAL 222.38 189.50 49.43 0.00 461.31

797 MCKEEL RD
BABCOCK WI 54413

 
1400435 IHOR W JASTREMBSKY 2024 6.11 D 0.00 N N 0.73 0.00 6.84
21.3.27-6.1 6625 N DOWAGIAC ST TOTAL 6.11 0.00 0.73 0.00 6.84

LINCOLNWOOD IL 60712
 
1400457 JEFFREY S MATSON 2024 57.93 D 349.80 N D 48.93 0.00 456.66
21.3.28-11 695 PATRIOT BLVD TOTAL 57.93 349.80 48.93 0.00 456.66

RENO NV 89511
 
1400460 JULIE A JAAP 2024 534.55 D 0.00 N N 64.15 0.00 598.70
21.3.28-14.1 8099 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 534.55 0.00 64.15 0.00 598.70

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
1400516B CHRISTOPHER MJAANES 2023 40.61 D 0.00 N N 9.75 0.00 50.36
21.3.32-12.2.2 5192 CHANNEL VIEW DR 2024 986.29 D 0.00 N N 118.35 0.00 1,104.64

OSHKOSH WI 54901 TOTAL 1,026.90 0.00 128.10 0.00 1,155.00
 
1400534B JUDITH E DYE 2024 222.86 D 0.00 N N 26.74 0.00 249.60
21.3.33-13.3 PO BOX 212 TOTAL 222.86 0.00 26.74 0.00 249.60

BABCOCK WI 54413
 
1401225 DONALD C SOMERVILLE 2024 673.44 D 189.50 N D 103.55 0.00 966.49
21-3-14-1-16-7-10.1 631 WEBB AVE S TOTAL 673.44 189.50 103.55 0.00 966.49

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1401276 JACOB MILLARD 2024 344.07 D 189.50 N D 64.03 0.00 597.60
21-3-14-1-19-9 1623 PINE ST TOTAL 344.07 189.50 64.03 0.00 597.60

BABCOCK WI 54413
 
1401348 DARIN S DESSART 2024 1,140.80 D 189.50 N D 159.64 0.00 1,489.94
21-3-14-1-27-6 1600 OAK ST TOTAL 1,140.80 189.50 159.64 0.00 1,489.94

BABCOCK WI 54413
 
1401368 JASON FROST 2023 494.47 D 0.00 N N 118.67 0.00 613.14
21-3-14-1-31-7-8-9 DANA BRASIER 2024 1,143.61 D 189.50 N D 159.97 0.00 1,493.08

PO BOX 41 TOTAL 1,638.08 189.50 278.64 0.00 2,106.22
BABCOCK WI 54413

 
1401371 BRENT D PLUCINSKI 2023 566.40 D 189.50 N D 181.42 0.00 937.32
21-3-14-1-31-10-11.1 1578 STATE HWY 80 2024 739.10 D 189.50 N D 111.43 0.00 1,040.03

BABCOCK WI 54413 TOTAL 1,305.50 379.00 292.85 0.00 1,977.35
 
1401389 RONALD G RANDALL 2024 7.71 D 0.00 N N 0.93 0.00 8.64
21-3-14-1-32-13 SUE A RANDALL TOTAL 7.71 0.00 0.93 0.00 8.64

7895 CLARK AVE
BABCOCK WI 54413

 
1401391 RONALD G RANDALL 2023 401.64 D 189.50 N D 141.87 0.00 733.01
21-3-14-1-32-14.1(5) SUE A RANDALL 2024 506.29 D 189.50 N D 83.49 0.00 779.28

PO BOX 143 TOTAL 907.93 379.00 225.36 0.00 1,512.29
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YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF REMINGTON TOTALS 2023 1,503.12 379.00 451.71 0.00 2,333.83 4
2024 6,585.14 1,676.30 991.37 0.00 9,252.81 13

TOTAL 8,088.26 2,055.30 1,443.08 0.00 11,586.64

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 13
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1500060C KENNETH V FEIT 2023 1,176.60 D 285.84 N D 350.98 0.00 1,813.42
24.3.3-16.1.4 TAMMY M FEIT 2024 2,198.84 D 297.00 N D 299.50 0.00 2,795.34

9369 STADT RD TOTAL 3,375.44 582.84 650.48 0.00 4,608.76
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1500068B JEFFREY KOHL 2023 2,566.52 D 0.00 N N 615.96 0.00 3,182.48
24.3.4-7.3 AMANDA KOHL ETAL 2024 3,550.77 D 297.00 N D 461.73 0.00 4,309.50

9588 WASHINGTON AVE TOTAL 6,117.29 297.00 1,077.69 0.00 7,491.98
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1500077A KEVIN M JENSEN 2024 842.52 D 231.92 N D 128.93 0.00 1,203.37
24.3.4-13.2 9425 COUNTY RD A TOTAL 842.52 231.92 128.93 0.00 1,203.37

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1500127E PHILLIP A GAGLIANO 2024 2,738.36 D 297.00 N D 364.24 0.00 3,399.60
24.3.7*12.4 9680 EISENHOWER DR TOTAL 2,738.36 297.00 364.24 0.00 3,399.60

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1500256 ANDREW WUETHRICH 2024 2,483.26 D 0.00 N N 297.99 0.00 2,781.25
24.3.14-16.1 8589 COUNTY RD T TOTAL 2,483.26 0.00 297.99 0.00 2,781.25

ARPIN WI 54410
 
1500321AB MARIAN ACRES INC 2023 33.59 D 0.00 N N 8.06 0.00 41.65
24.3.18-13.2.2-14.1 9540 COUNTY RD N 2024 41.67 D 0.00 N N 5.00 0.00 46.67

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 75.26 0.00 13.06 0.00 88.32
 
1500323C MARIAN ACRES INC 2023 6.72 D 0.00 N N 1.61 0.00 8.33
24.3.18-15.4 9540 COUNTY RD N 2024 8.33 D 0.00 N N 1.00 0.00 9.33

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 15.05 0.00 2.61 0.00 17.66
 
1500327 SCOTT DREXLER 2023 109.16 D 0.00 N N 26.20 0.00 135.36
24.3.19-2.1 9540 COUNTY RD N 2024 135.41 D 0.00 N N 16.25 0.00 151.66

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 244.57 0.00 42.45 0.00 287.02
 
1500327A MARIAN ACRES INC 2023 6.72 D 0.00 N N 1.61 0.00 8.33
24.3.19-2.2 9557 COUNTY RD N WEST 2024 8.33 D 0.00 N N 1.00 0.00 9.33

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 15.05 0.00 2.61 0.00 17.66
 
1500328 SCOTT DREXLER 2023 87.34 D 0.00 N N 20.96 0.00 108.30
24.3.19-3 9540 COUNTY RD N 2024 108.32 D 0.00 N N 13.00 0.00 121.32

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 195.66 0.00 33.96 0.00 229.62
 
1500330 MARIAN ACRES INC 2023 4,503.34 D 285.84 N D 1,149.40 0.00 5,938.58
24.3.19-5.1 9557 COUNTY RD N WEST 2024 5,583.67 D 297.00 N D 705.68 0.00 6,586.35

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 10,087.01 582.84 1,855.08 0.00 12,524.93
 
1500353 ANDREW S KALLENBACH 2024 387.46 D 0.00 N N 46.50 0.00 433.96
24.3.20-9 AMY C KALLENBACH TOTAL 387.46 0.00 46.50 0.00 433.96

6327 ROSEMARY LN
MOUNT PLEASANT WI 53406

 
1500499 CODY MINER 2024 1,153.50 D 297.00 N D 174.06 0.00 1,624.56
24.3.27-5.1 ASHLEY GUDEN TOTAL 1,153.50 297.00 174.06 0.00 1,624.56

8343 COUNTY RD N
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TOWN OF RICHFIELD TOTALS 2023 8,489.99 571.68 2,174.78 0.00 11,236.45 8
2024 19,240.44 1,716.92 2,514.88 0.00 23,472.24 13

TOTAL 27,730.43 2,288.60 4,689.66 0.00 34,708.69

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 13
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1600041B COLE PANKRATZ 2023 1,618.57 D 0.00 N N 388.46 0.00 2,007.03
24.2.3*5.2 THERESA PANKRATZ 2024 3,563.31 D 305.88 N D 464.31 0.00 4,333.50

10719 US HWY 10 W TOTAL 5,181.88 305.88 852.77 0.00 6,340.53
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1600126A ROBERT ZAHRADKA 2024 727.95 D 0.00 N N 87.35 0.00 815.30
24.2.7-13.2 AIMEE ZAHRADKA TOTAL 727.95 0.00 87.35 0.00 815.30

9021 COUNTY RD V
CHILI WI 54420

 
1600488 SCOTT DREXLER 2023 392.05 D 0.00 N N 94.09 0.00 486.14
24.2.24-3 9540 COUNTY ROAD N 2024 451.18 D 0.00 N N 54.14 0.00 505.32

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 843.23 0.00 148.23 0.00 991.46
 
1600489 SCOTT DREXLER 2023 91.23 D 0.00 N N 21.90 0.00 113.13
24.2.24-4.1 9540 COUNTY ROAD N 2024 97.39 D 0.00 N N 11.69 0.00 109.08

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 188.62 0.00 33.59 0.00 222.21
 
1600494 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2022 943.80 D 0.00 N D 339.77 19.00 1,302.57
24.2.24-9 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL TOTAL 943.80 0.00 339.77 19.00 1,302.57

PO BOX 175
8148 COUNTY RD B
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1600494 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2023 766.85 D 0.00 N N 184.04 0.00 950.89
24.2.24-9 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL 2024 890.89 D 0.00 N N 106.91 0.00 997.80

8148 COUNTY RD B TOTAL 1,657.74 0.00 290.95 0.00 1,948.69
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1600495 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2022 922.59 D 0.00 N D 332.13 19.00 1,273.72
24.2.24-10 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL TOTAL 922.59 0.00 332.13 19.00 1,273.72

PO BOX 175
8148 COUNTY RD B
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1600495 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2023 707.67 D 0.00 N N 169.84 0.00 877.51
24.2.24-10 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL 2024 822.14 D 0.00 N N 98.66 0.00 920.80

8148 COUNTY RD B TOTAL 1,529.81 0.00 268.50 0.00 1,798.31
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1600496 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2022 1,302.78 D 283.32 N D 571.00 19.00 2,176.10
24.2.24-11 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL 2023 1,318.89 D 297.00 N D 387.81 0.00 2,003.70

8148 COUNTY RD B 2024 1,538.04 D 305.88 N D 221.27 0.00 2,065.19
MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 4,159.71 886.20 1,180.08 19.00 6,244.99

 
1600497 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2022 131.49 D 0.00 N D 47.34 19.00 197.83
24.2.24-12 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL TOTAL 131.49 0.00 47.34 19.00 197.83

PO BOX 175
8148 COUNTY RD B
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
1600497 PAUL SALZWEDEL 2023 85.08 D 0.00 N N 20.42 0.00 105.50
24.2.24-12 ROSEMARIE SALZWEDEL 2024 103.11 D 0.00 N N 12.37 0.00 115.48

8148 COUNTY RD B TOTAL 188.19 0.00 32.79 0.00 220.98
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MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1600550 COLE D PANKRATZ 2024 219.13 D 0.00 N N 26.30 0.00 245.43
24.2.27-16.1 10719 US HWY 10 W TOTAL 219.13 0.00 26.30 0.00 245.43

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
1600595A LOUIS WEINFURTER 2024 674.36 D 305.88 N D 117.63 0.00 1,097.87
24.2.30*5.2 11975 PATTON DR TOTAL 674.36 305.88 117.63 0.00 1,097.87

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
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TOWN OF ROCK TOTALS 2022 3,300.66 283.32 1,290.24 76.00 4,950.22 4
2023 4,980.34 297.00 1,266.56 0.00 6,543.90 7
2024 9,087.50 917.64 1,200.63 0.00 11,205.77 10

TOTAL 17,368.50 1,497.96 3,757.43 76.00 22,699.89

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 10
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1700140 JOHN P MCGRATH 2024 1,792.38 D 0.00 N N 215.09 0.00 2,007.47
23.6.7-13.2.1 '2' CAROL A MCGRATH TOTAL 1,792.38 0.00 215.09 0.00 2,007.47

6689 5TH AVE
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
1700265B TAYLOR K ARNOLD 2023 1,088.56 D 0.00 N N 261.25 0.00 1,349.81
23.6.13-6.3 PO BOX 3 2024 1,233.67 D 0.00 N N 148.04 0.00 1,381.71

RUDOLPH WI 54475 TOTAL 2,322.23 0.00 409.29 0.00 2,731.52
 
1700288A MARK L FISCHER 2022 1,878.12 D 0.00 N D 676.12 19.00 2,573.24
23.6.14-11.2 884 COUNTY RD DD 2023 1,842.98 D 0.00 N N 442.32 0.00 2,285.30

RUDOLPH WI 54475 2024 1,930.00 D 0.00 N N 231.60 0.00 2,161.60
TOTAL 5,651.10 0.00 1,350.04 19.00 7,020.14

 
1700323A SCOTT A WANTA 2023 4,523.62 D 0.00 N N 1,085.67 0.00 5,609.29
23.6.16-11.2 MARY L WANTA 2024 4,597.71 D 0.00 N N 551.73 0.00 5,149.44

1602 COUNTY RD DD TOTAL 9,121.33 0.00 1,637.40 0.00 10,758.73
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
1700347 STEVEN A INDERMUEHLE 2024 1,589.11 D 0.00 N N 190.69 0.00 1,779.80
23.6.17-13.1-13.3.2 SUSAN M INDERMUEHLE TOTAL 1,589.11 0.00 190.69 0.00 1,779.80

6275 STATE HWY 13/34
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
1700444 DAVID R ESSER 2023 367.38 D 0.00 N N 88.17 0.00 455.55
23.6.22-16.1 5717 2ND AVE 2024 1,582.76 D 0.00 N N 189.93 0.00 1,772.69

RUDOLPH WI 54475 TOTAL 1,950.14 0.00 278.10 0.00 2,228.24
 
1700532 FRED BENJAMIN GRIESBACH 2023 2,066.11 D 0.00 N N 495.87 0.00 2,561.98
23.6.29-4.1 NICOLE M GRIESBACH 2024 2,280.90 D 0.00 N N 273.71 0.00 2,554.61

5577 STATE HWY 13/34 TOTAL 4,347.01 0.00 769.58 0.00 5,116.59
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
1700564A CONSTANCE A MACK 2024 302.20 D 0.00 N N 36.26 0.00 338.46
23.6.30-13.2 5625 REDDIN RD TOTAL 302.20 0.00 36.26 0.00 338.46

RUDOLPH WI 54475
 
1700569A NATHAN ROGINSKI 2024 683.17 D 0.00 N N 81.98 0.00 765.15
23.6.31-1.2 5251 5TH AVE N TOTAL 683.17 0.00 81.98 0.00 765.15

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1700582AD RAPID POINT AUTO & RV LLC 2023 1,439.56 D 0.00 N N 345.49 0.00 1,785.05
23.6.32-1.1.7 5218 STATE HWY 34 2024 1,466.10 D 0.00 N N 175.93 0.00 1,642.03

RUDOLPH WI 54475 TOTAL 2,905.66 0.00 521.42 0.00 3,427.08
 
1700614Q ALICIA R CHALLONER 2024 693.22 D 0.00 N N 83.19 0.00 776.41
23.6.33-6.2.18.2 1690 GREENFIELD AVE TOTAL 693.22 0.00 83.19 0.00 776.41

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
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TOWN OF RUDOLPH TOTALS 2022 1,878.12 0.00 676.12 19.00 2,573.24 1
2023 11,328.21 0.00 2,718.77 0.00 14,046.98 6
2024 18,151.22 0.00 2,178.15 0.00 20,329.37 11

TOTAL 31,357.55 0.00 5,573.04 19.00 36,949.59

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 11



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

036 - TOWN OF SARATOGA

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:16 AM

PAGE:          48

------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1800019B ANDREW J GRUSCZYNSKI 2024 85.47 D 0.00 N N 10.26 0.00 95.73
21.6.2*1.2.3 ANGELA K GRUSCZYNSKI TOTAL 85.47 0.00 10.26 0.00 95.73

6220 DAVID DR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800019C ANDREW J GRUSCZYNSKI 2024 85.47 D 0.00 N N 10.26 0.00 95.73
21.6.2*1.2.4 ANGELA K GRUSCZYNSKI TOTAL 85.47 0.00 10.26 0.00 95.73

6220 DAVID DR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800033F KEVIN J PETERSON 2024 1,100.24 D 0.00 N N 132.03 0.00 1,232.27
21.6.2-9.7 BARBARA J PETERSON TOTAL 1,100.24 0.00 132.03 0.00 1,232.27

5550 SPRUCE AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800038C KEVIN J PETERSON 2024 364.53 D 0.00 N N 43.74 0.00 408.27
21.6.2-14.1 '4' BARBARA J PETERSON TOTAL 364.53 0.00 43.74 0.00 408.27

5550 SPRUCE AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800072F CASANDRA J GLAZA 2024 283.70 D 0.00 N N 34.04 0.00 317.74
21.6.4-14.7 11101 RANGELINE RD TOTAL 283.70 0.00 34.04 0.00 317.74

AUBURNDALE WI 54412
 
1800078 ROGER A MCGINNIS 2024 3,070.76 D 172.20 N D 389.15 0.00 3,632.11
21.6.5*2.2 3930 N VALLEY DR TOTAL 3,070.76 172.20 389.15 0.00 3,632.11

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800127C JOSE REYES 2023 560.60 D 83.55 N D 154.59 0.00 798.74
21.6.7*10.7 GUADALUPE REYES 2024 584.60 D 172.20 N D 90.81 0.00 847.61

9011 COUNTY RD Z TOTAL 1,145.20 255.75 245.40 0.00 1,646.35
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1800135A TROY A VAVRINA 2024 671.33 D 0.00 N N 80.56 0.00 751.89
21.6.7-15.5 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 671.33 0.00 80.56 0.00 751.89

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800145C DEAN J LEWIS 2024 7.06 D 0.00 N N 0.85 0.00 7.91
21.6.8-3.4 PO BOX 215 TOTAL 7.06 0.00 0.85 0.00 7.91

VONORE TN 37885-9708
 
1800150DA SANDRA E BIERMAN 2023 997.11 D 165.52 N D 279.03 0.00 1,441.66
21.6.8-8.5.2 928 W 5TH ST 2024 1,036.78 D 172.20 N D 145.07 0.00 1,354.05

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,033.89 337.72 424.10 0.00 2,795.71
 
1800158BB TROY NERDRUM 2024 1,358.15 D 172.20 N D 183.64 0.00 1,713.99
21.6.8-13.6.3 8906 16TH ST S TOTAL 1,358.15 172.20 183.64 0.00 1,713.99

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800158BC RON EBERT 2023 2,550.74 D 0.00 N N 612.18 0.00 3,162.92
21.6.8-13.6.2.1 SPRING EBERT 2024 5,203.38 D 0.00 N N 624.41 0.00 5,827.79

7940 PINE HAVEN CT TOTAL 7,754.12 0.00 1,236.59 0.00 8,990.71
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
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1800173F MARCUS A WILCOX 2024 379.17 D 0.00 N N 45.50 0.00 424.67
21.6.9-10.8.1 1640 CHURCH AVE TOTAL 379.17 0.00 45.50 0.00 424.67

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800184AD FRANK T LYNDE 2024 244.19 D 172.20 N D 49.96 0.00 466.35
21.6.10-5.1.4-8.1.1 LORRE M LYNDE TOTAL 244.19 172.20 49.96 0.00 466.35

8457 PEACEFUL TR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800185M JASON VANDOORN 2023 2,964.24 D 165.52 N D 751.14 0.00 3,880.90
21.6.10-6.11 JESSICA VANDOORN 2024 3,073.20 D 172.20 N D 389.44 0.00 3,634.84

3331 PIONEER DR TOTAL 6,037.44 337.72 1,140.58 0.00 7,515.74
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800186BA FRANK T LYNDE 2024 361.02 D 0.00 N N 43.32 0.00 404.34
21.6.10-8.1.2 LORRE M LYNDE TOTAL 361.02 0.00 43.32 0.00 404.34

8457 PEACEFUL TR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800187J FRANK III LYNDE 2024 4.89 D 0.00 N N 0.59 0.00 5.48
21.6.10-8.10 LORRE ETAL TOTAL 4.89 0.00 0.59 0.00 5.48

8457 PEACEFUL TR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800207B DUSTIN D MANZ 2023 215.66 D 0.00 N N 51.76 0.00 267.42
21.6.11-9.2.2 8931 52ND ST S 2024 219.78 D 0.00 N N 26.37 0.00 246.15

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 435.44 0.00 78.13 0.00 513.57
 
1800207C DUSTIN D MANZ 2023 1,503.97 D 165.52 N D 400.67 0.00 2,070.16
21.6.11-9.3 8931 52ND ST S 2024 1,537.22 D 172.20 N D 205.13 0.00 1,914.55

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,041.19 337.72 605.80 0.00 3,984.71
 
1800214A WAYNE N GILSON 2024 960.49 D 0.00 N N 115.26 0.00 1,075.75
21.6.11-15.2 8930 52ND ST S TOTAL 960.49 0.00 115.26 0.00 1,075.75

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800239 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 3,194.27 D 0.00 N N 383.31 0.00 3,577.58
21.6.13-7 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 3,194.27 0.00 383.31 0.00 3,577.58

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800240 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 143.26 D 0.00 N N 17.19 0.00 160.45
21.6.13-8 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 143.26 0.00 17.19 0.00 160.45

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800303E RONALD R PETERS 2023 467.20 D 0.00 N N 112.13 0.00 579.33
21.6.17-4.5 BECKY PETERS 2024 480.68 D 0.00 N N 57.68 0.00 538.36

10421 STATE HWY 13 S TOTAL 947.88 0.00 169.81 0.00 1,117.69
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800306 SCOTT THURBER 2024 2,237.93 D 172.20 N D 289.21 0.00 2,699.34
21.6.17-6.1.1.A RANEE FREEMAN TOTAL 2,237.93 172.20 289.21 0.00 2,699.34

1064 STATE HWY 73 S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800306A TROY A VAVRINA 2024 824.27 D 0.00 N N 98.91 0.00 923.18
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21.6.17-6.1.2 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 824.27 0.00 98.91 0.00 923.18
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800320 LORETTA HOFFMAN 2022 1,181.34 D 158.55 N D 482.36 19.00 1,841.25
21.6.18-1.3 950 STATE HWY 73 S TOTAL 1,181.34 158.55 482.36 19.00 1,841.25

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800320 LORETTA HOFFMAN 2023 1,068.68 D 165.52 N D 296.20 0.00 1,530.40
21.6.18-1.3 9620 OAK RIDGE RD 2024 1,157.35 D 172.20 N D 159.54 0.00 1,489.09

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,226.03 337.72 455.74 0.00 3,019.49
 
1800323AA JERRY E GETZLOFF 2024 2,959.42 D 172.20 N D 375.79 0.00 3,507.41
21.6.18-4.1.3.1 10141 OAK RIDGE RD TOTAL 2,959.42 172.20 375.79 0.00 3,507.41

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800323AAE SHAWN SCHAETZKA 2024 1,068.37 D 142.96 N D 145.36 0.00 1,356.69
21.6.18-4.1.7.1  (3) SHANNON SCHAETZKA TOTAL 1,068.37 142.96 145.36 0.00 1,356.69

10011 OAK RIDGE RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800324A TROY A VAVRINA 2024 616.47 D 0.00 N N 73.98 0.00 690.45
21.6.18-5.1.2.1 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 616.47 0.00 73.98 0.00 690.45

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800327A RUSSELL H KULIK JR 2024 319.18 D 0.00 N N 38.30 0.00 357.48
21.6.18-5.4.2 633 RANGER RD TOTAL 319.18 0.00 38.30 0.00 357.48

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1800355 LAURIE A LAMB 2024 737.89 D 172.20 N D 109.21 0.00 1,019.30
21.6.20-2.1 11220 STATE HWY 13 S TOTAL 737.89 172.20 109.21 0.00 1,019.30

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800375 GUNNAR D UTLEY 2024 241.89 D 0.00 N N 29.03 0.00 270.92
21.6.21-6.1 1710 EVERGREEN AVE TOTAL 241.89 0.00 29.03 0.00 270.92

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800387B JOSHUA L MCDONALD 2024 13.03 D 0.00 N N 1.56 0.00 14.59
21.6.22-2.3 TRINA L MCDONALD TOTAL 13.03 0.00 1.56 0.00 14.59

4310 EVERGREEN AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800387C JOSHUA L MCDONALD 2024 2,798.07 D 172.20 N D 356.43 0.00 3,326.70
21.6.22-2.4 TRINA MCDONALD TOTAL 2,798.07 172.20 356.43 0.00 3,326.70

4310 EVERGREEN AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800400A MICHAEL K PEOTTER 2023 1,225.13 D 0.00 N N 294.03 0.00 1,519.16
21.6.22-14.2 12211 DEER RIDGE RD 2024 1,522.58 D 172.20 N D 203.37 0.00 1,898.15

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,747.71 172.20 497.40 0.00 3,417.31
 
1800404E MARK SANDERS 2023 1,136.29 D 0.00 N N 272.71 0.00 1,409.00
21.6.23-1.6 MELISSA SANDERS 2024 3,472.87 D 172.20 N D 437.40 0.00 4,082.47

11338 64TH ST S TOTAL 4,609.16 172.20 710.11 0.00 5,491.47
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
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1800458D JASON A JAZDZEWSKI 2024 367.91 D 0.00 N N 44.15 0.00 412.06
21.6.26-5.5 CHELSEA M JAZDZEWSKI TOTAL 367.91 0.00 44.15 0.00 412.06

840 14TH ST S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800616 JASON J CARPENTER SR 2024 240.94 D 2,838.71 N D 369.56 0.00 3,449.21
21.6.36-1 795 COUNTY RD D TOTAL 240.94 2,838.71 369.56 0.00 3,449.21

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1800678 JOHN K MARCEAU 2024 1,668.49 D 172.20 N D 220.88 0.00 2,061.57
21.5.11-8.1.1 TERESA A MARCEAU TOTAL 1,668.49 172.20 220.88 0.00 2,061.57

8515 THUNDER TRL
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1800678H JOHN K MARCEAU 2024 1,880.50 D 172.20 N D 246.32 0.00 2,299.02
21.5.11-8.1.9 TERESA A MARCEAU TOTAL 1,880.50 172.20 246.32 0.00 2,299.02

8515 THUNDER TRL
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1800688C ARNOLD STRANGFELD 2023 1,189.04 D 4,293.77 N D 1,315.87 0.00 6,798.68
21.5.11-13.1.4 8989 HOLLYWOOD RD 2024 1,282.02 D 172.20 N D 174.50 0.00 1,628.72

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,471.06 4,465.97 1,490.37 0.00 8,427.40
 
1800694 SHAWN D PODOLL 2023 1,217.28 D 0.00 N N 292.15 0.00 1,509.43
21.5.11-14.5.1 9078 HOLLYWOOD RD 2024 1,692.64 D 172.20 N D 223.78 0.00 2,088.62

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,909.92 172.20 515.93 0.00 3,598.05
 
1800695 SHAWN D PODOLL 2024 224.43 D 0.00 N N 26.93 0.00 251.36
21.5.11-14.6 9078 HOLLYWOOD RD TOTAL 224.43 0.00 26.93 0.00 251.36

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1800700BAA OLIVER L MROCZKOWSKI 2024 1,442.39 D 172.20 N D 193.75 0.00 1,808.34
21.5.11-14.11.3.B'2' 8949 PINE ST TOTAL 1,442.39 172.20 193.75 0.00 1,808.34

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1800723F OLIVER L MROCZKOWSKI 2024 1,620.28 D 172.20 N D 215.09 0.00 2,007.57
21.5.12-3.4 GRETA K MROCZKOWSKI TOTAL 1,620.28 172.20 215.09 0.00 2,007.57

1030 WALTER AVE
DES PLAINES IL 60016

 
1800734D TROY A VAVRINA 2024 1,051.19 D 0.00 N N 126.14 0.00 1,177.33
21.5.12-11.4 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 1,051.19 0.00 126.14 0.00 1,177.33

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800737CA DARREL D BOHL 2022 799.35 D 158.55 N D 344.85 19.00 1,321.75
21.5.12-12.6.2 683 STATE HWY 73 2023 482.92 D 165.52 N D 155.62 0.00 804.06

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 550.57 D 172.20 N D 86.73 0.00 809.50
TOTAL 1,832.84 496.27 587.20 19.00 2,935.31

 
1800749A JASON M CAPEK 2024 1,410.03 D 172.20 N D 189.86 0.00 1,772.09
21.5.13-6.1.2.1 KARLEY A CAPEK TOTAL 1,410.03 172.20 189.86 0.00 1,772.09

636 STATE HWY 73
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1800757 MARY E ZEMKE 2023 321.48 D 165.52 N D 116.88 0.00 603.88



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

036 - TOWN OF SARATOGA

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:21 AM

PAGE:          52

------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

21.5.13-13.1 175 N SECTION ST APT 15 TOTAL 321.48 165.52 116.88 0.00 603.88
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
1800757 MARY E ZEMKE 2024 336.89 D 172.20 N D 61.09 0.00 570.18
21.5.13-13.1 950 PACIFIC AVE TOTAL 336.89 172.20 61.09 0.00 570.18

WILLOWS CA 95988
 
1800758 WALLACE L JOHNSON 2024 1,373.62 D 0.00 N N 164.83 0.00 1,538.45
21.5.13-13.2.1 JENNIFER A JOHNSON TOTAL 1,373.62 0.00 164.83 0.00 1,538.45

10540 RANGELINE RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800780 CURT HEITZINGER 2024 366.83 D 172.20 N D 64.68 0.00 603.71
21.5.14-5.2.1 LYNETTE HEITZINGER TOTAL 366.83 172.20 64.68 0.00 603.71

1431 23RD ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1800783B KENNETH L JAECKS 2024 3.94 D 0.00 N N 0.47 0.00 4.41
21.5.14-5.5.2.2 221 11TH ST S TOTAL 3.94 0.00 0.47 0.00 4.41

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1800834A DAVID D TROJANOWSKI 2023 1,441.63 D 165.52 N D 385.71 0.00 1,992.86
21.5.15-4.9.2 371 WAKELY RD 2024 1,497.27 D 172.20 N D 200.33 0.00 1,869.80

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,938.90 337.72 586.04 0.00 3,862.66
 
1800835 DANA M WELDON 2023 1,034.02 D 165.52 N D 287.88 0.00 1,487.42
21.5.15-4.10.1 365 WAKELY RD 2024 1,075.00 D 172.20 N D 149.66 0.00 1,396.86

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,109.02 337.72 437.54 0.00 2,884.28
 
1800836A AMY M WHALEN 2022 741.31 D 0.00 N D 266.87 19.00 1,027.18
21.5.15-4.12 10022 COUNTY RD Z 2023 958.59 D 165.52 N D 269.78 0.00 1,393.89

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 996.88 D 172.20 N D 140.29 0.00 1,309.37
TOTAL 2,696.78 337.72 676.94 19.00 3,730.44

 
1801040 ROSEMARIE SIEMS 2024 1,652.00 D 172.20 N D 218.90 0.00 2,043.10
21:6:8:1:1:13 C/O DONALD KENISON TRUSTEE TOTAL 1,652.00 172.20 218.90 0.00 2,043.10

1153 BELLVIEW DR
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1801066 JAMES MASEPHOL 2024 1,223.57 D 0.00 N N 146.83 0.00 1,370.40
21:5:12:1:19 9281 WAGONWHEEL DR TOTAL 1,223.57 0.00 146.83 0.00 1,370.40

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
1801146 PAUL J HOGAN 2023 1,960.94 D 165.52 N D 510.35 0.00 2,636.81
21:6:17:1:20 10210 CAROUSEL CT 2024 2,081.66 D 172.20 N D 270.46 0.00 2,524.32

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 4,042.60 337.72 780.81 0.00 5,161.13
 
1801163 ERIC COLON 2024 62.18 D 0.00 N N 7.46 0.00 69.64
21:6:4:2:9 JULIE SILVERSTEIN TOTAL 62.18 0.00 7.46 0.00 69.64

7711 MEADOWLARK LN
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1801299 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 23.97 D 0.00 N N 5.75 0.00 29.72
21:6:26:1:9 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 24.41 D 0.00 N N 2.93 0.00 27.34

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 48.38 0.00 8.68 0.00 57.06
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1801300 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:10 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801301 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:11 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801302 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:12 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801303 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:13 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801304 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:14 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801305 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:15 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801306 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:16 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801307 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:17 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801308 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:18 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801309 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:19 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801312 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:22 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801313 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:23 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801314 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:24 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801315 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 30.35 D 0.00 N N 7.28 0.00 37.63
21:6:26:1:25 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 30.94 D 0.00 N N 3.71 0.00 34.65
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 61.29 0.00 10.99 0.00 72.28
 
1801316 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:26 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801317 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:27 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801318 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:28 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801319 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:29 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801320 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:30 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801321 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:31 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801324 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 23.97 D 0.00 N N 5.75 0.00 29.72
21:6:26:1:34 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 24.41 D 0.00 N N 2.93 0.00 27.34

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 48.38 0.00 8.68 0.00 57.06
 
1801325 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 23.97 D 0.00 N N 5.75 0.00 29.72
21:6:26:1:35 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 24.41 D 0.00 N N 2.93 0.00 27.34

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 48.38 0.00 8.68 0.00 57.06
 
1801326 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 23.97 D 0.00 N N 5.75 0.00 29.72
21:6:26:1:36 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 24.41 D 0.00 N N 2.93 0.00 27.34

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 48.38 0.00 8.68 0.00 57.06
 
1801327 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 23.97 D 0.00 N N 5.75 0.00 29.72
21:6:26:1:37 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 24.41 D 0.00 N N 2.93 0.00 27.34

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 48.38 0.00 8.68 0.00 57.06
 
1801328 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 23.97 D 0.00 N N 5.75 0.00 29.72
21:6:26:1:38 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 24.41 D 0.00 N N 2.93 0.00 27.34

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 48.38 0.00 8.68 0.00 57.06
 
1801329 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:39 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801330 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:40 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801331 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
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21:6:26:1:41 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87

 
1801332 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:42 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801335 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:45 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801336 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:46 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801337 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 25.56 D 0.00 N N 6.13 0.00 31.69
21:6:26:1:47 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 26.05 D 0.00 N N 3.13 0.00 29.18

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 51.61 0.00 9.26 0.00 60.87
 
1801338 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 27.15 D 0.00 N N 6.52 0.00 33.67
21:6:26:1:48 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 54.83 0.00 9.84 0.00 64.67
 
1801339 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 28.76 D 0.00 N N 6.90 0.00 35.66
21:6:26:1:49 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 29.30 D 0.00 N N 3.52 0.00 32.82

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 58.06 0.00 10.42 0.00 68.48
 
1801340 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2023 30.35 D 0.00 N N 7.28 0.00 37.63
21:6:26:1:50 9251 EVERGREEN AVE 2024 30.94 D 0.00 N N 3.71 0.00 34.65

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 61.29 0.00 10.99 0.00 72.28
 
1801354 KEVIN NEUKIRCHEN 2022 549.98 D 137.05 N D 247.33 19.00 953.36
21:6:26:1:64 HEATHER NEUKIRCHEN 2023 536.06 D 165.52 N D 168.37 0.00 869.95

13331 59TH ST S 2024 598.69 D 172.20 N D 92.50 0.00 863.39
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 1,684.73 474.77 508.20 19.00 2,686.70

 
1801355 SHERWOOD R BEYER 2023 90.19 D 129.69 N D 52.78 0.00 272.66
21:6:26:1:65 13411 59TH ST S 2024 110.32 D 172.20 N D 33.90 0.00 316.42

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 200.51 301.89 86.68 0.00 589.08
 
1801363 KAYLA PIXLER 2024 155.46 D 0.00 N N 18.66 0.00 174.12
21:6:26:1:73 5810 BROADWAY AVE TOTAL 155.46 0.00 18.66 0.00 174.12

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1801399 MARY T KIEDROWSKI 2024 27.68 D 0.00 N N 3.32 0.00 31.00
21:6:26:1:109 9251 EVERGREEN AVE TOTAL 27.68 0.00 3.32 0.00 31.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1801418 ANACELY SEGOVIA 2024 109.71 D 0.00 N N 13.17 0.00 122.88
21:5:11:1:19 899 STATE HWY 73 S LOT 4 TOTAL 109.71 0.00 13.17 0.00 122.88

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1801667 RONALD PETERS 2023 238.02 D 0.00 N N 57.12 0.00 295.14
21:6:17:17:1 REBECCA PETERS 2024 242.57 D 0.00 N N 29.11 0.00 271.68

10421 STATE HIGHWAY 13 SOUTH TOTAL 480.59 0.00 86.23 0.00 566.82



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

036 - TOWN OF SARATOGA

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:26 AM

PAGE:          56

------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
1801668 RONALD PETERS 2023 241.22 D 0.00 N N 57.89 0.00 299.11
21:6:17:17:2 REBECCA PETERS 2024 245.81 D 0.00 N N 29.50 0.00 275.31

10421 STATE HIGHWAY 13 SOUTH TOTAL 487.03 0.00 87.39 0.00 574.42
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
1810580DD NATHAN G VOIT 2023 19.19 D 0.00 N N 4.61 0.00 23.80
22.6.33*8.1 2411 CRYSTAL LN TOTAL 19.19 0.00 4.61 0.00 23.80

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF SARATOGA TOTALS 2022 3,271.98 454.15 1,341.41 76.00 5,143.54 4
2023 23,357.91 6,327.73 7,124.43 0.00 36,810.07 59
2024 68,966.09 8,319.87 9,274.25 0.00 86,560.21 102

TOTAL 95,595.98 15,101.75 17,740.09 76.00 128,513.82

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 103



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

038 - TOWN OF SENECA

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:26 AM
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
1900137A SUSAN REED 2023 344.67 D 0.00 N N 82.72 0.00 427.39
22.4.9-6.2 '2' 423 PARK AVE 2024 284.14 D 0.00 N N 34.10 0.00 318.24

WAUKESHA WI 53186 TOTAL 628.81 0.00 116.82 0.00 745.63
 
1900218F COLE D SCHNABEL 2024 703.12 D 0.00 N N 84.37 0.00 787.49
22.5.2-12.1.7 '2' 4512 NEITZEL RD TOTAL 703.12 0.00 84.37 0.00 787.49

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1900246A DAVID M NOWAK 2024 3,439.54 D 0.00 N N 412.74 0.00 3,852.28
22.5.3-16.2 DARCI H NOWAK TOTAL 3,439.54 0.00 412.74 0.00 3,852.28

3317 STATE HWY 73
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
1900300A COLE M OSHASKY 2023 2,075.99 D 0.00 N N 498.24 0.00 2,574.23
22.5.7*8.2 4779 COUNTY RD Q 2024 1,939.91 D 0.00 N N 232.79 0.00 2,172.70

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 4,015.90 0.00 731.03 0.00 4,746.93
 
1900363F CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 665.06 D 0.00 N D 239.42 19.00 923.48
22.5.11-3.7 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 1,384.32 D 0.00 N N 332.24 0.00 1,716.56

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 1,133.20 D 0.00 N N 135.98 0.00 1,269.18
TOTAL 3,182.58 0.00 707.64 19.00 3,909.22

 
1900363G CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 895.02 D 0.00 N D 322.21 19.00 1,236.23
22.5.11-3.8.1.1 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 1,795.17 D 0.00 N N 430.84 0.00 2,226.01

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 1,472.79 D 0.00 N N 176.73 0.00 1,649.52
TOTAL 4,162.98 0.00 929.78 19.00 5,111.76

 
1900363GA CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 938.97 D 0.00 N D 338.03 19.00 1,296.00
22.5.11-3.8.1.2 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 2,145.60 D 0.00 N N 514.94 0.00 2,660.54

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 1,760.77 D 0.00 N N 211.29 0.00 1,972.06
TOTAL 4,845.34 0.00 1,064.26 19.00 5,928.60

 
1900363GB CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 3,971.53 D 0.00 N D 1,429.75 19.00 5,420.28
22.5.11-3.8.1.3 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 8,667.27 D 0.00 N N 2,080.14 0.00 10,747.41

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 7,137.22 D 0.00 N N 856.47 0.00 7,993.69
TOTAL 19,776.02 0.00 4,366.36 19.00 24,161.38

 
1900363H CRAIG ENKRO 2024 1,280.20 D 0.00 N N 153.62 0.00 1,433.82
22.5.11-3.8.2.1 3059 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 1,280.20 0.00 153.62 0.00 1,433.82

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
1900558K ISAIAH J ROWE 2023 380.33 D 0.00 N N 91.28 0.00 471.61
22.5.27*13.10 3367 GHILONI RD 2024 787.40 D 0.00 N N 94.49 0.00 881.89

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 1,167.73 0.00 185.77 0.00 1,353.50
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF SENECA TOTALS 2022 6,470.58 0.00 2,329.41 76.00 8,875.99 4
2023 16,793.35 0.00 4,030.40 0.00 20,823.75 7
2024 19,938.29 0.00 2,392.58 0.00 22,330.87 10

TOTAL 43,202.22 0.00 8,752.39 76.00 52,030.61

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 10



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

040 - TOWN OF SHERRY

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:28 AM
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2000018 GORDON T LINZMAIER 2024 1,130.49 D 0.00 N N 135.66 0.00 1,266.15
24.5.2*2.1 9690 PARTNER RD TOTAL 1,130.49 0.00 135.66 0.00 1,266.15

MILLADORE WI 54454
 
2000171A BEVERLY HOFFMAN 2024 482.20 D 0.00 N N 57.86 0.00 540.06
24.5.9-9.2 3911 VRUWINK RD TOTAL 482.20 0.00 57.86 0.00 540.06

MILLADORE WI 54454
 
2000173A RHONDA TREML LINZMEIER EWOLDT 2024 574.09 D 0.00 N N 68.89 0.00 642.98
24.5.9-11.2 8924 COUNTY RD F TOTAL 574.09 0.00 68.89 0.00 642.98

ARPIN WI 54410
 
2000510C CHARLES MORGAN 2024 253.23 D 0.00 N N 30.39 0.00 283.62
24.5.29-4.4 KRISTINA MORGAN TOTAL 253.23 0.00 30.39 0.00 283.62

7941 COUNTY RD F
ARPIN WI 54410

 
2000617A AARON J JECEVICUS SR 2024 4.05 D 0.00 N N 0.49 0.00 4.54
24.5.35-9.2 JILL E JECEVICUS TOTAL 4.05 0.00 0.49 0.00 4.54

5620 56TH AVE
KENOSHA WI 53144

 
2000618 AARON J JECEVICUS SR 2024 462.78 D 0.00 N N 55.53 0.00 518.31
24.5.35-10.2 JILL E JECEVICUS TOTAL 462.78 0.00 55.53 0.00 518.31

5620 56TH AVE
KENOSHA WI 53144

 
2000625A SARAH SAAVEDRA 2023 550.84 D 0.00 N N 132.20 0.00 683.04
24.5.36-1.2 7645 COUNTY RD S 2024 903.81 D 0.00 N N 108.46 0.00 1,012.27

RUDOLPH WI 54475 TOTAL 1,454.65 0.00 240.66 0.00 1,695.31
 
2000678B LISA D SHACKLETT 2024 1,148.51 D 683.66 N D 219.86 0.00 2,052.03
24-5-9-1-11-2.2 9280 SHERRY ST TOTAL 1,148.51 683.66 219.86 0.00 2,052.03

MILLADORE WI 54454
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF SHERRY TOTALS 2023 550.84 0.00 132.20 0.00 683.04 1
2024 4,959.16 683.66 677.14 0.00 6,319.96 8

TOTAL 5,510.00 683.66 809.34 0.00 7,003.00

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 8
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PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2100063 JASON M KILMER 2024 13.19 D 0.00 N N 1.58 0.00 14.77
23.5.4-3 W225S10855 BIG BEND DR TOTAL 13.19 0.00 1.58 0.00 14.77

BIG BEND WI 53103
 
2100084 CHRISTOPHER D STROSSNER 2024 387.45 D 0.00 N N 46.49 0.00 433.94
23.5.5*2.1 SHAWN M STROSSNER TOTAL 387.45 0.00 46.49 0.00 433.94

4233 TENPAS RD
VESPER WI 54489

 
2100140 TRAVIS T HENKE 2024 50.21 D 0.00 N N 6.03 0.00 56.24
23.5.7-14.1 ALLISON N HENKE TOTAL 50.21 0.00 6.03 0.00 56.24

4675 COUNTY RD C
VESPER WI 54489

 
2100143B CRAIG D MELVILLE 2024 2,050.51 D 0.00 N N 246.06 0.00 2,296.57
23.5.8-1.1.2 6839 COUNTY RD F TOTAL 2,050.51 0.00 246.06 0.00 2,296.57

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
2100415 JAYNE M SHEEHY 2024 892.13 D 0.00 N N 107.06 0.00 999.19
23.5.22-4.1 5901 SWEDISH RD TOTAL 892.13 0.00 107.06 0.00 999.19

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
2100458 CORY L WEILER 2023 765.92 D 0.00 N N 183.82 0.00 949.74
23.5.24-7.1 TARA J WEILER 2024 391.94 D 0.00 N N 47.03 0.00 438.97

2902 PINE RD TOTAL 1,157.86 0.00 230.85 0.00 1,388.71
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
2100458A CORY WEILER 2024 3,420.35 D 0.00 N N 410.44 0.00 3,830.79
23.5.24-7.3 TARA WEILER TOTAL 3,420.35 0.00 410.44 0.00 3,830.79

2902 PINE RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
2100460 CLIFFORD CHANDONAIS 2023 74.50 D 0.00 N N 17.88 0.00 92.38
23.5.24-8.2 5903 COUNTY RD S TOTAL 74.50 0.00 17.88 0.00 92.38

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495-9208
 
2100460 CLIFFORD CHANDONAIS 2024 35.56 D 0.00 N N 4.27 0.00 39.83
23.5.24-8.2 1921 LINCOLN ST TOTAL 35.56 0.00 4.27 0.00 39.83

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
2100471 JUSTIN B HEUER 2024 259.55 D 0.00 N N 31.15 0.00 290.70
23.5.25-1.1 KELSEY J HEUER TOTAL 259.55 0.00 31.15 0.00 290.70

5940 REDDIN RD
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
2100475A JUSTIN B HEUER 2024 3,062.49 D 0.00 N N 367.50 0.00 3,429.99
23.5.25-4.2 KELSEY J HEUER TOTAL 3,062.49 0.00 367.50 0.00 3,429.99

5940 REDDIN RD
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
2100515 WILLIAM J HEISER JR 2024 139.12 D 0.00 N N 16.69 0.00 155.81
23.5.27-2 C/O ROBERT HEISER TOTAL 139.12 0.00 16.69 0.00 155.81

5673 FISHER RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
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2100519 WILLIAM J HEISER JR 2024 32.04 D 0.00 N N 3.84 0.00 35.88
23.5.27-5.1 C/O ROBERT HEISER TOTAL 32.04 0.00 3.84 0.00 35.88

5673 FISHER RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
2100570A VISION CRANBERRY CO LLC 2022 354.71 D 0.00 N D 127.70 19.00 501.41
23.5.29-9.2 4202 APPLE RD 2023 634.19 D 0.00 N N 152.21 0.00 786.40

VESPER WI 54489 2024 465.36 D 0.00 N N 55.84 0.00 521.20
TOTAL 1,454.26 0.00 335.75 19.00 1,809.01

 
2100572 JEFFREY M HEISER 2024 186.14 D 0.00 N N 22.34 0.00 208.48
23.5.29-11 5293 SCHROEDEL RD TOTAL 186.14 0.00 22.34 0.00 208.48

VESPER WI 54489
 
2100573 VISION CRANBERRY CO LLC 2023 398.18 D 0.00 N N 95.56 0.00 493.74
23.5.29-12.1 4202 APPLE RD 2024 250.56 D 0.00 N N 30.07 0.00 280.63

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 648.74 0.00 125.63 0.00 774.37
 
2100575 VISION CRANBERRY CO LLC 2023 191.94 D 0.00 N N 46.07 0.00 238.01
23.5.29-14 4202 APPLE RD 2024 158.61 D 0.00 N N 19.03 0.00 177.64

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 350.55 0.00 65.10 0.00 415.65
 
2100596 JEFFREY M HEISER 2024 335.58 D 0.00 N N 40.27 0.00 375.85
23.5.30-15 5293 SCHROEDEL RD TOTAL 335.58 0.00 40.27 0.00 375.85

VESPER WI 54489
 
2100597 JEFFREY M HEISER 2023 2,658.30 D 0.00 N N 637.99 0.00 3,296.29
23.5.30-16 5293 SCHROEDEL RD 2024 2,589.12 D 0.00 N N 310.69 0.00 2,899.81

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 5,247.42 0.00 948.68 0.00 6,196.10
 
2100598A JEFFREY M HEISER 2023 2,059.70 D 0.00 N N 494.33 0.00 2,554.03
23.5.31-1.2 5293 SCHROEDEL RD 2024 2,374.29 D 0.00 N N 284.91 0.00 2,659.20

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 4,433.99 0.00 779.24 0.00 5,213.23
 
2100619 VISION CRANBERRY CO LLC 2023 5.64 D 0.00 N N 1.35 0.00 6.99
23.5.32-5.1 4202 APPLE RD 2024 3.94 D 0.00 N N 0.47 0.00 4.41

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 9.58 0.00 1.82 0.00 11.40
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

TOWN OF SIGEL TOTALS 2022 354.71 0.00 127.70 19.00 501.41 1
2023 6,788.37 0.00 1,629.21 0.00 8,417.58 8
2024 17,098.14 0.00 2,051.76 0.00 19,149.90 20

TOTAL 24,241.22 0.00 3,808.67 19.00 28,068.89

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 20
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PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
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2200002 LAWRENCE L NELSON 2024 3,451.62 D 0.00 N N 414.19 0.00 3,865.81
23.3.1*2 LINDA NELSON TOTAL 3,451.62 0.00 414.19 0.00 3,865.81

7270 BETHEL RD
ARPIN WI 54410

 
2200005 LAWRENCE L NELSON 2024 257.67 D 26.88 N D 34.15 0.00 318.70
23.3.1*5 LINDA NELSON TOTAL 257.67 26.88 34.15 0.00 318.70

7270 BETHEL RD
ARPIN WI 54410

 
2200054 CHRISTOPHER P SCHIRO 2024 243.49 D 0.00 N N 29.22 0.00 272.71
23.3.4-4 12427 WOODS RD TOTAL 243.49 0.00 29.22 0.00 272.71

WILTON CA 95693
 
2200065 CHRISTOPHER P SCHIRO 2024 1,204.41 D 0.00 N N 144.53 0.00 1,348.94
23.3.4-13 12427 WOODS RD TOTAL 1,204.41 0.00 144.53 0.00 1,348.94

WILTON CA 95693
 
2200115 ALAN D HUGHES 2023 3,521.46 D 0.00 N N 845.15 0.00 4,366.61
23.3.7-4.1 STEPHANIE A HUGHES 2024 4,510.76 D 0.00 N N 541.29 0.00 5,052.05

6743 STATE HWY 80 TOTAL 8,032.22 0.00 1,386.44 0.00 9,418.66
PITTSVILLE WI 54466

 
2200140 JOSEPH A CEPRESS 2024 1,455.39 D 0.00 N N 174.65 0.00 1,630.04
23.3.8-10 6616 STATE HWY 80 TOTAL 1,455.39 0.00 174.65 0.00 1,630.04

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
2200261A LACEY KATHERINE CARLSON 2023 1,317.37 D 0.00 N N 316.17 0.00 1,633.54
23.3.14-13.2.2 7770 APPLE RD 2024 1,685.27 D 0.00 N N 202.23 0.00 1,887.50

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 TOTAL 3,002.64 0.00 518.40 0.00 3,521.04
 
2200428AA DEBORAH KRUEGER 2024 318.85 D 0.00 N N 38.26 0.00 357.11
23.3.24-10.4 PEGGY KUMM TOTAL 318.85 0.00 38.26 0.00 357.11

7681 HILLTOP RD
PITTSVILLE WI 54466

 
2200487 CONNIE M PEASE 2023 1,455.14 D 0.00 N N 349.23 0.00 1,804.37
23.3.28-13 8538 W COUNTY RD E 2024 1,878.86 D 0.00 N N 225.46 0.00 2,104.32

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 TOTAL 3,334.00 0.00 574.69 0.00 3,908.69
 
2200490 CONNIE M PEASE 2023 3,329.76 D 0.00 N N 799.14 0.00 4,128.90
23.3.28-16.1 8538 W COUNTY RD E 2024 4,263.22 D 0.00 N N 511.59 0.00 4,774.81

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 TOTAL 7,592.98 0.00 1,310.73 0.00 8,903.71
 
2200513 MICHAEL P ZURFLUH 2024 570.44 D 0.00 N N 68.45 0.00 638.89
23.3.30-5.1 9551 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 570.44 0.00 68.45 0.00 638.89

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
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TOWN OF WOOD TOTALS 2023 9,623.73 0.00 2,309.69 0.00 11,933.42 4
2024 19,839.98 26.88 2,384.02 0.00 22,250.88 11

TOTAL 29,463.71 26.88 4,693.71 0.00 34,184.30

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 11
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3200001 MICHAEL J HENNING 2024 12.65 D 0.00 N N 1.52 0.00 14.17
24.4.21-11.1.1 STEPHANIE A HENNING TOTAL 12.65 0.00 1.52 0.00 14.17

W787 ROSEWOOD DR
CHILI WI 54420

 
3200009 KEVIN J DUPEE 2024 1,362.80 D 0.00 N N 163.54 0.00 1,526.34
24.4.21-12.6 KARLA DUPEE TOTAL 1,362.80 0.00 163.54 0.00 1,526.34

PO BOX 71
ARPIN WI 54410

 
3200019B EDWARD PETERSON 2024 207.76 D 0.00 N N 24.93 0.00 232.69
24.4.21-13.2-16.2 PO BOX 45 TOTAL 207.76 0.00 24.93 0.00 232.69

STETSONVILLE WI 54480
 
3200019D BARBARA ZELLNER 2024 492.96 D 0.00 N N 59.16 0.00 552.12
24.4.21-16.1.1 6150 COUNTY RD N TOTAL 492.96 0.00 59.16 0.00 552.12

ARPIN WI 54410
 
3200043 DEBRA A GRIMM 2024 623.85 D 0.00 N N 74.86 0.00 698.71
24.4.28-1.7 C/O WILLIAM A OHM TOTAL 623.85 0.00 74.86 0.00 698.71

6165 COUNTY RD N
ARPIN WI 54410

 
3200082 L A BAR PARTNERSHIP 2024 63.10 D 0.00 N N 7.57 0.00 70.67
24.4.28-5.2-5.3.1'3' 6307 MAIN ST TOTAL 63.10 0.00 7.57 0.00 70.67

ARPIN WI 54410
 
3200085 KEVIN DUPEE 2023 31.33 D 0.00 N N 7.52 0.00 38.85
24.4.28-5.6 6354 MAIN ST 2024 480.04 D 0.00 N N 57.60 0.00 537.64

ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 511.37 0.00 65.12 0.00 576.49
 
3200101 SETH BERDAN 2024 252.79 D 808.50 N D 127.35 0.00 1,188.64
24.4.28-5.19 JENNIFER BERDAN TOTAL 252.79 808.50 127.35 0.00 1,188.64

6307 COUNTY RD N
ARPIN WI 54410

 
3200131 TODD D PASK 2024 1,122.69 D 0.00 N N 134.72 0.00 1,257.41
24.4.28-8.9 KARRIE L VOLLERT-PASK TOTAL 1,122.69 0.00 134.72 0.00 1,257.41

6360 PINE RD
ARPIN WI 54410

 
3200131D WANDA M PETERS 2024 1,116.27 D 0.00 N N 133.95 0.00 1,250.22
24.4.28-8.12.2 6321 EVERETT LN TOTAL 1,116.27 0.00 133.95 0.00 1,250.22

ARPIN WI 54410
 
3200131G KAYLEE M HELMER 2023 1,643.87 D 808.50 N D 588.57 0.00 3,040.94
24.4.28-8.12.4 6306 EVERETT LN TOTAL 1,643.87 808.50 588.57 0.00 3,040.94

ARPIN WI 54410
 
3200131G FREDERICK V HELMER SR 2024 1,712.75 D 808.50 N D 302.55 0.00 2,823.80
24.4.28-8.12.4 1950 RANGER RD TOTAL 1,712.75 808.50 302.55 0.00 2,823.80

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3200133 KEVIN DUPEE 2023 43.19 D 0.00 N N 10.37 0.00 53.56
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24-4-21-1-1-4-5 PO BOX 71 2024 45.02 D 0.00 N N 5.40 0.00 50.42
ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 88.21 0.00 15.77 0.00 103.98

 
3200133B KEVIN DUPEE 2023 111.78 D 0.00 N N 26.83 0.00 138.61
24-4-21-1-1-3 PO BOX 71 2024 115.57 D 0.00 N N 13.87 0.00 129.44

ARPIN WI 54410 TOTAL 227.35 0.00 40.70 0.00 268.05
 
3200181 JAMIE L FOEMMEL 2024 503.12 D 0.00 N N 60.37 0.00 563.49
24-4-21-1-9-6 6412 COUNTY RD N TOTAL 503.12 0.00 60.37 0.00 563.49

ARPIN WI 54410



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

100 - VILLAGE OF ARPIN

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:33 AM
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF ARPIN TOTALS 2023 1,830.17 808.50 633.29 0.00 3,271.96 4
2024 8,111.37 1,617.00 1,167.39 0.00 10,895.76 14

TOTAL 9,941.54 2,425.50 1,800.68 0.00 14,167.72

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 14



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
101 - VILLAGE OF AUBURNDALE

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2300010 KEILAH K RADEMAN 2024 864.56 D 0.00 N N 103.75 0.00 968.31
25.4.21-16.4 ROBERT J RADEMAN TOTAL 864.56 0.00 103.75 0.00 968.31

10513 VAN AVE
AUBURNDALE WI 54412

 
2300036 RONALD DRAXLER 2024 1,048.61 D 0.00 N N 125.83 0.00 1,174.44
25.4.22-15.4 LOIS DRAXLER TOTAL 1,048.61 0.00 125.83 0.00 1,174.44

5842 MAIN ST
AUBURNDALE WI 54412

 
2300040 JAY BUTTS 2023 653.76 D 0.00 N N 156.90 0.00 810.66
25.4.22-15.8 LORI BUTTS TOTAL 653.76 0.00 156.90 0.00 810.66

10519 SCHULTZ AVE
AUBURNDALE WI 54412



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
101 - VILLAGE OF AUBURNDALE

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF AUBURNDALE TOTALS 2023 653.76 0.00 156.90 0.00 810.66 1
2024 1,913.17 0.00 229.58 0.00 2,142.75 2

TOTAL 2,566.93 0.00 386.48 0.00 2,953.41

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 3



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

106 - VILLAGE OF BIRON

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:33 AM
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2400123A MARK E TERZYNSKI 2024 667.06 D 0.00 N N 80.05 0.00 747.11
22.6.9-2.1 '4' HEIDI M TERZYNSKI TOTAL 667.06 0.00 80.05 0.00 747.11

2511 PLOVER RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
2400124F CHARLES J FOSHEY 2024 4,538.81 D 0.00 N N 544.66 0.00 5,083.47
22.6.9-1.3.2 JEANNE FOSHEY TOTAL 4,538.81 0.00 544.66 0.00 5,083.47

2841 PLOVER RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
2400124G CHARLES J FOSHEY 2024 1,948.60 D 0.00 N N 233.83 0.00 2,182.43
22.6.9-1.4.1 JEANNE FOSHEY TOTAL 1,948.60 0.00 233.83 0.00 2,182.43

2831 PLOVER RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
2400228 BRIAN A DELANEY SR 2024 1,419.70 D 0.00 N N 170.36 0.00 1,590.06
V2-2-8-2 DAWN M DELANEY TOTAL 1,419.70 0.00 170.36 0.00 1,590.06

1610 BOLES ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
2400347 LAVERNE E HUEBNER JR 2023 1,515.39 D 0.00 N N 363.69 0.00 1,879.08
V2-7-2-1-2-2.2 761 WILLIAMS ST 2024 2,207.00 D 302.78 N D 301.17 0.00 2,810.95

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,722.39 302.78 664.86 0.00 4,690.03
 
2400366 DOUGLAS R KELLEY 2024 1,069.63 D 0.00 N N 128.36 0.00 1,197.99
V2-7-4-8.1-9 911 WILLIAMS ST TOTAL 1,069.63 0.00 128.36 0.00 1,197.99

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
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REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

106 - VILLAGE OF BIRON
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF BIRON TOTALS 2023 1,515.39 0.00 363.69 0.00 1,879.08 1
2024 11,850.80 302.78 1,458.43 0.00 13,612.01 6

TOTAL 13,366.19 302.78 1,822.12 0.00 15,491.09

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 6



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

122 - VILLAGE OF HEWITT

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2500063 RAY'S ELECTRIC SERVICE LLC 2024 1,899.99 D 0.00 N N 228.00 0.00 2,127.99
25.3.14-13.4.7 11017 MAIN ST TOTAL 1,899.99 0.00 228.00 0.00 2,127.99

HEWITT WI 54441



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

122 - VILLAGE OF HEWITT

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF HEWITT TOTALS 2024 1,899.99 0.00 228.00 0.00 2,127.99 1

TOTAL 1,899.99 0.00 228.00 0.00 2,127.99

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 1



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
151 - VILLAGE OF MILLADORE

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:34 AM
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2600030 MICHAEL L RICE 2022 1,426.70 D 1,128.09 N D 919.72 19.00 3,493.51
25.5.36-9.10.1 423 WEST ST 2023 1,514.93 D 833.50 N D 563.62 0.00 2,912.05

MILLADORE WI 54454 2024 1,582.00 D 1,067.96 N D 318.00 0.00 2,967.96
TOTAL 4,523.63 3,029.55 1,801.34 19.00 9,373.52

 
2600051 MICHAEL L RICE 2023 623.13 D 0.00 N N 149.55 0.00 772.68
V3-1-2-4 423 WEST ST 2024 146.82 D 824.23 N D 116.53 0.00 1,087.58

MILLADORE WI 54454 TOTAL 769.95 824.23 266.08 0.00 1,860.26
 
2600052 MICHAEL L RICE 2023 114.94 D 0.00 N N 27.59 0.00 142.53
V3-1-2-5.1 423 WEST ST 2024 141.27 D 0.00 N N 16.95 0.00 158.22

MILLADORE WI 54454 TOTAL 256.21 0.00 44.54 0.00 300.75
 
2600053 MICHAEL L RICE 2023 21.41 D 0.00 N N 5.14 0.00 26.55
V3-1-2-5.2 423 WEST ST 2024 15.24 D 0.00 N N 1.83 0.00 17.07

MILLADORE WI 54454 TOTAL 36.65 0.00 6.97 0.00 43.62
 
2600054 MICHAEL L RICE 2023 42.84 D 0.00 N N 10.28 0.00 53.12
V3-1-2-6 423 WEST ST 2024 30.48 D 0.00 N N 3.66 0.00 34.14

MILLADORE WI 54454 TOTAL 73.32 0.00 13.94 0.00 87.26
 
2600057 JOHN ROTAR 2022 254.57 D 554.80 D D 291.38 19.00 1,119.75
V3-1-2-8.2 D3157 RANGELINE RD 2023 270.69 D 1,353.54 D D 389.82 0.00 2,014.05

AUBURNDALE WI 54412 2024 265.95 D 1,413.43 D D 201.52 0.00 1,880.90
TOTAL 791.21 3,321.77 882.72 19.00 5,014.70

 
2600066 DANIEL J GOLDEN 2021 191.90 D 0.00 N D 92.11 248.60 532.61
V3-1-3.1.1-3.1.2.1 203707 COUNTY ROAD M 2022 57.57 D 0.00 N D 20.73 19.00 97.30

STRATFORD WI 54484 2023 57.44 D 0.00 N N 13.79 0.00 71.23
2024 44.11 D 0.00 N N 5.29 0.00 49.40
TOTAL 351.02 0.00 131.92 267.60 750.54

 
2600124 CODY J VAN DE LAARSCHOT 2024 229.93 D 0.00 N N 27.59 0.00 257.52
V3-1-8-10 626 WHEELER ST TOTAL 229.93 0.00 27.59 0.00 257.52

MILLADORE WI 54454



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
151 - VILLAGE OF MILLADORE

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF MILLADORE TOTALS 2021 191.90 0.00 92.11 248.60 532.61 1
2022 1,738.84 1,682.89 1,231.83 57.00 4,710.56 3
2023 2,645.38 2,187.04 1,159.79 0.00 5,992.21 7
2024 2,455.80 3,305.62 691.37 0.00 6,452.79 8

TOTAL 7,031.92 7,175.55 3,175.10 305.60 17,688.17

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 8



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
171 - VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2700017C AMANDA L AASEN 2024 2,578.39 D 345.93 N D 350.92 0.00 3,275.24
22.5.26-5.5-5.9 961 SENECA RD TOTAL 2,578.39 345.93 350.92 0.00 3,275.24

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
2700019A MATTHEW T SPARHAWK 2024 2,262.40 D 186.32 N D 293.85 0.00 2,742.57
22.5.26-7.2.1 130 25TH AVE S TOTAL 2,262.40 186.32 293.85 0.00 2,742.57

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
2700037A JAMES T HOFSTETTER 2022 1,415.10 D 0.00 N N 509.44 0.00 1,924.54
22.5.35*2.3.2 LINDA M HOFSTETTER 2023 3,664.61 D 186.32 N D 924.23 0.00 4,775.16

841 VER BUNKER AVE 2024 1,810.67 D 0.00 N N 217.28 0.00 2,027.95
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469 TOTAL 6,890.38 186.32 1,650.95 0.00 8,727.65

 
2700109 SETH A LAFLASH 2024 183.40 D 0.00 N N 22.01 0.00 205.41
V4-1-2-7 CASSANDRA A LAFLASH TOTAL 183.40 0.00 22.01 0.00 205.41

151 ISLAND AVE
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469

 
2700155 NICHOLAS MCAULEY 2024 506.26 D 0.00 N N 60.75 0.00 567.01
V4-1-7-1 310 ISLAND AVE TOTAL 506.26 0.00 60.75 0.00 567.01

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469
 
2700216 BRIAN DELANEY 2024 1,177.45 D 186.32 N D 163.65 0.00 1,527.42
V4-1-18-3 1610 BOLES ST TOTAL 1,177.45 186.32 163.65 0.00 1,527.42

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
2700229 MICHELLE L WOALD 2023 2,117.89 D 186.32 N D 553.01 0.00 2,857.22
V4-1-19-5 351 LETENDRE AVE 2024 2,087.84 D 186.32 N D 272.90 0.00 2,547.06

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469 TOTAL 4,205.73 372.64 825.91 0.00 5,404.28
 
2700242A MATTHEW J SCHULZ 2023 1,112.73 D 145.09 N D 301.88 0.00 1,559.70
V4-1-20-8.2 330 MORRILL AVE 2024 1,091.28 D 186.32 N D 153.31 0.00 1,430.91

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469 TOTAL 2,204.01 331.41 455.19 0.00 2,990.61
 
2700248 SHANE MARCOUX 2024 3,398.16 D 186.32 N D 430.14 0.00 4,014.62
V4-1-21-6-12.2 MELISSA MARCOUX TOTAL 3,398.16 186.32 430.14 0.00 4,014.62

331 2ND ST
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469

 
2700347 EMILY L SCHEIDEGGER 2024 688.06 D 0.00 N N 82.57 0.00 770.63
V4-1-26-8 30 LAVIGNE AVE TOTAL 688.06 0.00 82.57 0.00 770.63

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469
 
2700391 LORI E PETERSEN 2024 73.36 D 0.00 N N 8.80 0.00 82.16
V4-1-34-5 150 WASHINGTON AVE TOTAL 73.36 0.00 8.80 0.00 82.16

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469
 
2700417 TIM MASCHE 2022 2,109.06 D 0.00 N D 759.26 19.00 2,887.32
V4-1-36-1 DIANA MASCHE 2023 2,568.09 D 186.32 N D 661.06 0.00 3,415.47

911 WISCONSIN RIVER DR 2024 2,534.19 D 186.32 N D 326.46 0.00 3,046.97
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469 TOTAL 7,211.34 372.64 1,746.78 19.00 9,349.76

 
2700500 CRISTINA A HEATH 2023 1,013.66 D 0.00 N N 243.28 0.00 1,256.94
V4-1-44-3 130 JEFFERSON AVE 2024 1,667.98 D 186.32 N D 222.52 0.00 2,076.82



WOOD COUNTY
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469 TOTAL 2,681.64 186.32 465.80 0.00 3,333.76
 
2700503 NICKOLIS C HAYS 2022 926.11 D 222.43 N D 413.47 19.00 1,581.01
V4-1-44-6 4224 E JELINEK AVE 2023 729.40 D 186.32 N D 219.78 0.00 1,135.50

WESTON WI 54476 TOTAL 1,655.51 408.75 633.25 19.00 2,716.51
 
2700503 NICKOLIS C HAYS 2024 711.21 D 186.32 N D 107.71 0.00 1,005.24
V4-1-44-6 2809 SCHOFIELD AVE SUITE F TOTAL 711.21 186.32 107.71 0.00 1,005.24

WESTON WI 54476
 
2700766 CARLOS REYNA III 2023 2,883.09 D 0.00 N N 691.94 0.00 3,575.03
V4-1-63-4-5.1 CASSANDRA M REYNA TOTAL 2,883.09 0.00 691.94 0.00 3,575.03

1441 WISCONSIN RIVER DR
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469

 
2700766 CARLOS III REYNA 2024 2,859.00 D 186.32 N D 365.44 0.00 3,410.76
V4-1-63-4-5.1 1441 WISCONSIN RIVER DR TOTAL 2,859.00 186.32 365.44 0.00 3,410.76

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469
 
2710583B KAREN COOPER-SHAW 2024 2,821.75 D 350.00 N D 380.61 0.00 3,552.36
22.6.33*11 JULIE F WESTERFIELD TOTAL 2,821.75 350.00 380.61 0.00 3,552.36

13978 DEER RIDGE RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
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REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
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RUN TIME: 08:54:38 AM

PAGE:          80

TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS TOTALS 2022 4,450.27 222.43 1,682.17 38.00 6,392.87 3
2023 14,089.47 890.37 3,595.18 0.00 18,575.02 7
2024 26,451.40 2,372.81 3,458.92 0.00 32,283.13 16

TOTAL 44,991.14 3,485.61 8,736.27 38.00 57,251.02

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 16



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
178 - VILLAGE OF RUDOLPH
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------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2800052 EUGENE JOOSTEN 2023 7.20 D 0.00 N N 1.73 0.00 8.93
23.6.8-1.2.1 WARREN JOOSTEN 2024 7.30 D 0.00 N N 0.88 0.00 8.18

P O BOX 125 TOTAL 14.50 0.00 2.61 0.00 17.11
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
2800060DA JAMES H WISKERCHEN 2023 118.84 D 0.00 N N 28.52 0.00 147.36
23.6.9-5.1.6.2 PO BOX 6 2024 120.40 D 0.00 N N 14.45 0.00 134.85

RUDOLPH WI 54475 TOTAL 239.24 0.00 42.97 0.00 282.21
 
2800060K JAMES WISKERCHEN JR 2023 924.06 D 0.00 N N 221.77 0.00 1,145.83
23.6.9-5.1.12 TRICIA WISKERCHEN 2024 986.79 D 0.00 N N 118.41 0.00 1,105.20

PO BOX 6 TOTAL 1,910.85 0.00 340.18 0.00 2,251.03
RUDOLPH WI 54475

 
2800077 BRUCE A KNIPRATH 2023 419.62 D 1,018.25 N D 345.09 0.00 1,782.96
23.6.9-6.5 PO BOX 152 2024 429.32 D 1,018.25 N D 173.71 0.00 1,621.28

RUDOLPH WI 54475 TOTAL 848.94 2,036.50 518.80 0.00 3,404.24
 
2800103 ANDREW R LONG 2024 31.13 D 0.00 N N 3.74 0.00 34.87
V6-1-1-11 KIRSTIN I FINAMORE TOTAL 31.13 0.00 3.74 0.00 34.87

PO BOX 51
RUDOLPH WI 54475
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF RUDOLPH TOTALS 2023 1,469.72 1,018.25 597.11 0.00 3,085.08 4
2024 1,574.94 1,018.25 311.19 0.00 2,904.38 5

TOTAL 3,044.66 2,036.50 908.30 0.00 5,989.46

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 5
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REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

186 - VILLAGE OF VESPER
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PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
2900027 WILLIAM A KEOWN 2023 1,078.63 D 161.78 N D 297.70 0.00 1,538.11
23.4.13-2.4-2.5.1 505 OTTER AVE TOTAL 1,078.63 161.78 297.70 0.00 1,538.11

OSHKOSH WI 54901
 
2900027 WILLIAM A KEOWN 2024 1,159.45 D 264.60 N D 170.88 0.00 1,594.93
23.4.13-2.4-2.5.1 311 REDBUD RD TOTAL 1,159.45 264.60 170.88 0.00 1,594.93

OWENSBORO KY 42303
 
2900053 MEHMET M SUCUOGLU 2024 613.48 D 264.60 N D 105.37 0.00 983.45
V5-1-2-1-2 400 W 14TH ST TOTAL 613.48 264.60 105.37 0.00 983.45

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
2900150 RICHARD R HANDROW 2023 375.33 D 252.00 N D 150.56 0.00 777.89
V5-1-8-16-17 4992 BENSON AVE 2024 468.07 D 264.60 N D 87.92 0.00 820.59

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 843.40 516.60 238.48 0.00 1,598.48
 
2900271 JASON JOHNSON 2024 48.35 D 0.00 N N 5.80 0.00 54.15
V5-1-22.5 KAREN HELMER TOTAL 48.35 0.00 5.80 0.00 54.15

5135 OAK ST
VESPER WI 54489

 
2900421 JASON A SZELAGOWSKI 2023 31.64 D 0.00 N N 7.59 0.00 39.23
V5-5-30 4942 MEADOW VALLEY DR 2024 3,953.43 D 264.60 N D 506.16 0.00 4,724.19

VESPER WI 54489 TOTAL 3,985.07 264.60 513.75 0.00 4,763.42
 
2900440 AZHARUDDIN N PATHAN 2022 1,261.68 D 0.00 N D 454.20 19.00 1,734.88
V5-6-3 TEHSINBANU A PATHAN TOTAL 1,261.68 0.00 454.20 19.00 1,734.88

5719 SANDPIPER DR
STEVENS POINT WI 54482

 
2900440 AZHARUDDIN N PATHAN 2023 1,284.28 D 0.00 N N 308.23 0.00 1,592.51
V5-6-3 TEHSINBANU A PATHAN TOTAL 1,284.28 0.00 308.23 0.00 1,592.51

602 THELOSEN DR
KIMBERLY WI 54136

 
2900440 AZHARUDDIN N PATHAN 2024 1,379.05 D 1,044.55 N D 290.84 0.00 2,714.44
V5-6-3 TEHSINBANU A PATHAN TOTAL 1,379.05 1,044.55 290.84 0.00 2,714.44

8101 NIGHTINGALE ST
DEARBORN HEIGHTS MI 48127
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

VILLAGE OF VESPER TOTALS 2022 1,261.68 0.00 454.20 19.00 1,734.88 1
2023 2,769.88 413.78 764.08 0.00 3,947.74 4
2024 7,621.83 2,102.95 1,166.97 0.00 10,891.75 6

TOTAL 11,653.39 2,516.73 2,385.25 19.00 16,574.37

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 6



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
251 - CITY OF MARSHFIELD

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
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3300120 AIP LLC 2024 2,414.26 D 0.00 N N 289.71 0.00 2,703.97
H-6 N14593 DICKERSON AVE TOTAL 2,414.26 0.00 289.71 0.00 2,703.97

THORP WI 54771
 
3300170 MICHAEL F WUDI 2024 26.45 D 0.00 N N 3.17 0.00 29.62
R-3.2.1.1 1115 E 4TH ST TOTAL 26.45 0.00 3.17 0.00 29.62

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3300193B AMANDA MUELLER MARKEWICZ 2023 1,289.87 D 0.00 N N 309.57 0.00 1,599.44
S -4.3.3 -5.2.3 500 S WASHINGTON AVE 2024 2,616.37 D 0.00 N N 313.96 0.00 2,930.33

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 3,906.24 0.00 623.53 0.00 4,529.77
 
3300197AA LARRY GESSERT 2022 3,104.01 D 0.00 N D 1,117.44 19.00 4,240.45
S -5.1.2  +3 MARY GESSERT 2023 3,720.22 D 0.00 N N 892.85 0.00 4,613.07

609 S WASHINGTON AVE 2024 4,218.72 D 0.00 N N 506.25 0.00 4,724.97
MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 11,042.95 0.00 2,516.54 19.00 13,578.49

 
3300262 SCOTT G BOUSHON 2024 2,775.63 D 0.00 N N 333.08 0.00 3,108.71
6-1.2-2.2-3.2-4.2 JULIE BOUSHON TOTAL 2,775.63 0.00 333.08 0.00 3,108.71

507 N CHESTNUT AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3300417 FORGED FUTURE REALTY LLC 2024 1,009.04 D 0.00 N N 121.08 0.00 1,130.12
18-12 307 W BLODGETT ST TOTAL 1,009.04 0.00 121.08 0.00 1,130.12

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3300425 JEFFREY S SALTER 2022 1,790.44 D 396.01 N D 787.12 19.00 2,992.57
20-5.1-6.1 316 N CENTRAL AVE 2023 2,321.42 D 198.00 N D 604.66 0.00 3,124.08

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 2,629.79 D 0.00 N N 315.57 0.00 2,945.36
TOTAL 6,741.65 594.01 1,707.35 19.00 9,062.01

 
3300442 OAKEY DOKEY INVESTMENTS LLC 2023 2,189.72 D 0.00 N N 525.53 0.00 2,715.25
21-9 304 S 3RD ST 2024 2,480.17 D 369.35 N D 341.94 0.00 3,191.46

MEDFORD WI 54451 TOTAL 4,669.89 369.35 867.47 0.00 5,906.71
 
3300564 ERIC R MUELLER 2024 2,425.26 D 0.00 N N 291.03 0.00 2,716.29
30-12.2-13-14 504 N VINE AVE TOTAL 2,425.26 0.00 291.03 0.00 2,716.29

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3300608 LYNN E OLIVER 2024 1,851.26 D 0.00 N N 222.15 0.00 2,073.41
34-1 201 N VINE AVE TOTAL 1,851.26 0.00 222.15 0.00 2,073.41

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3300621 LYNN E OLIVER 2024 210.22 D 0.00 N N 25.23 0.00 235.45
34 -13.4 -14.4 201 N VINE AVE TOTAL 210.22 0.00 25.23 0.00 235.45

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3300641 BRAD S BREUER 2022 2,020.15 D 0.00 N D 727.25 19.00 2,766.40
38-3 205 N MAPLE AVE 2023 2,481.94 D 0.00 N N 595.67 0.00 3,077.61

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 2,815.21 D 0.00 N N 337.83 0.00 3,153.04
TOTAL 7,317.30 0.00 1,660.75 19.00 8,997.05

 
3300777 DIRECT PROPERTY LLC 2023 34.58 D 0.00 N N 8.30 0.00 42.88
48-3 5830 E 2ND ST 94430 2024 2,232.08 D 0.00 N N 267.85 0.00 2,499.93



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY
251 - CITY OF MARSHFIELD

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:41 AM

PAGE:          86

------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

CASPER WY 82609 TOTAL 2,266.66 0.00 276.15 0.00 2,542.81
 
3300846 MICHAEL A PURKIS 2024 1,124.56 D 0.00 N N 134.95 0.00 1,259.51
59-4 C/O ELEANOR A MOELLER TOTAL 1,124.56 0.00 134.95 0.00 1,259.51

111 S CEDAR AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3300872 SUITE INDIGO LLC 2024 2,959.32 D 210.90 D N 380.43 0.00 3,550.65
71-5.2 W1309 SPENCER RD TOTAL 2,959.32 210.90 380.43 0.00 3,550.65

LOYAL WI 54446
 
3300887 SANDRA HARRISON 2024 2,959.32 D 151.03 N D 373.24 0.00 3,483.59
72-8.2-9.2 210 E 2ND ST TOTAL 2,959.32 151.03 373.24 0.00 3,483.59

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3300909 WILLIAM J COATY 2022 5,755.31 D 0.00 N D 2,071.91 19.00 7,846.22
74-8-9 200 S VINE AVE 2023 4,125.82 D 198.00 N D 1,037.72 0.00 5,361.54

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 4,682.56 D 0.00 N N 561.91 0.00 5,244.47
TOTAL 14,563.69 198.00 3,671.54 19.00 18,452.23

 
3301037 IONE ADAMSKI 2024 999.57 D 0.00 N N 119.95 0.00 1,119.52
91-2 C/O MICHAEL KMIEC TOTAL 999.57 0.00 119.95 0.00 1,119.52

412 W 4TH ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3301088 MEHMET M SUCUOGLU 2024 1,383.64 D 190.98 D N 188.96 0.00 1,763.58
94-10.1 400 W 14TH ST TOTAL 1,383.64 190.98 188.96 0.00 1,763.58

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3301128 TANYA M GRORICH 2023 6.27 D 0.00 N N 1.50 0.00 7.77
97-6.2-7.2 300 E 4TH ST 2024 1,754.67 D 0.00 N N 210.56 0.00 1,965.23

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 1,760.94 0.00 212.06 0.00 1,973.00
 
3301178 KARLENE SORDAHL 2023 425.87 D 0.00 N N 102.21 0.00 528.08
101-11 506 S ASH AVE TOTAL 425.87 0.00 102.21 0.00 528.08

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3301227 JRZB PROPERTIES LLC 2022 2,600.18 D 560.86 D D 1,137.97 19.00 4,318.01
106-1.2-2.2 507 S CHESTNUT AVE 2023 2,446.46 D 585.40 D N 727.65 0.00 3,759.51

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 2,771.83 D 602.97 D N 404.98 0.00 3,779.78
TOTAL 7,818.47 1,749.23 2,270.60 19.00 11,857.30

 
3301261 DAVID G HOFFMAN JR 2024 2,919.23 D 0.00 N N 350.31 0.00 3,269.54
108-1.1-2.1 314 W 5TH ST TOTAL 2,919.23 0.00 350.31 0.00 3,269.54

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3301280 RYAN J REKIS 2023 36.58 D 0.00 N N 8.78 0.00 45.36
109-6.2-7 500A S SPRUCE AVE 2024 2,381.70 D 0.00 N N 285.80 0.00 2,667.50

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 2,418.28 0.00 294.58 0.00 2,712.86
 
3301297 JOHN P KRIER 2024 2,693.34 D 0.00 N N 323.20 0.00 3,016.54
110-13 KAREN J KRIER TOTAL 2,693.34 0.00 323.20 0.00 3,016.54

509 W 6TH ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449
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3301370 DONALD R TOMCZAK JR 2022 1,613.23 D 0.00 N D 580.76 19.00 2,212.99
118-11-12.2 206 N PEACH AVE 2023 1,642.87 D 184.20 N D 438.50 0.00 2,265.57

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 1,858.99 D 0.00 N N 223.08 0.00 2,082.07
TOTAL 5,115.09 184.20 1,242.34 19.00 6,560.63

 
3301461 SUSAN J SHULL 2023 2,104.69 D 0.00 N N 505.13 0.00 2,609.82
129-7 502 W 6TH ST 2024 2,383.58 D 0.00 N N 286.03 0.00 2,669.61

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 4,488.27 0.00 791.16 0.00 5,279.43
 
3301533 STEVEN C TYSVER 2024 2,106.92 D 0.00 N N 252.83 0.00 2,359.75
207-1.3-2.3-3.3-4.3 CHRISTINE VOGEL-TYSVER TOTAL 2,106.92 0.00 252.83 0.00 2,359.75

607 N CHESTNUT AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3301665 SAMUEL J SWOBODA 2024 704.51 D 0.00 N N 84.54 0.00 789.05
227-6 603 S CHERRY AVE TOTAL 704.51 0.00 84.54 0.00 789.05

MARSFIELD WI 54449
 
3301795 CATHERINE M HASTREITER 2024 2,824.70 D 0.00 N N 338.96 0.00 3,163.66
244-14 521 MAGEE ST TOTAL 2,824.70 0.00 338.96 0.00 3,163.66

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3301988 LAURA BINDER 2024 3,008.39 D 0.00 N D 361.01 35.00 3,404.40
265-10.1-11.2 ROBERT BINDER TOTAL 3,008.39 0.00 361.01 35.00 3,404.40

814 E ARNOLD ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3302006 ALAN CRIDER 2023 2,907.09 D 331.72 N D 777.31 0.00 4,016.12
277-8-9 MELISSA CRIDER 2024 2,714.85 D 0.00 N N 325.78 0.00 3,040.63

712 N MAPLE AVE TOTAL 5,621.94 331.72 1,103.09 0.00 7,056.75
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3302060 FRESH PROPERTY LLC 2023 56.45 D 0.00 N N 13.55 0.00 70.00
2-A-8 5830 E 2ND ST #94430 2024 3,374.06 D 0.00 N N 404.89 0.00 3,778.95

CASPER WY 82609 TOTAL 3,430.51 0.00 418.44 0.00 3,848.95
 
3302252 DANA CRAIG HAAGENSON 2024 2,733.95 D 0.00 N N 328.07 0.00 3,062.02
8-B-3-4 KIMBERLY JOANN HILL HAAGENSON TOTAL 2,733.95 0.00 328.07 0.00 3,062.02

5010 CHESTNUT RD
ARPIN WI 54410

 
3302291 KYLE J WELNIAK 2024 2,070.95 D 0.00 N N 248.51 0.00 2,319.46
10-4-1.1 913 S MAPLE AVE TOTAL 2,070.95 0.00 248.51 0.00 2,319.46

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302307 JAMES E NEUKIRCHEN 2024 20.09 D 0.00 N N 2.41 0.00 22.50
10-10-3 700 S MARYKNOLL AVE TOTAL 20.09 0.00 2.41 0.00 22.50

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302311 MICHAEL KENNELLY 2024 834.35 D 0.00 N N 100.12 0.00 934.47
10-10-8-9-10 312 E 9TH ST TOTAL 834.35 0.00 100.12 0.00 934.47

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302332 SHERMAN PIERCE 2024 2,523.73 D 70.78 D N 311.34 0.00 2,905.85
11-5-6 103 S 2ND ST TOTAL 2,523.73 70.78 311.34 0.00 2,905.85
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COLBY WI 54421
 
3302378 MINDY WILSON 2023 1,226.95 D 0.00 N N 294.47 0.00 1,521.42
12-8-3-4.1 1113 S CEDAR AVE 2024 3,142.86 D 0.00 N N 377.14 0.00 3,520.00

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 4,369.81 0.00 671.61 0.00 5,041.42
 
3302389 MIRIAM WEBER 2024 2,205.40 D 0.00 N N 264.65 0.00 2,470.05
12-9-1 1013 S CEDAR AVE TOTAL 2,205.40 0.00 264.65 0.00 2,470.05

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302512B DOMINICK D LANG 2023 36.47 D 0.00 N N 8.75 0.00 45.22
14-U-4.1.3 506 W 7TH ST 2024 613.60 D 0.00 N N 73.63 0.00 687.23

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 650.07 0.00 82.38 0.00 732.45
 
3302677 CHRISTOPHER D FRENZEL 2022 1,881.10 D 0.00 N D 677.20 19.00 2,577.30
17-D-4 1406 S PROSPECT AVE 2023 2,120.17 D 0.00 N N 508.84 0.00 2,629.01

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 2,404.26 D 0.00 N N 288.51 0.00 2,692.77
TOTAL 6,405.53 0.00 1,474.55 19.00 7,899.08

 
3302678 CHRISTOPHER D FRENZEL 2023 19.10 D 0.00 N N 4.58 0.00 23.68
17-D-5 1406 S PROSPECT AVE 2024 392.02 D 0.00 N N 47.04 0.00 439.06

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 411.12 0.00 51.62 0.00 462.74
 
3302744 MEHMET SUCUOGLU 2024 176.13 D 0.00 N N 21.14 0.00 197.27
19-1-1-2 400 W 14TH ST TOTAL 176.13 0.00 21.14 0.00 197.27

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302781 LAWRENCE J GROSBIER 2023 1,017.33 D 0.00 N N 244.16 0.00 1,261.49
19-3-16 220 W 11TH ST 2024 2,112.61 D 0.00 N N 253.51 0.00 2,366.12

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 3,129.94 0.00 497.67 0.00 3,627.61
 
3302785 GALE W BATTERTON 2024 113.80 D 0.00 N N 13.66 0.00 127.46
19-3-20 -21.2 CANDACE A HALEY-BATTERTON TOTAL 113.80 0.00 13.66 0.00 127.46

230 W 11TH ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3302788A MEHMET SUCUOGLU 2024 771.94 D 0.00 N N 92.63 0.00 864.57
19-4-1.2 400 W 14TH ST TOTAL 771.94 0.00 92.63 0.00 864.57

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302823 MARCIA M MESHAK 2024 2,332.44 D 0.00 N N 279.89 0.00 2,612.33
21-6-12-13.1 2024 WYATT AVE TOTAL 2,332.44 0.00 279.89 0.00 2,612.33

STEVENS POINT WI 54481
 
3302857A KRAIG WILLFAHRT 2024 1,764.31 D 0.00 N N 211.72 0.00 1,976.03
21-16-1.2-2.2-3.2 JULIENE WILLFAHRT TOTAL 1,764.31 0.00 211.72 0.00 1,976.03

605 E 10TH ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3302870 MARGARITA H MAKAL 2023 348.13 D 0.00 N N 83.55 0.00 431.68
21-16-14 712 N CENTRAL AVE 2024 1,957.48 D 0.00 N N 234.90 0.00 2,192.38

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 2,305.61 0.00 318.45 0.00 2,624.06
 
3302872B JOSEPH H MCCUNE 2024 2,232.08 D 0.00 N N 267.85 0.00 2,499.93
22-2.2.3 & 225-2.2.3 700 S PEACH AVE TOTAL 2,232.08 0.00 267.85 0.00 2,499.93
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MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3302979 MELISSA L FELLENZ 2024 2,167.54 D 0.00 N N 260.10 0.00 2,427.64
25-1-19-20 809 E ARNOLD ST TOTAL 2,167.54 0.00 260.10 0.00 2,427.64

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3303041 MICHAEL J ADLER 2024 2,332.29 D 0.00 N N 279.87 0.00 2,612.16
25-8-12.2-13.2-14.2 1211 E ARNOLD ST TOTAL 2,332.29 0.00 279.87 0.00 2,612.16

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3303129 SHANNON R CWIKLO 2024 1,097.21 D 0.00 N N 131.67 0.00 1,228.88
28-2-12 1208 S CENTRAL AVE TOTAL 1,097.21 0.00 131.67 0.00 1,228.88

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3303149 HOWARD BEERS JR 2024 1,017.96 D 0.00 N N 122.16 0.00 1,140.12
29-10-11 LINDA BEERS TOTAL 1,017.96 0.00 122.16 0.00 1,140.12

609 N MAPLE AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3303180B GARRY J ECKES 2020 1,090.26 D 0.00 N D 654.16 124.00 1,868.42
31 -2.3 -3.2 111 BRITON LN 2021 2,223.81 D 0.00 N D 1,067.43 30.00 3,321.24

CROSSVILLE TN 38558 2022 2,379.34 D 0.00 N D 856.56 19.00 3,254.90
2023 1,461.15 D 0.00 N N 350.68 0.00 1,811.83
2024 1,652.57 D 0.00 N N 198.31 0.00 1,850.88
TOTAL 8,807.13 0.00 3,127.14 173.00 12,107.27

 
3303276D CORA E BELL 2023 1,864.60 D 0.00 N N 447.50 0.00 2,312.10
25.3.5-16.9.5-16.9.7 ELIJAH J BELL 2024 2,110.87 D 0.00 N N 253.30 0.00 2,364.17

1007 N COLUMBUS AVE TOTAL 3,975.47 0.00 700.80 0.00 4,676.27
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3303343 DANIEL P HILLER 2022 2,962.96 D 0.00 N N 1,066.67 0.00 4,029.63
25.3.7-3.8 LAURA TS HILLER 2023 3,125.48 D 0.00 N N 750.12 0.00 3,875.60

905 W 8TH ST 2024 3,546.25 D 0.00 N N 425.55 0.00 3,971.80
MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 9,634.69 0.00 2,242.34 0.00 11,877.03

 
3303433C TRUE VINE PROPERTIES LLC 2024 6,774.83 D 0.00 N N 812.98 0.00 7,587.81
25.3.16 -13.2.3 207900 ABE LINCOLN AVE TOTAL 6,774.83 0.00 812.98 0.00 7,587.81

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3303475BD RICHARD G FUEHRER 2024 492.37 D 0.00 N N 59.08 0.00 551.45
25.3.17-13.3.5 CHELSEA RENEE FUEHRER TOTAL 492.37 0.00 59.08 0.00 551.45

1111 E 25TH ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3303522A BERIL SUCUOGLU 2024 2,220.72 D 0.00 N N 266.49 0.00 2,487.21
25.3.18 -2.2.1.2 +2 400 W 14TH ST TOTAL 2,220.72 0.00 266.49 0.00 2,487.21

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3303950 JOSEPH HOLLAND 2022 1,735.02 D 0.00 N N 624.61 0.00 2,359.63
41-4-6 613 S MARYKNOLL AVE 2023 2,647.00 D 0.00 N N 635.28 0.00 3,282.28

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 3,002.71 D 0.00 N N 360.33 0.00 3,363.04
TOTAL 7,384.73 0.00 1,620.22 0.00 9,004.95

 
3304062 LEVI LAMERS 2022 1,778.57 D 0.00 N D 640.29 19.00 2,437.86
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45-1-8-9 LEONORA LAMERS 2023 2,998.78 D 0.00 N N 719.71 0.00 3,718.49
416 WILDWOOD CT 2024 3,402.31 D 0.00 N N 408.28 0.00 3,810.59
MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 8,179.66 0.00 1,768.28 19.00 9,966.94

 
3304090 ALEXANDRIA H TELIN 2024 1,264.70 D 0.00 N D 151.76 35.00 1,451.46
45-2-10.1 441 WILDWOOD CT TOTAL 1,264.70 0.00 151.76 35.00 1,451.46

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3304132 WILLIAM H STEFFEK 2024 1,888.72 D 0.00 N N 226.65 0.00 2,115.37
47-1-14.1-13.2 SUSAN K STEFFEK TOTAL 1,888.72 0.00 226.65 0.00 2,115.37

305 COLUMBUS DR
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3304325C DAVID HERMAN 2024 3,466.87 D 1,791.39 D N 630.99 0.00 5,889.25
25.2.12 -1.7 PATRICIA J HERMAN TOTAL 3,466.87 1,791.39 630.99 0.00 5,889.25

302 S LINCOLN AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3304579 THE BOCNUK CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS TRUST 2024 3,360.60 D 0.00 N N 403.27 0.00 3,763.87
66-1-2 1009 GEORGE DR TOTAL 3,360.60 0.00 403.27 0.00 3,763.87

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3304612A CENTER CITY CHURCH INC 2023 0.03 D 0.00 N N 0.01 0.00 0.04
67-2 -3.2 720 S SYCAMORE AVE TOTAL 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.04

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3305252 JOHN KARL 2024 1,868.24 D 0.00 N N 224.19 0.00 2,092.43
94-16 DIXIE KARL TOTAL 1,868.24 0.00 224.19 0.00 2,092.43

301 PALMETTO AVE
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3305283 GWENDA A HOOKE 2024 3,997.14 D 571.32 D N 548.22 0.00 5,116.68
96-17 9374 COUNTY RD E TOTAL 3,997.14 571.32 548.22 0.00 5,116.68

PITTSVILLE WI 54466
 
3305446 RHEA HINSHAW 2024 1,712.89 D 0.00 N N 205.55 0.00 1,918.44
101-38 KRISTEN A WINTERS TOTAL 1,712.89 0.00 205.55 0.00 1,918.44

1119 E VILAS ST
MARSHFIELD WI 54449

 
3306270 CARRIE MAYHONE 2024 3,644.73 D 270.03 D N 469.77 0.00 4,384.53
136-7 415 E 21ST ST TOTAL 3,644.73 270.03 469.77 0.00 4,384.53

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3306727 CATHERINE ANTOSH 2022 2,175.54 D 0.00 N D 783.19 19.00 2,977.73
C1-162-9 1501 E 25TH ST 2023 2,583.65 D 0.00 N N 620.08 0.00 3,203.73

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 2024 2,930.74 D 0.00 N N 351.69 0.00 3,282.43
TOTAL 7,689.93 0.00 1,754.96 19.00 9,463.89

 
3307105 RICHARD S GRIESBACH 2022 4,454.82 D 0.00 N D 1,603.74 19.00 6,077.56
C1-190-4 RACHELLE M GRIESBACH 2023 4,059.12 D 0.00 N N 974.19 0.00 5,033.31

2202 S PEACH AVE 2024 4,606.80 D 0.00 N N 552.82 0.00 5,159.62
MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 13,120.74 0.00 3,130.75 19.00 16,270.49

 
3307285 OLATILEWA AWE 2024 36.95 D 0.00 N N 4.43 0.00 41.38
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C1-216-2 1510 N ADAMS AVE TOTAL 36.95 0.00 4.43 0.00 41.38
MARSHFIELD WI 54449
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TAX JAN 2026 OTHER JAN 2026 NUMBER OF
YEAR GENERAL SPECIAL INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL PROPERTIES

CITY OF MARSHFIELD TOTALS 2020 1,090.26 0.00 654.16 124.00 1,868.42 1
2021 2,223.81 0.00 1,067.43 30.00 3,321.24 1
2022 34,250.67 956.87 12,674.71 209.00 48,091.25 13
2023 49,297.81 1,497.32 12,190.85 0.00 62,985.98 29
2024 160,308.21 4,228.75 19,744.44 70.00 184,351.40 73

TOTAL 247,170.76 6,682.94 46,331.59 433.00 300,618.29

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 75



WOOD COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX YEAR SUMMARY

261 - CITY OF NEKOOSA

REPORT #: TAXYRSUMLST
RUN DATE:  01/05/2026
RUN TIME: 08:54:48 AM

PAGE:          93

------SPECIALS------
PROPERTY NUMBER TAX -----GENERAL----- SA OTH JAN 2026 OTHER
ALT. PROPERTY NUMBER OWNER NAME & ADDRESS YEAR BALANCE BC BALANCE BC BC INT & PEN CHARGES TOTAL

 
3000026BB MOSQUITO XCAPE LLC 2024 927.80 D 128.45 N D 126.75 0.00 1,183.00
21.5.4-16.3.3 2321 JEFFERSON ST TOTAL 927.80 128.45 126.75 0.00 1,183.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3000031 WENDY A BODETTE 2023 1,000.12 D 0.00 N N 240.03 0.00 1,240.15
21.5.9-1.5 349 CRANMOOR RD 2024 2,255.02 D 250.53 N D 300.66 0.00 2,806.21

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 3,255.14 250.53 540.69 0.00 4,046.36
 
3000033B THOMAS E SMITH 2024 460.43 D 128.45 N D 70.66 0.00 659.54
21.5.9-1.7.1.3 407 N SECTION ST TOTAL 460.43 128.45 70.66 0.00 659.54

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000073B JASON CONRAD 2024 3,175.58 D 985.80 D D 499.37 0.00 4,660.75
21.5.9-9.21.1.2 '2' CHRISTINA CONRAD TOTAL 3,175.58 985.80 499.37 0.00 4,660.75

369 WOOD AVE
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3000156B ALBERT WYMER 2023 1,034.23 D 512.44 N D 371.21 0.00 1,917.88
21.5.10-6.5.3 APRIL WYMER 2024 1,102.11 D 199.84 N D 156.23 0.00 1,458.18

505 ASHLAND AVE TOTAL 2,136.34 712.28 527.44 0.00 3,376.06
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3000181D JON E FALKNER 2024 374.67 D 0.00 N N 44.96 0.00 419.63
21.5.16-1.4 JAY A FALKNER TOTAL 374.67 0.00 44.96 0.00 419.63

814 S SECTION ST
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3000306 BRIAN S BARTHELS 2024 784.15 D 0.00 N N 94.10 0.00 878.25
C3-1-12-13.2 407 1ST ST TOTAL 784.15 0.00 94.10 0.00 878.25

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000309 ARIANE D JONES REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2023 2,500.84 D 121.89 N D 629.45 0.00 3,252.18
C3-1-13-2 408 1ST ST TOTAL 2,500.84 121.89 629.45 0.00 3,252.18

MARSHFIELD WI 54449
 
3000309 ARIANE D JONES REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2024 2,557.13 D 128.45 N D 322.27 0.00 3,007.85
C3-1-13-2 408 1ST ST TOTAL 2,557.13 128.45 322.27 0.00 3,007.85

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000317 BRANDON CARRIERE 2024 1,294.47 D 626.07 N D 230.47 0.00 2,151.01
C3-1-15-1.2 324 QUIET HARBER DR TOTAL 1,294.47 626.07 230.47 0.00 2,151.01

HENDERSON NV 89052
 
3000339 JAMES M FIRKUS 2024 1,608.21 D 565.38 N D 260.84 0.00 2,434.43
C3-1-17-8 121 THIRD ST TOTAL 1,608.21 565.38 260.84 0.00 2,434.43

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000357 JESSICA B SIGLER 2023 1,324.96 D 121.89 N D 347.24 0.00 1,794.09
C3-1-21-4 226 THIRD ST 2024 1,399.05 D 128.45 N D 183.30 0.00 1,710.80

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,724.01 250.34 530.54 0.00 3,504.89
 
3000511 DIXIE HALL 2022 3,261.80 D 303.94 N D 1,283.67 19.00 4,868.41
C3-2-44-2        '6' 1305 PROSPECT AVE 2023 2,836.81 D 395.43 N D 775.73 0.00 4,007.97

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 2,943.18 D 128.45 N D 368.59 0.00 3,440.22
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TOTAL 9,041.79 827.82 2,427.99 19.00 12,316.60
 
3000568 PHYLLIS MASON 2022 1,248.79 D 411.58 N D 597.73 19.00 2,277.10
C3-2-56-7.2-8.2 213 GARRISON AVE 2023 1,198.55 D 243.78 N D 346.16 0.00 1,788.49

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 1,269.96 D 128.45 N D 167.81 0.00 1,566.22
TOTAL 3,717.30 783.81 1,111.70 19.00 5,631.81

 
3000591 ROBERT J ZURFLUH 2024 116.20 D 0.00 N N 13.94 0.00 130.14
C3-2-59-3.1 336 N 64TH ST TOTAL 116.20 0.00 13.94 0.00 130.14

MILWAUKEE WI 53213
 
3000645 HEATHER S SWANSON 2022 1,632.64 D 257.63 N D 680.50 19.00 2,589.77
C3-2-60-6.4 136 CRESTVIEW LN 2023 1,547.72 D 121.89 N D 400.70 0.00 2,070.31

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 1,583.66 D 128.45 N D 205.45 0.00 1,917.56
TOTAL 4,764.02 507.97 1,286.65 19.00 6,577.64

 
3000647 CHARLEEN R TOURTILLOTT 2024 471.38 D 0.00 N N 56.57 0.00 527.95
C3-2-60-7.1.1 149 WOOD AVE TOTAL 471.38 0.00 56.57 0.00 527.95

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000669 CANDICE LITTLE 2022 30.77 D 0.00 N D 11.08 19.00 60.85
C3-2-61-6.1 139 CRESTVIEW LN TOTAL 30.77 0.00 11.08 19.00 60.85

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000669 RYAN FREDERIC SCHMIDT 2023 1,545.17 D 121.89 N D 400.09 0.00 2,067.15
C3-2-61-6.1 139 CRESTVIEW LN 2024 1,581.07 D 240.56 N D 218.60 0.00 2,040.23

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 3,126.24 362.45 618.69 0.00 4,107.38
 
3000676 RANDALL S CONRAD 2024 519.01 D 0.00 N N 62.28 0.00 581.29
C3-2-61-7.2-7.3-8.3 156 DELLWOOD LN TOTAL 519.01 0.00 62.28 0.00 581.29

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000678 MOLLY P MCGREGOR 2024 118.78 D 0.00 N N 14.25 0.00 133.03
C3-2-61-7.5 144 DELLWOOD LN TOTAL 118.78 0.00 14.25 0.00 133.03

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000733 AMY ANDERSON 2024 3,395.05 D 128.45 N D 422.82 0.00 3,946.32
C3-2-64-3.2-2.2.3 826 POINT BASSE AVE TOTAL 3,395.05 128.45 422.82 0.00 3,946.32

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000734B NATHAN BLACK 2024 131.69 D 0.00 N N 15.80 0.00 147.49
C3-2-64-4.1.1 812 POINT BASSE AVE TOTAL 131.69 0.00 15.80 0.00 147.49

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000747 SANDRA HAMANN BAUMGART 2022 1,798.27 D 0.00 N D 647.38 19.00 2,464.65
C3-2-64-14.1 146 GLENDALE LN 2023 3,145.52 D 121.89 N D 784.17 0.00 4,051.58

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 3,215.57 D 128.45 N D 401.28 0.00 3,745.30
TOTAL 8,159.36 250.34 1,832.83 19.00 10,261.53

 
3000761 GARETT N KUHN 2024 1,039.71 D 0.00 N N 124.77 0.00 1,164.48
C3-2-65-6.1 127 GLENDALE LN TOTAL 1,039.71 0.00 124.77 0.00 1,164.48

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000761B GARETT N KUHN 2024 821.52 D 0.00 N N 98.58 0.00 920.10
C3-2-65-6.3-5.3 127 GLENDALE LN TOTAL 821.52 0.00 98.58 0.00 920.10
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NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000796A DEAN C FAUST 2023 16.24 D 0.00 N N 3.90 0.00 20.14
C3-5-1-1.1.2.1 MICHELLE M FAUST TOTAL 16.24 0.00 3.90 0.00 20.14

2030 W BASELINE RD STE 182
PHOENIX AZ 85041-6574

 
3000796A DEAN C FAUST 2024 1,539.76 D 128.45 N D 200.18 0.00 1,868.39
C3-5-1-1.1.2.1 MICHELLE M FAUST TOTAL 1,539.76 128.45 200.18 0.00 1,868.39

538 NORTH ST
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3000796C JARED MICHAEL KORN 2024 841.53 D 0.00 N N 100.98 0.00 942.51
C3-5-1.1.4 3101 LAUDERDALE CT TOTAL 841.53 0.00 100.98 0.00 942.51

LACROSSE WI 54603
 
3000806E JASON CAPEK 2022 55.94 D 0.00 N D 20.14 19.00 95.08
C3-5-2-2.1.6 KARLEY CAPEK 2023 2,139.30 D 121.89 N D 542.68 0.00 2,803.87

636 STATE HWY 73 2024 2,187.88 D 128.45 N D 277.96 0.00 2,594.29
NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 4,383.12 250.34 840.78 19.00 5,493.24

 
3000815A KATHI A KING 2024 1,604.31 D 4,785.75 N D 766.81 0.00 7,156.87
C3-5-2-3.2.2 614 GARRISON AVE TOTAL 1,604.31 4,785.75 766.81 0.00 7,156.87

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000817 JUDITH A MEDDAUGH 2024 937.67 D 0.00 N N 112.52 0.00 1,050.19
C3-5-2-3.4 712 W 5TH ST TOTAL 937.67 0.00 112.52 0.00 1,050.19

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000856H LAWRENCE WINKER 2023 1,669.35 D 0.00 N N 400.64 0.00 2,069.99
C3-5-3-3.1.9 123 CRANMOOR RD 2024 3,028.39 D 128.45 N D 378.82 0.00 3,535.66

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 4,697.74 128.45 779.46 0.00 5,605.65
 
3000869 ERIC J LEVERANCE 2024 1,907.74 D 340.77 N D 269.82 0.00 2,518.33
C3-6-1-7 KATHERINE G LEVERANCE TOTAL 1,907.74 340.77 269.82 0.00 2,518.33

680 GERTRUDE AVE
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3000875 CHERYL L STANCZYK 2024 510.06 D 0.00 N N 61.21 0.00 571.27
C3-6-2-6 663 GERTRUDE AVE TOTAL 510.06 0.00 61.21 0.00 571.27

NEKOOSA WI 54457
 
3000892 MARY A HINTZ 2023 1,102.48 D 121.89 N D 293.85 0.00 1,518.22
C3-7-2-1 622 GARRISON AVE 2024 1,171.83 D 128.45 N D 156.03 0.00 1,456.31

NEKOOSA WI 54457 TOTAL 2,274.31 250.34 449.88 0.00 2,974.53
 
3000956 SCOTT M GULMIRE 2024 2,221.46 D 128.45 N D 281.99 0.00 2,631.90
C3-10-4 236 CRESTVIEW LN TOTAL 2,221.46 128.45 281.99 0.00 2,631.90

NEKOOSA WI 54457
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CITY OF NEKOOSA TOTALS 2022 8,028.21 973.15 3,240.50 114.00 12,355.86 6
2023 21,061.29 2,004.88 5,535.85 0.00 28,602.02 13
2024 49,096.03 9,793.00 7,066.67 0.00 65,955.70 34

TOTAL 78,185.53 12,771.03 15,843.02 114.00 106,913.58

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 34
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3100025A BILL J SCHUTZ 2022 199.70 D 0.00 N N 71.89 0.00 271.59
23.3.27-16.1.2 5366 4TH AVE 2023 1,722.65 D 0.00 N N 413.44 0.00 2,136.09

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 2024 2,132.66 D 0.00 N N 255.92 0.00 2,388.58
TOTAL 4,055.01 0.00 741.25 0.00 4,796.26

 
3100110 JOHN H BAUM 2023 1,594.73 D 0.00 N N 382.74 0.00 1,977.47
C2-6-6 GALE BAUM 2024 1,971.14 D 0.00 N N 236.54 0.00 2,207.68

8188 JACKSON ST TOTAL 3,565.87 0.00 619.28 0.00 4,185.15
PITTSVILLE WI 54466

 
3100152 JOSEPH L WILHELM 2023 1,551.89 D 0.00 N N 372.45 0.00 1,924.34
C2-7-11-3.1 8204 JACKSON ST 2024 2,205.44 D 0.00 N N 264.65 0.00 2,470.09

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 TOTAL 3,757.33 0.00 637.10 0.00 4,394.43
 
3100233 JAMES BECKER 2024 1,973.66 D 0.00 N N 236.84 0.00 2,210.50
C2-8-3-1-2 KIM BECKER TOTAL 1,973.66 0.00 236.84 0.00 2,210.50

8209 MAIN ST
PITTSVILLE WI 54466

 
3100374 JASON P ZDUN 2023 411.09 D 144.93 N D 133.44 0.00 689.46
C2-8-11-1.2.1.1 AMANDA M ZDUN 2024 502.00 D 147.00 N D 77.88 0.00 726.88

8271 VEEDUM ST TOTAL 913.09 291.93 211.32 0.00 1,416.34
PITTSVILLE WI 54466

 
3100374AA JASON P ZDUN 2023 171.38 D 0.00 N N 41.13 0.00 212.51
C2-8-11-1.2.2.2 AMANDA M ZDUN 2024 234.50 D 0.00 N N 28.14 0.00 262.64

8271 VEEDUM ST TOTAL 405.88 0.00 69.27 0.00 475.15
PITTSVILLE WI 54466

 
3100398A LINDA M PEASLEE 2023 1,323.08 D 0.00 N N 317.54 0.00 1,640.62
C2-9-2.2.2-2.3 8193 MAIN ST 2024 3,051.24 D 0.00 N N 366.15 0.00 3,417.39

PITTSVILLE WI 54466 TOTAL 4,374.32 0.00 683.69 0.00 5,058.01
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CITY OF PITTSVILLE TOTALS 2022 199.70 0.00 71.89 0.00 271.59 1
2023 6,774.82 144.93 1,660.74 0.00 8,580.49 6
2024 12,070.64 147.00 1,466.12 0.00 13,683.76 7

TOTAL 19,045.16 291.93 3,198.75 0.00 22,535.84

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 7
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3400103 MANUEL V LOPEZ JR 2024 813.35 D 0.00 N N 97.60 0.00 910.95
225E01-NWNE-A-030 BRITTANY A PLAWMAN TOTAL 813.35 0.00 97.60 0.00 910.95

3211 BONOW AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3400813 CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 1,176.36 D 0.00 N D 423.49 19.00 1,618.85
225E11-SWNE-B-539 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 1,786.72 D 0.00 N N 428.81 0.00 2,215.53

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 1,638.57 D 0.00 N N 196.63 0.00 1,835.20
TOTAL 4,601.65 0.00 1,048.93 19.00 5,669.58

 
3400814 CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 83.44 D 0.00 N D 30.04 19.00 132.48
225E11-SWNE-B-539 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 126.50 D 0.00 N N 30.36 0.00 156.86

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 109.28 D 0.00 N N 13.11 0.00 122.39
TOTAL 319.22 0.00 73.51 19.00 411.73

 
3401098 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 1,064.08 D 0.00 N N 127.69 0.00 1,191.77
225E12-NESE-A-125 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 1,064.08 0.00 127.69 0.00 1,191.77

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3401446 CYNTHIA R FELLOWES 2023 746.57 D 0.00 N N 179.18 0.00 925.75
226E07-NWNE-A-090 1210 10TH AVE N 2024 1,436.72 D 0.00 N N 172.41 0.00 1,609.13

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 2,183.29 0.00 351.59 0.00 2,534.88
 
3401569 RAYMOND ERNST 2022 601.00 D 0.00 N D 216.36 19.00 836.36
226E07-S1/2NW-A-102 1410 ROSECRANS ST 2023 588.31 D 0.00 N N 141.19 0.00 729.50

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 702.08 D 0.00 N N 84.25 0.00 786.33
TOTAL 1,891.39 0.00 441.80 19.00 2,352.19

 
3401570 RAYMOND ERNST 2023 198.37 D 0.00 N N 47.61 0.00 245.98
226E07-S1/2NW-A-102 1410 ROSECRANS ST 2024 178.10 D 0.00 N N 21.37 0.00 199.47

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 376.47 0.00 68.98 0.00 445.45
 
3401624 TKO CONSOLIDATED LLC 2023 207.00 D 964.47 D D 281.15 0.00 1,452.62
226E07-NWSE-A-122 1006 GEORGE DR 2024 157.86 D 641.72 D N 95.95 0.00 895.53

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 364.86 1,606.19 377.10 0.00 2,348.15
 
3401630 ROBERT R BRIGANDO 2023 1,450.80 D 0.00 N N 348.19 0.00 1,798.99
226E07-NWSE-A-122 DEBRA S BRIGANDO 2024 2,033.75 D 0.00 N N 244.05 0.00 2,277.80

420 9TH AVE N TOTAL 3,484.55 0.00 592.24 0.00 4,076.79
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3401663 MARY E NIEMAN 2024 2,029.69 D 0.00 N N 243.56 0.00 2,273.25
226E07-NWSE-A-122 531 8TH AVE N TOTAL 2,029.69 0.00 243.56 0.00 2,273.25

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3401711 JARED M KORN 2024 491.68 D 0.00 N N 59.00 0.00 550.68
226E07-SWNE-A-103 3101 LAUDERDALE CT TOTAL 491.68 0.00 59.00 0.00 550.68

LACROSSE WI 54603
 
3401724 MICHAEL J BARRETT SR 2024 1,539.39 D 0.00 N N 184.73 0.00 1,724.12
226E07-SWNE-A-103 911 10TH AVE N TOTAL 1,539.39 0.00 184.73 0.00 1,724.12

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3401728 XOU KHANG 2023 1,863.19 D 0.00 N N 447.17 0.00 2,310.36
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226E07-SWNE-A-103 951 10TH AVE N 2024 2,371.19 D 0.00 N N 284.54 0.00 2,655.73
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 4,234.38 0.00 731.71 0.00 4,966.09

 
3401925 JEFFREY S THEIS 2023 1,321.44 D 0.00 N N 317.15 0.00 1,638.59
226E07-SWSE-A-135 JOHN BURKE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS TOTAL 1,321.44 0.00 317.15 0.00 1,638.59

PO BOX 900
WAUPUN WI 53963

 
3401925 JEFFREY S THEIS 2024 1,657.32 D 0.00 N N 198.88 0.00 1,856.20
226E07-SWSE-A-135 WINNEBAGO CORRECTION CENTER TOTAL 1,657.32 0.00 198.88 0.00 1,856.20

4300 SHERMAN RD
WINNEBAGO WI 54985

 
3401927 MITCHEL KEEN 2022 1,670.32 D 0.00 N D 601.32 19.00 2,290.64
226E07SWSE-A-135 820 MCKINLEY ST 2023 1,674.59 D 150.01 N D 437.90 0.00 2,262.50

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 1,962.39 D 0.00 N N 235.49 0.00 2,197.88
TOTAL 5,307.30 150.01 1,274.71 19.00 6,751.02

 
3401929 SHELLY L FRIDAY 2022 1,476.62 D 0.00 N D 531.58 19.00 2,027.20
226E07-SWSE-A-135 750 VER BUNKER AVE 2023 1,481.98 D 66.29 N D 371.59 0.00 1,919.86

PORT EDWARDS WI 54469 2024 1,834.88 D 0.00 N N 220.19 0.00 2,055.07
TOTAL 4,793.48 66.29 1,123.36 19.00 6,002.13

 
3401996 NICHOLAS A CHRISTENSEN 2024 1,895.59 D 0.00 N N 227.47 0.00 2,123.06
226E07-SWSE-A-135 LAURA L BERG TOTAL 1,895.59 0.00 227.47 0.00 2,123.06

331 11TH AVE N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3402018 JACK S AMUNDSON 2024 586.18 D 138.52 D N 86.96 0.00 811.66
226E07-NESW-B-123 160 17TH AVE N TOTAL 586.18 138.52 86.96 0.00 811.66

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3402045 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 919.82 D 0.00 N N 110.38 0.00 1,030.20
226E07-NESW-A-123 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 919.82 0.00 110.38 0.00 1,030.20

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3402064 JEANNE E DEMPZE 2024 1,420.72 D 0.00 N N 170.49 0.00 1,591.21
226E07-NESW-A-123 141 7TH ST S TOTAL 1,420.72 0.00 170.49 0.00 1,591.21

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3402288 CRAIG B ENKRO 2024 1,851.06 D 0.00 N N 222.13 0.00 2,073.19
226E07-SESW-A-134 3059 STATE HWY 73 TOTAL 1,851.06 0.00 222.13 0.00 2,073.19

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3402289 DAVID FARMBROUGH 2023 1,325.23 D 0.00 N N 318.06 0.00 1,643.29
226E07-SESW-A-134 40 AIRPORT AVE 2024 1,954.29 D 0.00 N N 234.51 0.00 2,188.80

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,279.52 0.00 552.57 0.00 3,832.09
 
3402375 SHANNON L KRANZ 2023 1,691.97 D 0.00 N N 406.07 0.00 2,098.04
226E07-S1/2SW-A-133 170 15TH AVE 2024 3,043.63 D 0.00 N N 365.24 0.00 3,408.87

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 4,735.60 0.00 771.31 0.00 5,506.91
 
3402455 RELAXED LLC 2023 13,970.12 D 0.00 N N 3,352.83 0.00 17,322.95
226E18-GOVT.1-B-153 230 W GRAND AVE 2024 26,239.95 D 472.94 D N 3,205.54 0.00 29,918.43

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 40,210.07 472.94 6,558.37 0.00 47,241.38
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3402780 SCOTT SCHMITTINGER 2024 4.00 D 0.00 N N 0.48 0.00 4.48
226E18-NENW-A-155 431 13TH AVE S TOTAL 4.00 0.00 0.48 0.00 4.48

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3402787 LINDA J LEADERS 2024 13.82 D 0.00 N N 1.66 0.00 15.48
226E18-NENW-A-155 C/O CLARISSA WORSHAM TOTAL 13.82 0.00 1.66 0.00 15.48

390 12TH AVE S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3402813 GORILLA BOY SPORTS LLC 2024 1,432.31 D 0.00 N N 171.88 0.00 1,604.19
226E18-NENW-B-155 5197 REDDIN RD TOTAL 1,432.31 0.00 171.88 0.00 1,604.19

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3402877 AUSTIN BROSTOWITZ 2024 15.95 D 0.00 N N 1.91 0.00 17.86
226E18-S1/2NW-A-165 620 16TH AVE S TOTAL 15.95 0.00 1.91 0.00 17.86

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3402969 KURT A GRASSELL 2024 1,812.43 D 0.00 N N 217.49 0.00 2,029.92
226E18-GOVT.2-A-167 KATIE A PEKRUL TOTAL 1,812.43 0.00 217.49 0.00 2,029.92

920 GARDNER ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3403162 KARL F LUEDKE 2023 1,505.44 D 0.00 N N 361.31 0.00 1,866.75
226E18-GOVT.3-A-187 BARBARA S LUEDKE 2024 1,685.66 D 0.00 N N 202.28 0.00 1,887.94

240 PARK AVE TOTAL 3,191.10 0.00 563.59 0.00 3,754.69
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3403165 JAMES R ALLEN 2023 536.10 D 0.00 N N 128.66 0.00 664.76
226E18-GOVT.3-A-187 1550 1ST ST N 2024 509.28 D 0.00 N N 61.11 0.00 570.39

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 1,045.38 0.00 189.77 0.00 1,235.15
 
3403167 PATRICIA A ROTTLER 2024 679.64 D 0.00 N N 81.56 0.00 761.20
226E18-GOVT.3-A-187 250 LYON ST TOTAL 679.64 0.00 81.56 0.00 761.20

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3403176 CATHERINE A ROHMEYER 2024 1,378.00 D 0.00 N N 165.36 0.00 1,543.36
226E18-GOVT.3-A-187 1220 2ND AVE S TOTAL 1,378.00 0.00 165.36 0.00 1,543.36

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3403326 MICHELLE L CLASEN 2024 764.32 D 0.00 N N 91.72 0.00 856.04
225E12-SESE-A-132 190 18TH AVE S TOTAL 764.32 0.00 91.72 0.00 856.04

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3403346 MICHAEL D ERNST SR 2024 1,669.46 D 0.00 N N 200.34 0.00 1,869.80
225E12-SESE-A-132 KATHLEEN ERNST TOTAL 1,669.46 0.00 200.34 0.00 1,869.80

160 19TH AVE S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3403375 DYLAN SKUSEVICH 2022 1,400.17 D 0.00 N D 504.06 19.00 1,923.23
225E13-NENE-A-157 TANNER THOMAS VOIT 2023 1,404.35 D 0.00 N N 337.04 0.00 1,741.39

251 BUEHLER AVE TOTAL 2,804.52 0.00 841.10 19.00 3,664.62
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3403375 DYLAN SKUSEVICH 2024 1,652.74 D 0.00 N N 198.33 0.00 1,851.07
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225E13-NENE-A-157 TANNER THOMAS VOIT TOTAL 1,652.74 0.00 198.33 0.00 1,851.07
519 FEATHER TRL
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3403411 JOHN P KRAETSCH 2024 1,739.00 D 0.00 N N 208.68 0.00 1,947.68
225E13-NENE-A-157 240 20TH AVE S TOTAL 1,739.00 0.00 208.68 0.00 1,947.68

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3403458 MARK J SCHARMER 2023 1,404.80 D 0.00 N N 337.15 0.00 1,741.95
225E13-NENE-A-157 TAMMY L SCHARMER 2024 1,796.95 D 0.00 N N 215.63 0.00 2,012.58

331 18TH AVE S TOTAL 3,201.75 0.00 552.78 0.00 3,754.53
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3403512 DEIDRA L BEADLE 2023 1,504.98 D 0.00 N N 361.20 0.00 1,866.18
225E13-NENE-A-157 DEBRA A BEADLE TOTAL 1,504.98 0.00 361.20 0.00 1,866.18

7255 LUNDBERG RD
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3403512 DEIDRA L BEADLE 2024 1,836.90 D 0.00 N N 220.43 0.00 2,057.33
225E13-NENE-A-157 DEBRA A BEADLE TOTAL 1,836.90 0.00 220.43 0.00 2,057.33

410 19TH AVE S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3403966 AMBER M MOMPELLER 2024 1,776.15 D 0.00 N N 213.14 0.00 1,989.29
225E13-SENE-A-164 1731 CHASE ST TOTAL 1,776.15 0.00 213.14 0.00 1,989.29

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3404046 ALBINO ARCOS 2024 1,860.44 D 0.00 N N 223.25 0.00 2,083.69
225E13-SENE-A-164 530 20TH AVE S TOTAL 1,860.44 0.00 223.25 0.00 2,083.69

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3404343 ELIZABETH WITMER 2023 1,303.33 D 0.00 N N 312.80 0.00 1,616.13
225E13-SWSW-A-193 2910 GAYNOR AVE 2024 1,715.46 D 0.00 N N 205.86 0.00 1,921.32

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 3,018.79 0.00 518.66 0.00 3,537.45
 
3404450 DAVID W HUME 2023 218.20 D 0.00 N N 52.37 0.00 270.57
225E13-SWSE-A-195 7373 E DOUBLETREE RANCH RD 200 2024 232.73 D 0.00 N N 27.93 0.00 260.66

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258-2140 TOTAL 450.93 0.00 80.30 0.00 531.23
 
3404451 DAVID W HUME 2023 218.20 D 0.00 N N 52.37 0.00 270.57
225E13-SWSE-A-195 7373 E DOUBLETREE RANCH RD 200 2024 232.73 D 0.00 N N 27.93 0.00 260.66

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258-2140 TOTAL 450.93 0.00 80.30 0.00 531.23
 
3404453 DAVID W HUME 2023 218.20 D 0.00 N N 52.37 0.00 270.57
225E13-SWSE-A-195 7373 E DOUBLETREE RANCH RD 200 2024 232.73 D 0.00 N N 27.93 0.00 260.66

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258-2140 TOTAL 450.93 0.00 80.30 0.00 531.23
 
3404472 RIVAL HOLDINGS LLC 2024 45.11 D 0.00 N N 5.41 0.00 50.52
225E13-SWSE-A-195 636 KICKBUSCH ST APT B TOTAL 45.11 0.00 5.41 0.00 50.52

WAUSAU WI 54403
 
3404505 DAWN HEDIN 2022 1,722.03 D 0.00 N D 619.93 19.00 2,360.96
225E13-SWSE-A-195 JOAN HEDIN 2023 1,726.35 D 0.00 N N 414.32 0.00 2,140.67

2221 WICKHAM AVE 2024 1,992.73 D 0.00 N N 239.13 0.00 2,231.86
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 5,441.11 0.00 1,273.38 19.00 6,733.49
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3404605 JOSE F GONZALEZ 2022 1,227.49 D 0.00 N D 441.90 19.00 1,688.39
225E13-SESE-A-196 MARIA A GONZALEZ 2023 1,215.06 D 0.00 N N 291.61 0.00 1,506.67

1961 WICKHAM AVE 2024 1,140.12 D 0.00 N N 136.81 0.00 1,276.93
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 3,582.67 0.00 870.32 19.00 4,471.99

 
3404606 JOSE F GONZALEZ 2022 201.17 D 0.00 N D 72.42 19.00 292.59
225E13-SESE-A-196 MARIA A GONZALEZ 2023 201.24 D 0.00 N N 48.30 0.00 249.54

1961 WICKHAM AVE 2024 141.66 D 0.00 N N 17.00 0.00 158.66
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 544.07 0.00 137.72 19.00 700.79

 
3404681 BRANDON S GUSTAFSON 2023 1,284.83 D 0.00 N N 308.36 0.00 1,593.19
225E24-NWNE-A-222 LACEY J GUSTAFSON 2024 2,191.59 D 0.00 N N 262.99 0.00 2,454.58

2421 GAYNOR AVE TOTAL 3,476.42 0.00 571.35 0.00 4,047.77
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3404707 KEVIN STRAUGHAN 2024 28.47 D 0.00 N N 3.42 0.00 31.89
225E24-NENW-A-223 COLLEEN STRAUGHAN TOTAL 28.47 0.00 3.42 0.00 31.89

1731 27TH AVE S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3404784 BENJAMIN M RUSCH 2024 8.10 D 0.00 N N 0.97 0.00 9.07
225E24-GOVT.3-A-255 2531 2ND AVE S TOTAL 8.10 0.00 0.97 0.00 9.07

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3404785 BENJAMIN M RUSCH 2024 10.11 D 0.00 N N 1.21 0.00 11.32
225E24-GOVT.3-A-226 2531 2ND AVE S TOTAL 10.11 0.00 1.21 0.00 11.32

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3404782 BENJAMIN M RUSCH 2024 8.10 D 0.00 N N 0.97 0.00 9.07
225E24-GOVT 3-A-255 JESSICA D RUSCH TOTAL 8.10 0.00 0.97 0.00 9.07

2531 2ND AVE S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3404783 BENJAMIN M RUSCH 2024 8.10 D 0.00 N N 0.97 0.00 9.07
225E24-GOVT.3-A-255 JESSICA D RUSCH TOTAL 8.10 0.00 0.97 0.00 9.07

2531 2ND AVE S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495

 
3405113 TOBIN BUSHMAN 2022 2,001.05 D 0.00 N D 720.38 19.00 2,740.43
226E09 SWSW A 141 MICHELE BUSHMAN 2023 2,146.09 D 0.00 N N 515.06 0.00 2,661.15

1810 BROOKRIDGE DR 2024 2,820.47 D 0.00 N N 338.46 0.00 3,158.93
PLOVER WI 54467 TOTAL 6,967.61 0.00 1,573.90 19.00 8,560.51

 
3405134 DAVID L CASTO 2024 506.16 D 0.00 N N 60.74 0.00 566.90
226E09-SWSW-A-141 1740 FRANKLIN ST TOTAL 506.16 0.00 60.74 0.00 566.90

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405183 VIRGINIA MAIER 2024 532.48 D 0.00 N N 63.90 0.00 596.38
226E08 GOVT 5 A 108 1760 2ND ST N TOTAL 532.48 0.00 63.90 0.00 596.38

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405296 KURT P HERTEL 2024 846.30 D 0.00 N N 101.56 0.00 947.86
226E08 GOVT5 A 107 DEBORAH L HERTEL TOTAL 846.30 0.00 101.56 0.00 947.86

1911 1ST ST N
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405320 LINDA S WORZALLA 2024 532.67 D 0.00 N N 63.92 0.00 596.59
226E08 GOVT5 A 107 1810 1ST ST N TOTAL 532.67 0.00 63.92 0.00 596.59

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405438 MICHAEL T FLICK 2022 1,989.06 D 0.00 N D 716.06 19.00 2,724.12
226E08 GOVT.6 A 107 83 CHERRY ST 2023 1,976.92 D 0.00 N N 474.46 0.00 2,451.38

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 2024 2,616.60 D 0.00 N N 313.99 0.00 2,930.59
TOTAL 6,582.58 0.00 1,504.51 19.00 8,106.09

 
3405481 VINCENT D INSALATO 2024 569.24 D 0.00 N N 68.31 0.00 637.55
226E08-GOVT.7-A-118 LINDA M INSALATO TOTAL 569.24 0.00 68.31 0.00 637.55

1330 1ST ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3405597 VICTORY TEMPLE ALL WALKS OF LIFE CENTER INCORPORATED 2022 773.67 D 0.00 N D 278.52 19.00 1,071.19
226E08 GOVT.8 A 139 351 DRAKE ST TOTAL 773.67 0.00 278.52 19.00 1,071.19

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405597 VICTORY TEMPLE ALL WALKS OF LIFE CENTER INCORPORATED 2023 777.60 D 1,391.13 N D 520.49 0.00 2,689.22
226E08 GOVT.8 A 139 LINDA DICKENS-SIMMONS 2024 1,733.70 D 0.00 N N 208.04 0.00 1,941.74

4030 LAKEVIEW DR TOTAL 2,511.30 1,391.13 728.53 0.00 4,630.96
COUNTRY CLUB HILLS IL 60478

 
3405642 BARBARA SAVICH 2024 1,655.63 D 0.00 N N 198.68 0.00 1,854.31
226E08 GOVT.8 A 138 211 DRAKE ST TOTAL 1,655.63 0.00 198.68 0.00 1,854.31

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405644 TARA M COOK 2023 1,447.93 D 0.00 N N 347.50 0.00 1,795.43
226E08-GOVT.8-A-138 940 2ND ST N 2024 1,881.95 D 0.00 N N 225.83 0.00 2,107.78

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,329.88 0.00 573.33 0.00 3,903.21
 
3405658 TAMMY ZELLMER 2023 1,582.60 D 521.06 N D 504.87 0.00 2,608.53
226E08 GOVT.8 A 138 466 CASE AVE 2024 2,015.00 D 0.00 N N 241.80 0.00 2,256.80

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,597.60 521.06 746.67 0.00 4,865.33
 
3405666 TAMMY M NICHOLSON MORTER 2024 3.42 D 0.00 N N 0.41 0.00 3.83
226E08 GOVT.8 A 139 1230 2ND ST N TOTAL 3.42 0.00 0.41 0.00 3.83

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405673 NEDREST PROPERTIES LLC 2023 1,727.60 D 0.00 N N 414.62 0.00 2,142.22
226E08 GOVT.8 A 138 720 NEDREST DR 2024 3,591.54 D 200.77 N D 455.07 0.00 4,247.38

STEVENS POINT WI 54481 TOTAL 5,319.14 200.77 869.69 0.00 6,389.60
 
3405799 CRAIG J WINKER 2024 1,831.51 D 0.00 N N 219.78 0.00 2,051.29
226E08 SESE A 140 HEATHER A WINKER TOTAL 1,831.51 0.00 219.78 0.00 2,051.29

1230 MONROE ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3405830 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 460.34 D 0.00 N N 55.24 0.00 515.58
226E08 SESE A 140 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 460.34 0.00 55.24 0.00 515.58

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3405885 DERRICK P ROSS 2024 206.53 D 0.00 N N 24.78 0.00 231.31
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226E17 NENE A 149 KATERINA M BRILOWSKI TOTAL 206.53 0.00 24.78 0.00 231.31
710 14TH ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3405963 CARRIE A UTLEY 2023 694.26 D 0.00 N N 166.62 0.00 860.88
226E17-NENE-A-149 C/O JOANN WALTA 2024 1,379.53 D 0.00 N N 165.54 0.00 1,545.07

174 WOOD AVE TOTAL 2,073.79 0.00 332.16 0.00 2,405.95
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3405981 DOMINIC J REINWAND 2023 506.55 D 0.00 N N 121.57 0.00 628.12
226E17-NENE-A-149 TIMOTHY J REINWAND 2024 1,288.45 D 0.00 N N 154.61 0.00 1,443.06

340 14TH ST N TOTAL 1,795.00 0.00 276.18 0.00 2,071.18
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3405982 LOUIS ELIZONDO 2020 967.44 D 0.00 N N 580.46 0.00 1,547.90
226E17-NENE-A-149 KATHY ELIZONDO 2021 1,098.40 D 0.00 N N 527.23 0.00 1,625.63

330 14TH ST N 2022 1,127.16 D 0.00 N N 405.78 0.00 1,532.94
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 2024 5.10 D 0.00 N N 0.61 0.00 5.71

TOTAL 3,198.10 0.00 1,514.08 0.00 4,712.18
 
3406013 CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 2,674.78 D 0.00 N D 962.92 19.00 3,656.70
226E16-NWNW-B-148 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 4,057.94 D 0.00 N N 973.91 0.00 5,031.85

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 3,097.73 D 0.00 N N 371.73 0.00 3,469.46
TOTAL 9,830.45 0.00 2,308.56 19.00 12,158.01

 
3406014 CRAIG B ENKRO 2022 358.48 D 0.00 N D 129.05 19.00 506.53
226E16 NWNW B 148 3059 STATE HWY 73 2023 543.36 D 0.00 N N 130.41 0.00 673.77

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 449.28 D 0.00 N N 53.91 0.00 503.19
TOTAL 1,351.12 0.00 313.37 19.00 1,683.49

 
3406080 ROSANNA L SIMPSON 2024 155.83 D 0.00 N N 18.70 0.00 174.53
226E16-NWNW-A-148 1830 BAKER ST TOTAL 155.83 0.00 18.70 0.00 174.53

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3406129 PRESTON SEITZ 2022 460.42 D 0.00 N D 165.75 19.00 645.17
226E16 NWNW B 148 MARYBETH SEVERIN 2023 464.25 D 0.00 N N 111.42 0.00 575.67

1331 WYLIE ST TOTAL 924.67 0.00 277.17 19.00 1,220.84
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406129 PRESTON SEITZ 2024 355.47 D 0.00 N N 42.66 0.00 398.13
226E16 NWNW B 148 MARYBETH SEVERIN TOTAL 355.47 0.00 42.66 0.00 398.13

1716 BAKER ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406130 PRESTON SEITZ 2022 391.44 D 0.00 N D 140.92 19.00 551.36
226E16 NWNW B 148 MARYBETH SEVERIN 2023 395.24 D 0.00 N N 94.86 0.00 490.10

1331 WYLIE ST TOTAL 786.68 0.00 235.78 19.00 1,041.46
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406130 PRESTON SEITZ 2024 274.52 D 0.00 N N 32.94 0.00 307.46
226E16 NWNW B 148 MARYBETH SEVERIN TOTAL 274.52 0.00 32.94 0.00 307.46

1716 BAKER ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406131 PRESTON SEITZ 2022 391.44 D 0.00 N D 140.92 19.00 551.36
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226E16-NWNW-B-148 MARYBETH SEVERIN 2023 395.24 D 0.00 N N 94.86 0.00 490.10
1331 WYLIE ST TOTAL 786.68 0.00 235.78 19.00 1,041.46
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406131 PRESTON SEITZ 2024 274.52 D 0.00 N N 32.94 0.00 307.46
226E16-NWNW-B-148 MARYBETH SEVERIN TOTAL 274.52 0.00 32.94 0.00 307.46

1716 BAKER ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406151 GREGORY T MILLIGAN 2024 2,626.72 D 0.00 N N 315.21 0.00 2,941.93
226E16-SWNW-A-173 HALEY M MILLIGAN TOTAL 2,626.72 0.00 315.21 0.00 2,941.93

131 17TH ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406246 BRETT AULD 2024 2,424.34 D 0.00 N N 290.92 0.00 2,715.26
226E16-SWNW-A-173 211 17TH ST TOTAL 2,424.34 0.00 290.92 0.00 2,715.26

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3406274 JACQUELINE R NICHOLS 2023 760.51 D 0.00 N N 182.52 0.00 943.03
226E16 NWSW A 180 1731 CHESTNUT ST 2024 2,098.51 D 0.00 N N 251.82 0.00 2,350.33

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,859.02 0.00 434.34 0.00 3,293.36
 
3406290 CHARLES J FOSHEY 2024 2,820.47 D 1,825.26 N D 557.49 0.00 5,203.22
226E16 NWSW A 180 2841 PLOVER RD TOTAL 2,820.47 1,825.26 557.49 0.00 5,203.22

WISC RAPIDS WI 54494-2199
 
3406327 JACOB BOISSONNAULT 2024 1,876.43 D 0.00 N N 225.17 0.00 2,101.60
226E16 NWSW A 180 BRITANY BOISSONNAULT TOTAL 1,876.43 0.00 225.17 0.00 2,101.60

640 19TH ST S
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3406331 ERVEY AKA RAY DURAN 2024 2,041.84 D 0.00 N N 245.02 0.00 2,286.86
226E16 NWSW A 180 1921 CHESTNUT ST TOTAL 2,041.84 0.00 245.02 0.00 2,286.86

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3406363 JEFFREY A OSTRUM 2023 74.19 D 0.00 N N 17.81 0.00 92.00
226E16-SWSW-A-205 1640 CHESTNUT ST 2024 2,351.48 D 0.00 N N 282.18 0.00 2,633.66

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,425.67 0.00 299.99 0.00 2,725.66
 
3406681 JOYCE GROSSKREUTZ 2022 1,075.98 D 0.00 N N 387.35 0.00 1,463.33
226E17 SENE A 172 1221 E GRAND AVE 2023 1,295.56 D 0.00 N N 310.93 0.00 1,606.49

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 2024 1,671.47 D 0.00 N N 200.58 0.00 1,872.05
TOTAL 4,043.01 0.00 898.86 0.00 4,941.87

 
3406707 RYAN J GRUBER 2022 300.68 D 0.00 N N 108.24 0.00 408.92
226E17-SENE-A-172 5890 LINCOLN RD 2023 1,410.10 D 0.00 N N 338.42 0.00 1,748.52

VESPER WI 54489 2024 1,816.67 D 0.00 N N 218.00 0.00 2,034.67
TOTAL 3,527.45 0.00 664.66 0.00 4,192.11

 
3406711 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 871.74 D 0.00 N N 104.61 0.00 976.35
226E17 SENE A 172 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 871.74 0.00 104.61 0.00 976.35

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3406818 JEREMY BALL 2022 943.24 D 0.00 N D 339.57 19.00 1,301.81
226E17-NESE-A-181 920 2ND AVE S 2023 947.23 D 0.00 N N 227.34 0.00 1,174.57
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 TOTAL 1,890.47 0.00 566.91 19.00 2,476.38
 
3406818 JEREMY BALL 2024 1,282.37 D 0.00 N N 153.88 0.00 1,436.25
226E17-NESE-A-181 922 2ND AVE S TOTAL 1,282.37 0.00 153.88 0.00 1,436.25

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3406859 RACHEL A REES 2023 1,959.68 D 0.00 N N 470.32 0.00 2,430.00
226E17-NESE-A-181 1520 PEACH ST 2024 2,539.70 D 0.00 N N 304.76 0.00 2,844.46

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 4,499.38 0.00 775.08 0.00 5,274.46
 
3406876 BEYOND CLEAN DESIGN LLC 2024 12.15 D 0.00 N N 1.46 0.00 13.61
226E17 NESE A 181 C/O KAREN WHITROCK TOTAL 12.15 0.00 1.46 0.00 13.61

8353 CREEK VIEW LN
MOUNT PLEASANT WI 53406

 
3406881 JARED MICHAEL KORN 2024 1,491.88 D 0.00 N N 179.03 0.00 1,670.91
226E17 NESE A 181 3101 LAUDERDALE CT TOTAL 1,491.88 0.00 179.03 0.00 1,670.91

LACROSSE WI 54603
 
3406935 CARRIE L ANDREASEN 2023 1,352.88 D 0.00 N N 324.69 0.00 1,677.57
226E17 SESE A 204 1330 CHESTNUT ST 2024 2,515.40 D 572.88 D N 370.60 0.00 3,458.88

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,868.28 572.88 695.29 0.00 5,136.45
 
3407026 AMY J ESWEIN 2023 2,206.93 D 0.00 N N 529.66 0.00 2,736.59
226E17 SESE A 204 1111 13TH ST S 2024 2,829.10 D 0.00 N N 339.49 0.00 3,168.59

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 5,036.03 0.00 869.15 0.00 5,905.18
 
3407094 MICHAEL T KROLL 2023 1,531.13 D 0.00 N N 367.47 0.00 1,898.60
226E17 NWNE A 150 1031 BAKER ST 2024 2,679.33 D 0.00 N N 321.52 0.00 3,000.85

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 4,210.46 0.00 688.99 0.00 4,899.45
 
3407098 JESSE S WHITE 2024 2,814.40 D 0.00 N N 337.73 0.00 3,152.13
226E17 NWNE A 150 1110 WYLIE ST TOTAL 2,814.40 0.00 337.73 0.00 3,152.13

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407142 JESSICA L HANNEMAN 2024 302.34 D 0.00 N N 36.28 0.00 338.62
226E17-NWNE-A-150 310 9TH ST N TOTAL 302.34 0.00 36.28 0.00 338.62

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407161 NICHOLAS A DRESHER 2024 1,052.40 D 0.00 N N 126.29 0.00 1,178.69
226E17-NWNE-A-150 ELANA S DRESHER TOTAL 1,052.40 0.00 126.29 0.00 1,178.69

1010 BAKER ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3407222 JANET M WINTON 2023 1,174.80 D 0.00 N N 281.95 0.00 1,456.75
226E17-SWNE-A-171 C/O MICHAEL D WINTON 2024 1,703.87 D 0.00 N N 204.46 0.00 1,908.33

1261 4TH ST TOTAL 2,878.67 0.00 486.41 0.00 3,365.08
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469

 
3407660 RAYMOND H THORPE 2023 788.89 D 0.00 N N 189.33 0.00 978.22
226E17 GOVT 1 A 151 430 7TH ST N TOTAL 788.89 0.00 189.33 0.00 978.22

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3407660 RAYMOND H THORPE 2024 1,468.56 D 627.90 N D 251.58 0.00 2,348.04
226E17 GOVT 1 A 151 PO BOX 1231 TOTAL 1,468.56 627.90 251.58 0.00 2,348.04
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495
 
3407665 LUCAS M HINTZ 2024 473.66 D 0.00 N N 56.84 0.00 530.50
226E17 GOVT 1 A 151 521 8TH ST N TOTAL 473.66 0.00 56.84 0.00 530.50

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407764 WENDY L SCHWARTZ 2024 289.17 D 0.00 N N 34.70 0.00 323.87
226E17 SENW A 170 210 5TH ST N TOTAL 289.17 0.00 34.70 0.00 323.87

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407803 I PRINT RAPIDS LLC 2022 3,546.91 D 2,221.16 D D 2,076.51 19.00 7,863.58
226E17-SENW-B-170 711 E GRAND AVE TOTAL 3,546.91 2,221.16 2,076.51 19.00 7,863.58

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407803 I PRINT RAPIDS LLC 2023 3,551.94 D 2,707.49 D D 1,502.27 0.00 7,761.70
226E17-SENW-B-170 7625 W LISBON AVE 2024 2,796.18 D 2,092.59 D N 586.65 0.00 5,475.42

MILWAUKEE WI 53222 TOTAL 6,348.12 4,800.08 2,088.92 0.00 13,237.12
 
3407804 JEANNE E DEMPZE 2024 2,479.92 D 0.00 N N 297.59 0.00 2,777.51
226E17 SENW A 170 141 7TH ST S TOTAL 2,479.92 0.00 297.59 0.00 2,777.51

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407965 TKO CONSOLIDATED LLC 2023 232.87 D 0.00 N N 55.89 0.00 288.76
226E17-SESW-A-202 1006 GEORGE DR 2024 163.92 D 100.00 N D 31.67 0.00 295.59

MARSHFIELD WI 54449 TOTAL 396.79 100.00 87.56 0.00 584.35
 
3407984 CINDY L KRUGER 2024 657.91 D 0.00 N N 78.95 0.00 736.86
226E17 SESW A 202 841 6TH ST S TOTAL 657.91 0.00 78.95 0.00 736.86

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3407988 CHRISTOPHER CHAMBERS 2022 760.98 D 0.00 N D 273.95 19.00 1,053.93
226E17 SESW A 202 5275 FOUNTAIN AVE 2023 1,157.10 D 0.00 N N 277.70 0.00 1,434.80

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54495 2024 1,472.61 D 0.00 N N 176.71 0.00 1,649.32
TOTAL 3,390.69 0.00 728.36 19.00 4,138.05

 
3407991 THOMAS N MARSHALL 2024 1,978.33 D 0.00 N N 237.40 0.00 2,215.73
226E17 SESW A 202 PAMELA S MARSHALL TOTAL 1,978.33 0.00 237.40 0.00 2,215.73

641 E G ST
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3408047 2 AMIGOZ LLC 2024 720.80 D 0.00 N N 86.50 0.00 807.30
226E18-GOVT-5-A-168 324 QUIET HARBOR DR TOTAL 720.80 0.00 86.50 0.00 807.30

HENDERSON NV 89052
 
3408057 JAMES W MAHER III 2023 2,359.29 D 0.00 N N 566.23 0.00 2,925.52
226E17 GOVT.2 A 169 480 3RD ST S TOTAL 2,359.29 0.00 566.23 0.00 2,925.52

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3408134AA NIKOS LINARDAKIS LLC 2022 2,210.58 D 0.00 N D 795.81 19.00 3,025.39
226E17-GOVT.2-B-152 PO BOX 451 2023 766.10 D 0.00 N N 183.86 0.00 949.96

NEKOOSA WI 54457 2024 535.59 D 0.00 N N 64.27 0.00 599.86
TOTAL 3,512.27 0.00 1,043.94 19.00 4,575.21

 
3408248 MARY SUSKEY 2022 1,675.50 D 0.00 N D 603.18 19.00 2,297.68
226E17 GOVT 2 A 169 440 MAPLE ST 2023 1,663.55 D 0.00 N N 399.25 0.00 2,062.80
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WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 2024 2,043.86 D 0.00 N N 245.26 0.00 2,289.12
TOTAL 5,382.91 0.00 1,247.69 19.00 6,649.60

 
3408359 AMBER M HIGH 2023 1,484.74 D 0.00 N N 356.34 0.00 1,841.08
226E17 SWSW A 201 466 DEWEY ST 2024 2,169.35 D 83.87 D N 270.38 0.00 2,523.60

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 3,654.09 83.87 626.72 0.00 4,364.68
 
3410120 DEREK SIGLER 2024 2,268.50 D 0.00 N N 272.22 0.00 2,540.72
226E09 NESE A 113 JESSICA SIGLER TOTAL 2,268.50 0.00 272.22 0.00 2,540.72

1411 29TH ST N
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3410346 CORINNA V MUELLER 2024 1,503.50 D 48.79 D N 186.27 0.00 1,738.56
226E09 SWSE A 143 2451 WASHINGTON ST TOTAL 1,503.50 48.79 186.27 0.00 1,738.56

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3410486 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 629.98 D 0.00 N N 75.60 0.00 705.58
226E09 SESW A 142 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 629.98 0.00 75.60 0.00 705.58

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3410813 WILLIAM CRUEGER 2024 2,595.83 D 0.00 N N 311.50 0.00 2,907.33
226E16-NENE-A-145 R A MASON TOTAL 2,595.83 0.00 311.50 0.00 2,907.33

1031 WISCONSIN RIVER DR
PORT EDWARDS WI 54469-1037

 
3411135 STEVEN F EKLUND 2024 9.09 D 0.00 N N 1.09 0.00 10.18
226E19 NENE A 217 C/O RUTH MANLEY TOTAL 9.09 0.00 1.09 0.00 10.18

2317 RAINTREE NE
KINTON OH 44705

 
3411136 STEVEN F EKLUND 2024 2.83 D 0.00 N N 0.34 0.00 3.17
226E19 NENE A 217 C/O RUTH MANLEY TOTAL 2.83 0.00 0.34 0.00 3.17

2317 RAINTREE NE
KINTON OH 44705

 
3411536 NANCY ANN DOERRLER 2021 847.51 D 0.00 N N 406.80 0.00 1,254.31
226E20 NWNW A 216 446 DALY AVE 2022 950.64 D 0.00 N N 342.23 0.00 1,292.87

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 2023 1,203.56 D 0.00 N N 288.85 0.00 1,492.41
2024 1,548.03 D 0.00 N N 185.76 0.00 1,733.79
TOTAL 4,549.74 0.00 1,223.64 0.00 5,773.38

 
3411540 TIMOTHY W BUICK 2023 3,121.15 D 0.00 N N 749.08 0.00 3,870.23
226E20 NWNW A 216 KIMBERALEE BUICK 2024 3,794.45 D 0.00 N N 455.33 0.00 4,249.78

455 CASE AVE TOTAL 6,915.60 0.00 1,204.41 0.00 8,120.01
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3411548 TROY A VAVRINA 2024 1,279.12 D 0.00 N N 153.49 0.00 1,432.61
226E20 NWNW A 216 10031 64TH ST S TOTAL 1,279.12 0.00 153.49 0.00 1,432.61

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3411639 JAMES A MORAGO 2024 1,883.46 D 0.00 N N 226.02 0.00 2,109.48
226E20 NWNW A 216 473 WYATT AVE TOTAL 1,883.46 0.00 226.02 0.00 2,109.48

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3411864 MAXWEL NEIL MORTENSON 2024 932.78 D 0.00 N N 111.93 0.00 1,044.71
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226E20-NENE-A-213 1331 12TH ST S TOTAL 932.78 0.00 111.93 0.00 1,044.71
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3412176 WILLIAM JOE CARTWRIGHT SR 2023 9.41 D 0.00 N N 2.26 0.00 11.67
226E20 SENW A 234 2310 6TH ST S 2024 1,341.07 D 0.00 N N 160.93 0.00 1,502.00

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 1,350.48 0.00 163.19 0.00 1,513.67
 
3412437 JANA A RODRIGUEZ 2024 707.44 D 0.00 N N 84.89 0.00 792.33
226E20 NWSW A 248 SERGIO LUIS RODRIGUEZ TOTAL 707.44 0.00 84.89 0.00 792.33

519 NORTH ST
NEKOOSA WI 54457

 
3412439 KENNETH WEEKS 2024 1,519.17 D 46.95 D N 187.93 0.00 1,754.05
226E20-NWSW-A-248 474 CLYDE AVE TOTAL 1,519.17 46.95 187.93 0.00 1,754.05

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3412440 RAYMOND P BOURDON 2024 805.74 D 0.00 N N 96.69 0.00 902.43
226E20 NWSW A 248 JOYCE BOURDON TOTAL 805.74 0.00 96.69 0.00 902.43

470 CLYDE AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3412593 JOSEPH FARLEY RAYLES 2023 1,425.90 D 0.00 N N 342.22 0.00 1,768.12
226E20 NESW A 247 GLORIA JEAN RAYLES 2024 3,306.18 D 0.00 N N 396.74 0.00 3,702.92

651 WEBB AVE TOTAL 4,732.08 0.00 738.96 0.00 5,471.04
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3412599 WADELAND LAND LLC 2024 142.38 D 0.00 N N 17.09 0.00 159.47
226E20 NESW B 247 6061 W 900 S TOTAL 142.38 0.00 17.09 0.00 159.47

OGDEN UT 84404
 
3412665 DORIAN FUND I WISCONSIN RAPIDS LLC 2024 8,497.25 D 0.00 N N 1,019.67 0.00 9,516.92
226E20-NESE-B-245 1018 EGLINTON AVE E UNIT 5 TOTAL 8,497.25 0.00 1,019.67 0.00 9,516.92

MISSISSAUGA ON AF EUROPE
CANADA

 
3412923 AMBER A CAMACHO 2022 2,523.59 D 0.00 N D 908.49 19.00 3,451.08
226E20 SESW A 266 DONTAE A CAMACHO 2023 2,511.68 D 0.00 N N 602.80 0.00 3,114.48

3060 SHADY LN 2024 3,165.05 D 0.00 N N 379.81 0.00 3,544.86
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 8,200.32 0.00 1,891.10 19.00 10,110.42

 
3412932 JULIE HELLMICH 2024 1,740.80 D 0.00 N N 208.90 0.00 1,949.70
226E20-SESW-A-266 3021 LINCOLN ST TOTAL 1,740.80 0.00 208.90 0.00 1,949.70

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3413011 QANI ALIMI 2024 375.10 D 0.00 N N 45.01 0.00 420.11
226E20-SWSE-B-267 3131 ROSEBURY DR TOTAL 375.10 0.00 45.01 0.00 420.11

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3413012 QANI ALIMI 2024 117.53 D 0.00 N N 14.10 0.00 131.63
226E20-SWSE-X-267 3131 ROSEBURY DR TOTAL 117.53 0.00 14.10 0.00 131.63

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3413183 CLAUDIA R BODWAY 2023 1,830.91 D 0.00 N N 439.42 0.00 2,270.33
226E20 SESE A 268 3021 12TH ST S 2024 3,316.83 D 0.00 N N 398.02 0.00 3,714.85

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 5,147.74 0.00 837.44 0.00 5,985.18
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3413340 AUSTIN A MALESKI 2023 2,718.67 D 0.00 N N 652.48 0.00 3,371.15
226E29 NWNW A 280 441 WOODLAND DR 2024 2,814.93 D 0.00 N N 337.79 0.00 3,152.72

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 5,533.60 0.00 990.27 0.00 6,523.87
 
3413477 KYANNAH TRICKLE 2024 2,419.76 D 0.00 N N 290.37 0.00 2,710.13
226E29 NWNE A 278 3421 9TH ST S TOTAL 2,419.76 0.00 290.37 0.00 2,710.13

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3413563 NICOLE K BURBY 2022 1,819.50 D 0.00 N D 655.02 19.00 2,493.52
226E29-NENE-A-277 C/O JOYCE BURBY 2023 1,807.29 D 0.00 N N 433.75 0.00 2,241.04

1211 TOWNSHIP AVE 2024 1,987.19 D 0.00 N N 238.46 0.00 2,225.65
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 5,613.98 0.00 1,327.23 19.00 6,960.21

 
3413583 CORY L BULLION 2024 1,858.84 D 0.00 N N 223.06 0.00 2,081.90
226E29-NENE-A-277 1340 TOWNSHIP AVE TOTAL 1,858.84 0.00 223.06 0.00 2,081.90

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3413588 ALICIA S WERNBERG 2023 260.05 D 0.00 N N 62.41 0.00 322.46
226E29-NENE-A-277 1210 COREY AVE 2024 2,738.02 D 0.00 N N 328.56 0.00 3,066.58

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,998.07 0.00 390.97 0.00 3,389.04
 
3413619 LISA MARIE GRAY 2024 3,276.06 D 0.00 N N 393.13 0.00 3,669.19
226E29-SENE-A-300 CHARLES A GRAY TOTAL 3,276.06 0.00 393.13 0.00 3,669.19

1350 TWO MILE AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3413849 ROSS A MILLER 2024 994.80 D 0.00 N N 119.38 0.00 1,114.18
226E29-SENW-A-298 LINDA L MILLER TOTAL 994.80 0.00 119.38 0.00 1,114.18

540 TWO MILE AVE
WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494

 
3413856 JOSHUA HENDRICKS 2024 1,714.10 D 0.00 N N 205.69 0.00 1,919.79
226E29-SENW-A-298 480 TWO MILE AVE TOTAL 1,714.10 0.00 205.69 0.00 1,919.79

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3414557 DUANE J POLSON 2024 3,003.95 D 0.00 N N 360.47 0.00 3,364.42
226E29-NESW-A-307 2130 WHITROCK AVE TOTAL 3,003.95 0.00 360.47 0.00 3,364.42

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494
 
3414629 DANIELLE M SCHALK 2023 2,356.42 D 0.00 N N 565.54 0.00 2,921.96
226E28-NWNW-A-276 3311 16TH ST S 2024 3,045.64 D 0.00 N N 365.48 0.00 3,411.12

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 5,402.06 0.00 931.02 0.00 6,333.08
 
3414846 AMANDA ADNEY 2023 1,295.56 D 1,252.36 D N 611.50 0.00 3,159.42
22.6.16-2.10.2 2641 SARATOGA ST 2024 1,469.10 D 1,215.29 D N 322.12 0.00 3,006.51

WISCONSIN RAPIDS WI 54494 TOTAL 2,764.66 2,467.65 933.62 0.00 6,165.93
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CITY OF WISCONSIN RAPIDS TOTALS 2020 967.44 0.00 580.46 0.00 1,547.90 1
2021 1,945.91 0.00 934.03 0.00 2,879.94 2
2022 35,533.70 2,221.16 13,591.75 456.00 51,802.61 28
2023 101,147.54 7,052.81 25,968.06 0.00 134,168.41 69
2024 239,507.30 8,067.48 29,708.94 0.00 277,283.72 148

TOTAL 379,101.89 17,341.45 70,783.24 456.00 467,682.58

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 149
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GRAND TOTAL 2020 2,057.70 0.00 1,234.62 124.00 3,416.32 2
2021 4,361.62 0.00 2,093.57 278.60 6,733.79 4
2022 109,029.64 7,116.33 41,812.56 1,292.00 159,250.53 78
2023 353,367.68 27,550.35 91,420.19 0.00 472,338.22 320
2024 877,138.19 55,991.26 111,975.44 70.00 1,045,174.89 677

TOTAL 1,345,954.83 90,657.94 248,536.38 1,764.60 1,686,913.75

ACTUAL # OF PROPERTIES: 683


